

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 1 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.01 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	3:41.37	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.07 Smith, Tate	Gold Coast	QLD	3	3:43.15	1.78	+1.78	
3	06.10 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	3:44.19	1.04	+2.82	
4	06.13 Smith, David	Direct Members	NT	2	3:44.36	0.17	+2.99	
5	06.16 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	3:44.64	0.28	+3.27	
6	06.04 Dallos, Zsolt	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	3:46.56	1.92	+5.19	
7	06.19 Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS	1	3:47.81	1.25	+6.44	
8	06.22 Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	3:55.95	8.14	+14.58	
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 25,26) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated								

Race 2 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.02 Wallace, Ken	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	3:38.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.08 Tame, Lachlan	Direct Members	NT	3	3:40.23	1.84	+1.84	
3	06.20 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	WA	1	3:40.40	0.17	+2.01	
4	06.14 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	2	3:41.29	0.89	+2.90	
5	06.05 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	5	3:42.71	1.42	+4.32	
6	06.11 Smith, Scott	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	3:42.93	0.22	+4.54	
7	06.17 Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	3:48.89	5.96	+10.50	
8	06.23 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	3:58.88	9.99	+20.49	
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 25,26) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated								

Race 3 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.03 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	4	3:39.15	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.09 Bain, Bill	Direct Members	NT	3	3:40.79	1.64	+1.64	
3	06.06 Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean	WA	5	3:43.93	3.14	+4.78	
4	06.15 Norton, Sam	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	3:44.10	0.17	+4.95	
5	06.12 Stenlake, Timothy	Brothers	QLD	6	3:46.14	2.04	+6.99	
6	06.18 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	7	3:47.36	1.22	+8.21	
7	06.21 Murphy, Aaron	Gold Coast	QLD	1	3:49.36	2.00	+10.21	
8	06.24 Graham, David	Direct Members	NT	8	3:55.99	6.63	+16.84	
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 25,26) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated								

Race 4 Mens Under 23 K1 1000							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.06 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	5	3:57.94	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.01 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	4	3:58.95	1.01	+1.01	
3	05.09 Thompson, Liam	Canning River	WA	3	4:04.55	5.60	+6.61	
4	05.24 Paroz, Ryan	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	4:08.60	4.05	+10.66	
5	05.15 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	2	4:13.25	4.65	+15.31	
6	05.18 Fidge, Jonty	Bayswater	WA	7	4:13.76	0.51	+15.82	
7	05.21 Jenkinson, Mitchell	Perth Paddlers	WA	1	4:15.36	1.60	+17.42	
8	05.12 Gold, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:16.98	1.62	+19.04	
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 27,28) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated								

Race 5 Mens Under 23 K1 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.04 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	4	3:51.36	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.19 Kim, Jiwon	South Korea	KOR	7	3:53.55	2.19	+2.19	
3	05.13 Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC	6	3:55.84	2.29	+4.48	
4	05.07 Wagner, Nickolas James	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	3:57.67	1.83	+6.31	
5	05.25 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	3:58.08	0.41	+6.72	
6	05.16 Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC	2	4:00.82	2.74	+9.46	
7	05.10 Redward, Samuel	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	4:09.04	8.22	+17.68	
8	05.22 Drummond, Joshua	Direct Members	NT	1	4:19.28	10.24	+27.92	
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 27,28) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated								

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 6 Mens Under 23 K1 1000						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	05.26 Durko, Gabor	Hungary	HUN	8	3:53.54	0.00	+0.00
2	05.23 Ralphs, Jeffrey	Canada	CAN	1	3:54.51	0.97	+0.97
3	05.05 Hill, Ben	Direct Members	NT	4	3:54.56	0.05	+1.02
4	05.08 MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	3:55.76	1.20	+2.22
5	05.17 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	3:57.15	1.39	+3.61
6	05.11 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	WA	3	3:57.39	0.24	+3.85
7	05.14 McCormack, Taylor	Tasmania CC	TAS	6	3:58.71	1.32	+5.17
8	05.20 Maurice, Samuel	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA	7	4:04.06	5.35	+10.52
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 27,28) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

Race 7 Mens Under 18 K2 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.01 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	3:38.60	0.00	+0.00
	McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
2	12.07 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	3:40.46	1.86	+1.86
	Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD				
3	12.13 Spinks, Sebastian	Derwent	TAS	2	3:41.05	0.59	+2.45
	Duggan, Alexander	Tasmania CC	TAS				
4	12.16 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	3:42.01	0.96	+3.41
	Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA				
5	12.10 Ringrose, Jordan	Bayswater	WA	6	3:42.70	0.69	+4.10
	Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA				
6	12.19 Doherty, Ben	Tasmania CC	TAS	1	3:59.76	17.06	+21.16
	Kerr, Robert	Tasmania CC	TAS				
7	12.22 Rudd, Jason	West Lakes	SA	8	4:09.31	9.55	+30.71
	Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes	SA				
	12.04 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	WA	5	SCRATCHED		
	Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA				
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 29,30) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

Race 8 Mens Under 18 K2 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.02 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	4	3:39.52	0.00	+0.00
	Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA				
2	12.08 Tsagaris, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	3:41.68	2.16	+2.16
	McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
3	12.05 Fenley, Joshua	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	3:42.55	0.87	+3.03
	Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
4	12.11 Hammond, Thomas	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	3:42.91	0.36	+3.39
	Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
5	12.17 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	WA	7	3:47.90	4.99	+8.38
	Cassidy, Brett	Direct Members	NT				
6	12.20 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	WA	1	3:53.50	5.60	+13.98
	Maurice, Joshua	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA				
7	12.14 Jacobs, Todd	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:22.84	29.34	+43.32
	Dreyer, Johan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
8	12.23 Sarvari, Joshua	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	4:26.88	4.04	+47.36
	O'Leary, Peter	Fairfield	VIC				
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 29,30) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 9 Mens Under 18 K2 1000						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.03 Carson, Kieren Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	4	3:44.84	0.00	+0.00
2	12.06 Euers, Peter Fitzsimmons, Riley	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	5	3:45.99	1.15	+1.15
3	12.09 Hughes, Mitchell Berzins, Roberts	Southside Paddlers Southside Paddlers	NSW NSW	3	3:47.31	1.32	+2.47
4	12.12 Wagstaff, Nicholas Allan, Jackson*	Bayswater PaddleNSW Direct	WA NSW	6	3:51.28	3.97	+6.44
5	12.21 Lovick, Edward Haynes, Casey	Ivanhoe Sherbrooke	VIC VIC	1	3:51.40	0.12	+6.56
6	12.15 Crawford, Jarrad Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	3:51.75	0.35	+6.91
7	12.18 Murfet, Simon Nelson, Ryan	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	7	4:00.41	8.66	+15.57
	12.24 Smith, Timothy Peace, Grant	Champion Lakes Bayswater	WA WA	8	DISQUALIFIED		
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 29,30) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated						*substitute	

Race 10 Mens Under 16 K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.05 Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members	NT	5	4:28.52	0.00	+0.00
2	03.01 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	4:32.15	3.63	+3.63
3	03.21 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	4:39.22	7.07	+10.70
4	03.09 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	3	4:42.89	3.67	+14.37
5	03.25 Labine Romain, Fraser	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	5:01.77	18.88	+33.25
6	03.13 Sarvari, Joshua	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	5:12.12	10.35	+43.60
7	03.17 Baker, Jack	Bayswater	WA	2	5:28.80	16.68	+60.28
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 31-33) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 11 Mens Under 16 K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.10 Basson, Milan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	4:46.51	0.00	+0.00
2	03.02 Hutchinson, Sam	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	4:46.60	0.09	+0.09
3	03.06 Osborn, Daniel	Direct Members	NT	5	4:53.55	6.95	+7.04
4	03.14 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max	West Lakes	SA	6	4:54.85	1.30	+8.34
5	03.18 Reynolds, Kyle	Bayswater	WA	2	4:58.51	3.66	+12.00
6	03.26 Gipson, Maxwell	Ascot	WA	1	4:58.92	0.41	+12.41
	03.22 Farrall, Zac	WA Club	WA	7	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 31-33) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 12 Mens Under 16 K1 1000						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.03 Harris, Ben	Ascot	WA	4	4:37.79	0.00	+0.00
2	03.23 Bond, Chris	Ascot	WA	7	4:38.40	0.61	+0.61
3	03.07 Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes	SA	5	4:43.23	4.83	+5.44
4	03.11 Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers	SA	3	4:44.49	1.26	+6.70
5	03.15 Miller, Riley	Tasmania CC	TAS	6	4:49.43	4.94	+11.64
6	03.19 Ashby, Zacchary	Ascot	WA	2	5:13.54	24.11	+35.75
7	03.27 Smith, Benjamin	Champion Lakes	WA	1	5:38.27	24.73	+60.48
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 31-33) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 13 Mens Under 16 K1 1000						Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.08 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	4:31.74	0.00	+0.00
2	03.04 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	4	4:35.20	3.46	+3.46
3	03.20 Buckthorpe, Luke	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	4:38.12	2.92	+6.38
4	03.16 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	6	4:49.33	11.21	+17.59
5	03.12 Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	WA	3	5:08.23	18.90	+36.49
6	03.24 Greed, Christopher	Ascot	WA	7	5:13.08	4.85	+41.34
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 31-33) Final; Rest Eliminated							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 14 Womens Under 16 K4 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	72.01 Dober, Keily* Sterry, Chloe Duncan, Rachel O'Neill, Siarn	Sydney Northern Beaches Currumbin Creek Sydney Northern Beaches Sunshine Coast	NSW QLD NSW QLD	4	1:54.07	0.00 +0.00	
2	72.03 Silvester, Samantha Keppell, Olivia MacDougall, Lareesa Steinepreis, Yale	Patterson Lakes Direct Members Ascot Ascot	VIC NT WA WA	3	1:58.83	4.76 +4.76	
3	72.02 Jager, Emma Ryan, Sonia Partington, Jennifer Kidd, Francesca	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes Onkaparinga	SA SA SA SA	5	2:01.86	3.03 +7.79	
*substitute							

Race 15 Womens Open K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	65.10 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	2:00.47	0.00 +0.00	
2	65.01 Nicholls, Alana	Bayswater	WA	4	2:02.52	2.05 +2.05	
3	65.04 Davis, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	2:04.74	2.22 +4.27	
4	65.07 Lovell, Rachel	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	2:05.27	0.53 +4.80	
5	65.16 George, Phoebe	Bayswater	WA	7	2:05.80	0.53 +5.33	
6	65.13 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	WA	2	2:07.43	1.63 +6.96	
7	65.25 Roberts, Jaime	Bayswater	WA	8	2:07.95	0.52 +7.48	
8	65.19 Bryant, Allison	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	2:08.26	0.31 +7.79	
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 34-36) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

Race 16 Womens Open K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	65.02 Flood, Naomi	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	2:04.27	0.00 +0.00	
2	65.05 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:04.47	0.20 +0.20	
3	65.14 Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	2:06.54	2.07 +2.27	
4	65.11 Peters, Amy	Mitta Mitta	NSW	6	2:08.12	1.58 +3.85	
5	65.17 Howcroft, Coco	Direct Members	NT	7	2:08.17	0.05 +3.90	
6	65.20 Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	2:09.26	1.09 +4.99	
7	65.08 Fogarty, Lyndsie	Brothers	QLD	3	2:09.35	0.09 +5.08	
8	65.26 Drakos, Eleni	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	2:36.38	27.03 +32.11	
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 34-36) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

Race 17 Womens Open K1 500						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	65.06 Brigden Jones, Joanne	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	2:02.34	0.00 +0.00	
2	65.03 McGinty, Hailey	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	2:03.36	1.02 +1.02	
3	65.09 McArthur, Catherine	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	2:05.32	1.96 +2.98	
4	65.15 LeCoultre, Elizabeth	Perth Paddlers	WA	2	2:07.92	2.60 +5.58	
5	65.12 Prior, Maddison	Illawarra	NSW	6	2:07.93	0.01 +5.59	
6	65.18 Ahrens, Marlana	Mercantile	VIC	7	2:10.55	2.62 +8.21	
7	65.21 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	2:17.47	6.92 +15.13	
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 34-36) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

Race 18 Womens Open K1 500						Heat 4	
CANCELLED							

Race 19 Womens Under 23 K1 500						Heat 1	
CANCELLED							

Race 20 Womens Under 23 K1 500						Heat 2	
CANCELLED							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 21 Womens Under 18 K1 500							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	63.13 Rosskelly, Jessica	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	2:10.93	0.00	+0.00	
2	63.01 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	WA	4	2:11.10	0.17	+0.17	
3	63.05 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	5	2:16.21	5.11	+5.28	
4	63.09 O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:16.30	0.09	+5.37	
5	63.17 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	WA	2	2:21.86	5.56	+10.93	
6	63.21 Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT	7	2:35.28	13.42	+24.35	
7	63.25 Maxwell, Nicole	Bayswater	WA	1	2:44.02	8.74	+33.09	
Progress : Plan C1: 1..6->Semi (Race's 38-40) Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 22 Womens Under 18 K1 500							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	63.02 Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:11.83	0.00	+0.00	
2	63.06 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	5	2:12.93	1.10	+1.10	
3	63.14 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	6	2:15.90	2.97	+4.07	
4	63.10 Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:18.70	2.80	+6.87	
5	63.22 Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA	7	2:24.34	5.64	+12.51	
6	63.26 Roadley, Brea	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	1	2:31.33	6.99	+19.50	
7	63.18 Karamoshos, Chloe	West Lakes	SA	2	2:32.87	1.54	+21.04	
Progress : Plan C1: 1..6->Semi (Race's 38-40) Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 23 Womens Under 18 K1 500							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	63.03 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	4	2:10.50	0.00	+0.00	
2	63.27 Bull, Alyssa	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	2:13.40	2.90	+2.90	
3	63.11 Gilliman, Caitlin	Direct Members	NT	3	2:17.06	3.66	+6.56	
4	63.07 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:18.25	1.19	+7.75	
5	63.15 Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:18.68	0.43	+8.18	
6	63.19 Taurins, Talissa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:22.22	3.54	+11.72	
7	63.23 Dowling, Courtney	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	2:28.67	6.45	+18.17	
Progress : Plan C1: 1..6->Semi (Race's 38-40) Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 24 Womens Under 18 K1 500							Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	63.04 Davies, Madison	West Lakes	SA	4	2:13.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	63.08 Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	2:16.17	2.71	+2.71	
3	63.20 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	2	2:17.93	1.76	+4.47	
4	63.12 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	2:19.48	1.55	+6.02	
5	63.24 Pope, Crystal	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	2:31.35	11.87	+17.89	
6	63.16 Petho, Cassandra	West Lakes	SA	6	2:33.38	2.03	+19.92	
Progress : Plan C1: 1..6->Semi (Race's 38-40) Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 25 Mens Open K1 1000							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.01 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	3:42.80	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.03 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	5	3:45.33	2.53	+2.53	
3	06.14 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	7	3:45.77	0.44	+2.97	
4	06.08 Tame, Lachlan	Direct Members	NT	3	3:46.91	1.14	+4.11	
5	06.06 Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean	WA	2	3:49.18	2.27	+6.38	
6	06.16 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	3:51.29	2.11	+8.49	
7	06.10 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	3:51.99	0.70	+9.19	
8	06.12 Stenlake, Timothy	Brothers	QLD	8	3:56.94	4.95	+14.14	
9	06.04 Dallos, Zsolt	Kawana Waters	QLD	9	3:59.06	2.12	+16.26	
Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 76); 5..8->B Final (Race 75)								

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 26 Mens Open K1 1000						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	06.07 Smith, Tate	Gold Coast	QLD	5	3:44.29	0.00	+0.00
2	06.02 Wallace, Ken	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	3:45.31	1.02	+1.02
3	06.09 Bain, Bill	Direct Members	NT	3	3:46.21	0.90	+1.92
4	06.15 Norton, Sam	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	3:48.34	2.13	+4.05
5	06.20 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	WA	6	3:51.06	2.72	+6.77
6	06.13 Smith, David	Direct Members	NT	2	3:53.47	2.41	+9.18
7	06.05 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	1	3:54.87	1.40	+10.58
8	06.11 Smith, Scott	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	3:55.28	0.41	+10.99

Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 76); 5..8->B Final (Race 75)

Race 27 Mens Under 23 K1 1000						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	05.26 Durko, Gabor	Hungary	HUN	5	4:06.47	0.00	+0.00
2	05.19 Kim, Jiwon	South Korea	KOR	3	4:06.59	0.12	+0.12
3	05.06 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	4	4:10.56	3.97	+4.09
4	05.05 Hill, Ben	Direct Members	NT	2	4:11.33	0.77	+4.86
5	05.17 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	4:13.16	1.83	+6.69
6	05.07 Wagner, Nickolas James	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	4:15.22	2.06	+8.75
7	05.09 Thompson, Liam	Canning River	WA	6	4:23.25	8.03	+16.78
8	05.15 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	1	4:38.83	15.58	+32.36

Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 78); 5..8->B Final (Race 77)

Race 28 Mens Under 23 K1 1000						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	05.04 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	4	4:03.92	0.00	+0.00
2	05.25 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	4:09.05	5.13	+5.13
3	05.23 Ralphs, Jeffrey	Canada	CAN	3	4:09.81	0.76	+5.89
4	05.13 Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC	6	4:10.59	0.78	+6.67
5	05.01 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	5	4:11.67	1.08	+7.75
6	05.08 MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	4:13.03	1.36	+9.11
7	05.11 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	WA	8	4:15.42	2.39	+11.50
8	05.24 Paroz, Ryan	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	4:34.11	18.69	+30.19

Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 78); 5..8->B Final (Race 77)

Race 29 Mens Under 18 K2 1000						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.01 Duffy, Jy McKitterick, Joel	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	3:45.23	0.00	+0.00
		Currumbin Creek	QLD				
2	12.03 Carson, Kieren Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	3:48.39	3.16	+3.16
		Patterson Lakes	VIC				
3	12.13 Spinks, Sebastian Duggan, Alexander	Derwent	TAS	6	3:49.46	1.07	+4.23
		Tasmania CC	TAS				
4	12.11 Hammond, Thomas Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	3:51.37	1.91	+6.14
		Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
5	12.08 Tsagaris, Jacob McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	3:51.61	0.24	+6.38
		Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
6	12.10 Ringrose, Jorden Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	1	4:02.17	10.56	+16.94
		Bayswater	WA				
7	12.21 Lovick, Edward Haynes, Casey	Ivanhoe	VIC	8	4:02.69	0.52	+17.46
		Sherbrooke	VIC				
8	12.09 Hughes, Mitchell Berzins, Roberts	Southside Paddlers	NSW	2	4:03.74	1.05	+18.51
		Southside Paddlers	NSW				

Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 80); 5..8->B Final (Race 79)

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 30 Mens Under 18 K2 1000						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.02 Lohse, Sean Lee, Jared	Direct Members West Lakes	NT SA	4	3:43.63	0.00	+0.00
2	12.06 Euers, Peter Fitzsimmons, Riley	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	3	3:46.10	2.47	+2.47
3	12.07 Newell, Jayden Collins, Jeremy	Sunshine Coast Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	5	3:47.51	1.41	+3.88
4	12.16 Kleinschmidt, Jake Ellis, Jayden	Kawana Waters West Lakes	QLD SA	2	3:53.30	5.79	+9.67
5	12.05 Fenley, Joshua Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	3:57.80	4.50	+14.17
6	12.17 Armstrong, Lachlan Cassidy, Brett	Bayswater Direct Members	WA NT	1	4:02.21	4.41	+18.58
7	12.15 Crawford, Jarrad Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	8	4:03.72	1.51	+20.09
8	12.12 Wagstaff, Nicholas Allan, Jackson*	Bayswater PaddleNSW Direct	WA NSW	7	4:11.25	7.53	+27.62
Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 80); 5..8->B Final (Race 79)						*substitute	

Race 31 Mens Under 16 K1 1000						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.05 Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members	NT	3	4:31.64	0.00	+0.00
2	03.08 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	4:32.15	0.51	+0.51
3	03.09 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	6	4:32.65	0.50	+1.01
4	03.06 Osborn, Daniel	Direct Members	NT	2	4:43.37	10.72	+11.73
5	03.23 Bond, Chris	Ascot	WA	5	4:46.03	2.66	+14.39
6	03.15 Miller, Riley	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	5:01.59	15.56	+29.95
7	03.16 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	1	5:04.80	3.21	+33.16
8	03.26 Gipson, Maxwell	Ascot	WA	8	5:06.69	1.89	+35.05
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 32 Mens Under 16 K1 1000						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.01 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	4:37.88	0.00	+0.00
2	03.04 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	3	4:39.92	2.04	+2.04
3	03.10 Basson, Milan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	4:40.15	0.23	+2.27
4	03.07 Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes	SA	2	4:49.97	9.82	+12.09
5	03.14 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max	West Lakes	SA	6	5:10.66	20.69	+32.78
6	03.19 Ashby, Zacchary	Ascot	WA	8	5:15.55	4.89	+37.67
7	03.25 Labine Romain, Fraser	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	5:17.67	2.12	+39.79
8	03.12 Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	WA	7	5:18.37	0.70	+40.49
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 33 Mens Under 16 K1 1000						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.02 Hutchinson, Sam	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	4:30.41	0.00	+0.00
2	03.03 Harris, Ben	Ascot	WA	4	4:31.74	1.33	+1.33
3	03.21 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	4:45.36	13.62	+14.95
4	03.11 Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers	SA	6	4:49.70	4.34	+19.29
5	03.20 Buckthorpe, Luke	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	4:51.16	1.46	+20.75
6	03.13 Sarvari, Joshua	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	5:15.83	24.67	+45.42
7	03.24 Greed, Christopher	Ascot	WA	7	5:21.26	5.43	+50.85
8	03.18 Reynolds, Kyle	Bayswater	WA	1	5:50.90	29.64	+80.49
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 34 Womens Open K1 500							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	65.10 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	2:04.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	65.06 Brigden Jones, Joanne	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	2:04.59	0.19	+0.19	
3	65.04 Davis, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	2:07.78	3.19	+3.38	
4	65.05 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	2:08.91	1.13	+4.51	
5	65.09 McArthur, Catherine	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	2:10.63	1.72	+6.23	
6	65.16 George, Phoebe	Bayswater	WA	1	2:13.68	3.05	+9.28	
7	65.11 Peters, Amy	Mitta Mitta	NSW	7	2:13.94	0.26	+9.54	
8	65.12 Prior, Maddison	Illawarra	NSW	8	2:14.38	0.44	+9.98	
Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 93); 5..8->B Final (Race 92)								

Race 35 Womens Open K1 500							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	65.02 Flood, Naomi	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	2:03.88	0.00	+0.00	
2	65.01 Nicholls, Alana	Bayswater	WA	3	2:05.95	2.07	+2.07	
3	65.03 McGinty, Hailey	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	2:06.87	0.92	+2.99	
4	65.14 Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	2:09.58	2.71	+5.70	
5	65.15 LeCoultre, Elizabeth	Perth Paddlers	WA	7	2:11.60	2.02	+7.72	
6	65.07 Lovell, Rachel	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	2:11.88	0.28	+8.00	
7	65.13 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	WA	8	2:16.02	4.14	+12.14	
8	65.17 Howcroft, Coco	Direct Members	NT	1	2:16.58	0.56	+12.70	
Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 93); 5..8->B Final (Race 92)								

Race 36 Womens Open K1 500							Semi-Final 3	
CANCELLED								

Race 37 Womens Under 23 K1 500							Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	64.03 Leaver, Ellie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	2:15.60	0.00	+0.00	
2	64.01 Hennessy, Anna	West Lakes	SA	1	2:17.64	2.04	+2.04	
3	64.04 Carlton, Virginia	Geelong	VIC	4	2:18.76	1.12	+3.16	
4	64.07 Rose, Madi	Direct Members	NT	7	2:19.86	1.10	+4.26	
5	64.02 Green, Jacqueline	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:25.68	5.82	+10.08	
6	64.06 Eichhorn, Emma	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	2:26.44	0.76	+10.84	
7	64.05 Robertson, Alana	Bayswater	WA	5	2:29.60	3.16	+14.00	

Race 38 Womens Under 18 K1 500							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	63.27 Bull, Alyssa	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	2:09.43	0.00	+0.00	
2	63.04 Davies, Madison	West Lakes	SA	5	2:09.69	0.26	+0.26	
3	63.13 Rosskelly, Jessica	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	2:13.05	3.36	+3.62	
4	63.12 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	2:15.24	2.19	+5.81	
5	63.14 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	6	2:15.44	0.20	+6.01	
6	63.09 O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:18.52	3.08	+9.09	
7	63.15 Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:19.07	0.55	+9.64	
8	63.26 Roadley, Brea	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	8	2:31.25	12.18	+21.82	
Progress : Plan C1: 1..2->FA +2F 3rd; 3..5->FB +F 6th; 6..8->FC								

Race 39 Womens Under 18 K1 500							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	63.02 Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:09.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	63.01 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	WA	5	2:11.18	2.00	+2.00	
3	63.10 Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:14.54	3.36	+5.36	
4	63.08 Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:14.91	0.37	+5.73	
5	63.11 Gilliman, Caitlin	Direct Members	NT	6	2:16.04	1.13	+6.86	
6	63.19 Taurins, Talissa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	2:21.61	5.57	+12.43	
7	63.17 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	WA	7	2:22.22	0.61	+13.04	
8	63.24 Pope, Crystal	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	2:29.86	7.64	+20.68	
Progress : Plan C1: 1..2->FA +2F 3rd; 3..5->FB +F 6th; 6..8->FC								

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 40 Womens Under 18 K1 500						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	63.03 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	4	2:07.16	0.00 +0.00	
2	63.06 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	5	2:09.03	1.87 +1.87	
3	63.05 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	3	2:11.04	2.01 +3.88	
4	63.20 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	6	2:15.41	4.37 +8.25	
5	63.07 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	2:15.45	0.04 +8.29	
6	63.22 Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA	7	2:25.34	9.89 +18.18	
7	63.16 Petho, Cassandra	West Lakes	SA	8	2:31.61	6.27 +24.45	
8	63.21 Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT	1	2:38.13	6.52 +30.97	

Progress : Plan C1: 1..2->FA +2F 3rd; 3..5->FB +F 6th; 6..8->FC

Race 41 Womens Under 16 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	62.01 Duncan, Rachel	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:14.95	0.00 +0.00	
2	62.03 O'Neill, Siarn	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:20.86	5.91 +5.91	
3	62.05 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	3	2:21.02	0.16 +6.07	
4	62.07 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	6	2:24.26	3.24 +9.31	
5	62.09 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:25.97	1.71 +11.02	
6	62.14 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:34.36	8.39 +19.41	
7	62.11 MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot	WA	7	2:36.53	2.17 +21.58	
8	62.16 Stirling, Darcy	WA Club	WA	8	2:43.16	6.63 +28.21	

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 58,58)Final

Race 42 Womens Under 16 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	62.02 Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	2:16.63	0.00 +0.00	
2	62.06 Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT	3	2:23.84	7.21 +7.21	
3	62.04 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	2:25.38	1.54 +8.75	
4	62.15 Steinepreis, Yale	Ascot	WA	1	2:26.99	1.61 +10.36	
5	62.12 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	7	2:34.05	7.06 +17.42	
6	62.08 Partington, Jennifer	West Lakes	SA	6	2:38.92	4.87 +22.29	
7	62.10 Lovell, Evie	West Lakes	SA	2	2:53.29	14.37 +36.66	

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 58,58)Final

Race 43 Mens Open K2 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.01 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	4	3:26.86	0.00 +0.00	
	Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
2	14.03 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	3:29.05	2.19 +2.19	
	Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA				
3	14.05 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	3:33.36	4.31 +6.50	
	Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA				
4	14.07 Smith, Scott	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	3:38.24	4.88 +11.38	
	Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS				
5	14.09 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	2	3:39.86	1.62 +13.00	
	Petho, Jeremy	West Lakes	SA				
6	14.11 Gold, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	4:02.93	23.07 +36.07	
	Ralphs, Jeffrey	Canada	CAN				

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 98); Rest Eliminated

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 44 Mens Open K2 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.02 Wallace, Ken Tame, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Direct Members	QLD NT	4	3:30.78	0.00	+0.00
2	14.04 Smith, Tate Smith, David	Gold Coast Direct Members	QLD NT	5	3:32.35	1.57	+1.57
3	14.06 Baker, Reece Bowker, Daniel	Indian Ocean Bayswater	WA WA	3	3:32.93	0.58	+2.15
4	14.08 Stenlake, Timothy Murphy, Aaron	Brothers Gold Coast	QLD QLD	6	3:33.29	0.36	+2.51
5	14.10 Gardner, Neil Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	2	3:42.98	9.69	+12.20
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 98); Rest Eliminated							

Race 45 Mens Under 23 K4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	18.02 Petho, Jeremy* DeDai, Sean-Charles Symonds, Tim Daw, Alex	West Lakes West Lakes Encounter Holdfast Bay	SA SA SA SA	4	3:24.35	0.00	+0.00
2	18.04 Jenkinson, Mitchell McCormack, Taylor Arnold, Tim Hedditch, Tom	Perth Paddlers Tasmania CC Mercantile Mercantile	WA TAS VIC VIC	3	3:26.98	2.63	+2.63
3	18.05 Paroz, Ryan MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander Wagner, Nickolas James Murphy, Aaron	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek Kawana Waters Gold Coast	QLD QLD QLD QLD	2	3:27.39	0.41	+3.04
4	18.03 Graf, Arnold McIntyre, Robert Redward, Samuel Maurice, Samuel	Southside Paddlers PaddleNSW Direct Sydney Northern Beaches Mandurah Ocean Club	NSW NSW NSW WA	5	3:31.74	4.35	+7.39
*substitute							

Race 46 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.01 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	4:03.65	0.00	+0.00
2	04.19 Euers, Peter	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:06.15	2.50	+2.50
3	04.07 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	4:06.81	0.66	+3.16
4	04.31 Duggan, Alexander	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	4:08.77	1.96	+5.12
5	04.13 Allan, Jackson	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	4:10.19	1.42	+6.54
6	04.37 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	WA	1	4:27.28	17.09	+23.63
7	04.25 Smith, Timothy	Champion Lakes	WA	2	4:29.35	2.07	+25.70
8	04.43 Lovick, Edward	Ivanhoe	VIC	8	4:31.32	1.97	+27.67
Progress : Plan E1: 1..4->Semi (Race's 60-62) Final							

Race 47 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.02 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	4	4:07.99	0.00	+0.00
2	04.26 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	2	4:08.78	0.79	+0.79
3	04.14 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	3	4:09.98	1.20	+1.99
4	04.08 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	5	4:11.16	1.18	+3.17
5	04.20 Fenley, Joshua	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:12.28	1.12	+4.29
6	04.32 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	4:24.53	12.25	+16.54
7	04.44 Peace, Grant	Bayswater	WA	8	4:28.06	3.53	+20.07
8	04.38 Kerr, Robert	Tasmania CC	TAS	1	4:37.80	9.74	+29.81
Progress : Plan E1: 1..4->Semi (Race's 60-62) Final							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 48 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.15 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	3	4:11.16	0.00	+0.00
2	04.09 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	4:17.09	5.93	+5.93
3	04.03 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	4:17.83	0.74	+6.67
4	04.33 Murfet, Simon	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	4:18.62	0.79	+7.46
5	04.27 Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA	2	4:18.71	0.09	+7.55
6	04.39 Haynes, Casey	Sherbrooke	VIC	1	4:18.78	0.07	+7.62
7	04.21 Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:22.70	3.92	+11.54
8	04.45 Godwin, Michael	Ascot	WA	8	4:45.50	22.80	+34.34
Progress : Plan E1: 1..4->Semi (Race's 60-62) Final							

Race 49 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.16 Tsagaris, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	4:10.08	0.00	+0.00
2	04.04 Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	4:10.75	0.67	+0.67
3	04.22 Ringrose, Jordan	Bayswater	WA	6	4:14.48	3.73	+4.40
4	04.10 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	WA	5	4:18.82	4.34	+8.74
5	04.28 Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes	SA	2	4:20.66	1.84	+10.58
6	04.46 Cassidy, Brett	Direct Members	NT	8	4:22.29	1.63	+12.21
7	04.40 Rudd, Jason	West Lakes	SA	1	4:38.28	15.99	+28.20
8	04.34 O'Leary, Peter	Fairfield	VIC	7	4:54.73	16.45	+44.65
Progress : Plan E1: 1..4->Semi (Race's 60-62) Final							

Race 50 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 5	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.05 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	4:05.13	0.00	+0.00
2	04.17 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	4:07.79	2.66	+2.66
3	04.11 Spinks, Sebastian	Derwent	TAS	5	4:18.94	11.15	+13.81
4	04.35 Doherty, Ben	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	4:23.23	4.29	+18.10
5	04.23 Jacobs, Todd	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:27.03	3.80	+21.90
6	04.41 Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	1	4:30.24	3.21	+25.11
7	04.29 Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	2	4:38.09	7.85	+32.96
Progress : Plan E1: 1..4->Semi (Race's 60-62) Final							

Race 51 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 6	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.42 Maurice, Joshua	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA	1	4:10.92	0.00	+0.00
2	04.06 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	4:13.42	2.50	+2.50
3	04.12 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	4:14.53	1.11	+3.61
4	04.18 Hammond, Thomas	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	4:15.77	1.24	+4.85
5	04.30 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	WA	2	4:19.62	3.85	+8.70
6	04.36 Nelson, Ryan	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	4:29.26	9.64	+18.34
7	04.24 Dreyer, Johan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:39.11	9.85	+28.19
Progress : Plan E1: 1..4->Semi (Race's 60-62) Final							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 52 Mens Under 16 K2 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.03 Carbone, Anthony Martin, Chris	Bayswater Patterson Lakes	WA VIC	5	4:02.26	0.00	+0.00
2	11.01 Clark, Hayden Buckthorpe, Luke*	Currumbin Creek Patterson Lakes	QLD VIC	4	4:11.98	9.72	+9.72
3	11.05 Grimwade, Matthew Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers Christian Brothers	SA SA	3	4:12.48	0.50	+10.22
4	11.07 Miller, Riley Day, Andrew	Tasmania CC Currumbin Creek	TAS QLD	6	4:22.11	9.63	+19.85
5	11.14 Greed, Christopher Gipson, Maxwell	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	1	4:35.76	13.65	+33.50
6	11.12 Ashby, Zacchary Smith, Benjamin	Ascot Champion Lakes	WA WA	7	4:54.90	19.14	+52.64
	11.10 Baker, Jack Farrall, Zac	Bayswater WA Club	WA WA	2	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 63,63)Final						*substitute	

Race 53 Mens Under 16 K2 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.02 Hutchinson, Sam Harris, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches Ascot	NSW WA	4	3:52.97	0.00	+0.00
2	11.13 Osborn, Daniel Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members Direct Members	NT NT	7	3:54.10	1.13	+1.13
3	11.06 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	4:21.17	27.07	+28.20
4	11.04 Labine Romain, Fraser Basson, Milan	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	4:23.10	1.93	+30.13
5	11.09 Harris, Nicholas Bond, Chris	Bayswater Ascot	WA WA	6	4:28.67	5.57	+35.70
6	11.11 Reynolds, Kyle Pongratz, Corey	Bayswater Ascot	WA WA	2	4:33.11	4.44	+40.14
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 63,63)Final							

Race 54 Womens Open K2 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	70.01 Nicholls, Alana Roberts, Jaime	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	4	1:55.85	0.00	+0.00
2	70.03 Davis, Hannah Brigden Jones, Joanne	Holdfast Bay Sydney Northern Beaches	SA NSW	5	1:57.30	1.45	+1.45
3	70.05 Lovell, Rachel Fogarty, Lyndsie	Sunshine Coast Brothers	QLD QLD	3	1:58.60	1.30	+2.75
4	70.07 Martin, Jaymee-Lee George, Phoebe	Canning River Bayswater	WA WA	6	2:00.66	2.06	+4.81
5	70.09 Prior, Maddison Bryant, Allison	Illawarra Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	2	2:01.18	0.52	+5.33
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 108); Rest Eliminated							

Race 55 Womens Open K2 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	70.04 Wallace, Bernadette Flood, Naomi	Currumbin Creek Manly Warringah	QLD NSW	5	1:54.19	0.00	+0.00
2	70.10 Ahrens, Marlina Hurst, Madeleine	Mercantile Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	2	1:57.05	2.86	+2.86
3	70.02 McGinty, Hailey Burnett, Alyce	Kawana Waters Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	4	1:57.78	0.73	+3.59
4	70.08 Higgins, Stacey Howcroft, Coco	Sunshine Coast Direct Members	QLD NT	6	1:58.77	0.99	+4.58
5	70.06 McArthur, Catherine Peters, Amy	Holdfast Bay Mitta Mitta	SA NSW	3	1:58.82	0.05	+4.63
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 108); Rest Eliminated							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 56 Womens Under 18 K2 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	68.01 Reynolds, Shannon Davies, Madison	Bayswater West Lakes	WA SA	4	2:00.28	0.00	+0.00
2	68.03 Godoy, Deandra Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	2:02.71	2.43	+2.43
3	68.05 Basson, Tanielle O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	3	2:12.54	9.83	+12.26
4	68.11 Harrison, Courtney Martin, Bronwyn	West Lakes Ascot	SA WA	7	2:16.37	3.83	+16.09
5	68.09 Karamoshos, Chloe Petho, Cassandra	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	2:18.93	2.56	+18.65
6	68.13 Kiernan, Emma Roadley, Brea	Direct Members Yarrowonga Mulwala	NT VIC	1	2:20.85	1.92	+20.57
	68.07 Loughry, Lulu Gilliman, Caitlin	West Lakes Direct Members	SA NT	6	DID NOT START		
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 64,64)Final							

Race 57 Womens Under 18 K2 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	68.02 Mann, Rebecca Bull, Alyssa	Bendigo Kawana Waters	VIC QLD	4	1:58.98	0.00	+0.00
2	68.04 Batters, Madeleine Bulmer, Josephine	Bendigo West Lakes	VIC SA	5	2:00.58	1.60	+1.60
3	68.06 McAleenan, Tara Rosskelly, Jessica	Sunshine Coast PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	3	2:02.00	1.42	+3.02
4	68.08 Whinray, Kayla Walkington, Nathalie	Yarrowonga Mulwala Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	6	2:05.28	3.28	+6.30
5	68.10 Taurins, Talissa Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	2	2:06.26	0.98	+7.28
6	68.12 Pope, Crystal Dowling, Courtney	Holdfast Bay Tasmania CC	SA TAS	7	2:11.86	5.60	+12.88
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 64,64)Final							

Race 58 Womens Under 16 K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	62.05 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	6	2:19.47	0.00	+0.00
2	62.03 O'Neill, Siarn	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	2:20.45	0.98	+0.98
3	62.06 Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT	5	2:20.76	0.31	+1.29
4	62.15 Steinepreis, Yale	Ascot	WA	7	2:21.50	0.74	+2.03
5	62.04 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	2:21.90	0.40	+2.43
6	62.07 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	2	2:22.24	0.34	+2.77
7	62.12 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	1	2:28.49	6.25	+9.02
8	62.09 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	2:28.52	0.03	+9.05
Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 110); Rest Eliminated							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 59 Mens Open K4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	19.01 Smith, Tate Stewart, Murray Clear, Jacob Smith, David	Gold Coast PaddleNSW Direct Gold Coast Direct Members	QLD NSW QLD NT	4	3:03.46	0.00 +0.00	
2	19.02 Smith, Scott Bain, Bill Rypp, Glenn Wood, Jordan	PaddleNSW Direct Sunshine Coast Holdfast Bay Gold Coast	NSW QLD SA QLD	5	3:08.75	5.29 +5.29	
3	19.03 Tame, Lachlan Baker, Reece Bowker, Daniel Norton, Sam	Direct Members Indian Ocean Bayswater Tasmania CC	NT WA WA TAS	3	3:09.11	0.36 +5.65	
4	19.05 Durko, Gabor Norton, Tom* Brewer, Todd Rice, Brendan	Australia Tasmania CC Bayswater Bayswater	AUS TAS WA WA	2	3:14.35	5.24 +10.89	
5	19.04 Bulmer, Nicholas Dunn, Callum Ryan, Zac Haniford, Luke	West Lakes West Lakes Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay	SA SA SA SA	6	3:15.68	1.33 +12.22	

*substitute

Race 60 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.01 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	3:59.58	0.00 +0.00	
2	04.04 Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	4:01.12	1.54 +1.54	
3	04.09 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	4:03.01	1.89 +3.43	
4	04.14 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	2	4:04.95	1.94 +5.37	
5	04.11 Spinks, Sebastian	Derwent	TAS	7	4:06.69	1.74 +7.11	
6	04.42 Maurice, Joshua	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA	5	4:07.44	0.75 +7.86	
7	04.31 Duggan, Alexander	Tasmania CC	TAS	1	4:09.46	2.02 +9.88	
8	04.18 Hammond, Thomas	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	4:20.15	10.69 +20.57	

Progress : Plan E1: 1..2->FA +2F 3rd; 3..5->FB +F 6th; 6..8->FC

Race 61 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.05 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	3:53.42	0.00 +0.00	
2	04.19 Euers, Peter	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	3:54.33	0.91 +0.91	
3	04.02 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	4	3:55.52	1.19 +2.10	
4	04.06 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	4:02.52	7.00 +9.10	
5	04.08 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	1	4:06.62	4.10 +13.20	
6	04.03 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:10.90	4.28 +17.48	
7	04.22 Ringrose, Jorden	Bayswater	WA	7	4:15.37	4.47 +21.95	
8	04.35 Doherty, Ben	Tasmania CC	TAS	8	4:25.64	10.27 +32.22	

Progress : Plan E1: 1..2->FA +2F 3rd; 3..5->FB +F 6th; 6..8->FC

Race 62 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.15 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	4	3:56.36	0.00 +0.00	
2	04.07 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	3:57.17	0.81 +0.81	
3	04.26 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	3	4:00.76	3.59 +4.40	
4	04.17 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	4:02.22	1.46 +5.86	
5	04.10 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	WA	8	4:04.45	2.23 +8.09	
6	04.12 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	4:04.73	0.28 +8.37	
7	04.16 Tsagaris, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	4:05.49	0.76 +9.13	
8	04.33 Murfet, Simon	Tasmania CC	TAS	1	4:06.36	0.87 +10.00	

Progress : Plan E1: 1..2->FA +2F 3rd; 3..5->FB +F 6th; 6..8->FC

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 63 Mens Under 16 K2 1000						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.13 Osborn, Daniel	Direct Members	NT	4	4:10.68	0.00	+0.00
	Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members	NT				
2	11.05 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	3	4:15.54	4.86	+4.86
	Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers	SA				
3	11.06 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max	West Lakes	SA	6	4:15.56	0.02	+4.88
	Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes	SA				
4	11.07 Miller, Riley	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	4:15.68	0.12	+5.00
	Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
5	11.01 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	4:21.61	5.93	+10.93
	Buckthorpe, Luke*	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
6	11.04 Labine Romain, Fraser	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:27.07	5.46	+16.39
	Basson, Milan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
7	11.09 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	8	4:33.17	6.10	+22.49
	Bond, Chris	Ascot	WA				
8	11.14 Greed, Christopher	Ascot	WA	1	4:33.97	0.80	+23.29
	Gipson, Maxwell	Ascot	WA				
Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 104); Rest Eliminated						*substitute	

Race 64 Womens Under 18 K2 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	68.06 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	2:00.61	0.00	+0.00
	Rosskelly, Jessica	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
2	68.03 Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:04.41	3.80	+3.80
	Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
3	68.04 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	5	2:05.87	1.46	+5.26
	Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA				
4	68.11 Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA	2	2:06.23	0.36	+5.62
	Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	WA				
5	68.09 Karamoshos, Chloe	West Lakes	SA	8	2:06.82	0.59	+6.21
	Petho, Cassandra	West Lakes	SA				
6	68.08 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC	7	2:14.53	7.71	+13.92
	Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
7	68.10 Taurins, Talissa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:20.46	5.93	+19.85
	Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
8	68.05 Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:20.92	0.46	+20.31
	O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 109); Rest Eliminated							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Wednesday, 3 April 2013

Race 65		Womens Open K4 500				Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	75.02 Burnett, Alyce Flood, Naomi Brigden Jones, Joanne Wallace, Bernadette	Sunshine Coast Manly Warringah Sydney Northern Beaches Currumbin Creek	QLD NSW NSW QLD	5	1:41.44	0.00 +0.00	
2	75.05 McArthur, Catherine Peters, Amy Higgins, Stacey Howcroft, Coco	Holdfast Bay Mitta Mitta Sunshine Coast Direct Members	SA NSW QLD NT	2	1:44.80	3.36 +3.36	
3	75.03 Nicholls, Alana Roberts, Jaime George, Phoebe Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Bayswater Bayswater Bayswater Canning River	WA WA WA WA	3	1:44.89	0.09 +3.45	
4	75.06 Prior, Maddison Bryant, Allison Leaver, Ellie Hennessy, Anna	Illawarra Manly Warringah Currumbin Creek West Lakes	NSW NSW QLD SA	7	1:51.87	6.98 +10.43	
	75.01 Davis, Hannah Fogarty, Lyndsie Lovell, Rachel McGinty, Hailey	Holdfast Bay Brothers Sunshine Coast Kawana Waters	SA QLD QLD QLD	4	SCRATCHED		
	75.04 Nicholls, Alana Reynolds, Shannon Roberts, Jaime Roberts, Jaime	Bayswater Bayswater Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA WA WA	6	SCRATCHED		

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 66 Mens Under 16 K4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.01 Hutchinson, Sam Harris, Ben Basson, Milan Santarelli, Elliot*	Sydney Northern Beaches Ascot Sydney Northern Beaches Christian Brothers	NSW WA NSW SA	4	3:41.31	0.00 +0.00	
2	16.04 Osborn, Daniel Osborn, Shaun Grimwade, Matthew Miller, Riley	Direct Members Direct Members Christian Brothers Tasmania CC	NT NT SA TAS	6	3:42.04	0.73 +0.73	
3	16.02 Buckthorpe, Luke Clark, Hayden Carbone, Anthony Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes Currumbin Creek Bayswater Patterson Lakes	VIC QLD WA VIC	5	3:46.99	4.95 +5.68	
4	16.06 Labine Romain, Fraser* Harris, Nicholas Reynolds, Kyle Pongratz, Corey	Sydney Northern Beaches Bayswater Bayswater Ascot	NSW WA WA WA	7	4:15.64	28.65 +34.33	
5	16.07 Greed, Christopher Gipson, Maxwell Ashby, Zacchary Smith, Benjamin	Ascot Ascot Ascot Champion Lakes	WA WA WA WA	1	4:29.58	13.94 +48.27	
	16.05 Farrall, Zac Baker, Jack Bond, Chris Labine Romain, Fraser	WA Club Bayswater Ascot Sydney Northern Beaches	WA WA WA NSW	2	SCRATCHED		
	16.03 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max Hennessy, Jay Hammond, Jakob* Schmidt, Angus*	West Lakes West Lakes Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	SA SA NSW NSW	3	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Race 67 Mens Under 14 K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	10.04 Hammond, Jakob Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	4:30.15	0.00 +0.00	
2	10.01 Morton, Luke Digney, Toby	Bayswater Ascot	WA WA	4	4:37.80	7.65 +7.65	
3	10.02 Bushby, Caleb Buytels, Kye	Champion Lakes Ascot	WA WA	5	4:58.01	20.21 +27.86	
4	10.03 Bowen, Daniel Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes Champion Lakes	WA WA	3	5:11.76	13.75 +41.61	
5	10.05 Greed, Matthew Greed, Nicholas	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	2	5:17.25	5.49 +47.10	

Race 68 Para Canoe Mens K1 1000m Open A						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	137.05 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	6	5:46.06	0.00 +0.00	
2	137.04 Connor, Gary	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	6:05.01	18.95 +18.95	
3	137.03 Bailey, Paul	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	6:13.15	8.14 +27.09	
4	137.06 McIntyre, Mick	West Lakes	SA	2	6:44.20	31.05 +58.14	
5	137.02 Williams, Andrew*	Penrith Valley	NSW	4	7:38.51	54.31 +112.4	

*substitute

Race 69 Para Canoe Mens K1 1000m Open LTA						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	138.01 Ingram, Brock	Bayswater	WA	4	4:47.63	0.00 +0.00	
2	138.02 Nipperess, Peter	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	4:53.89	6.26 +6.26	
3	138.04 Elgin, Donnie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	5:37.56	43.67 +49.93	

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 70 Para Canoe Mens K1 1000M TA						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	132.02 Pyne, Glenn	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	5:41.48	0.00	+0.00
2	132.03 Stiles, Andrew	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	5:58.06	16.58	+16.58

Race 71 WK1 1000 12, PC WV1 1000 MC						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	20.01 Armenti, River	AKC (WK1 1000 12)	WA	3	5:59.54	0.00	+0.00
2	20.02 Ray, Yasemin	BPC (WK1 1000 12)	WA	4	6:06.97	7.43	+7.43
3	20.03 Stillman, Nicole	CRCC (WK1 1000 12)	WA	2	6:42.94	35.97	+43.40
4	20.04 Gloster, Adrienne	CRCC (WK1 1000 12)	WA	5	7:00.89	17.95	+61.35
5	141.01 Kennedy, Kara	CCCC (PC WV1 1000 MC)	QLD	7	7:11.42	10.53	+71.88

Race 72 Mens Under 12 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.05 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	5:34.83	0.00	+0.00
2	01.01 Feasey, Timothy	Ascot	WA	4	5:55.60	20.77	+20.77
3	01.03 Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	WA	3	6:05.62	10.02	+30.79
4	01.08 King, Mason	Ascot	WA	8	6:16.15	10.53	+41.32
5	01.02 Choudhury, Ovik	Ascot	WA	5	6:51.67	35.52	+76.84
6	01.07 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	1	7:10.65	18.98	+95.82
7	01.06 Loughry, Flynn	West Lakes	SA	7	8:19.27	68.62	+164.4
8	01.04 Edwards, Zale	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	9:10.59	51.32	+215.7

Race 73 Mens Over 35 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	07.05 Bradilovic, George	Footscray	VIC	4	4:27.01	0.00	+0.00
2	07.03 Power, Guy	Champion Lakes	WA	9	4:35.30	8.29	+8.29
3	07.10 Scarfe, Dominic	Footscray	VIC	7	4:36.63	1.33	+9.62
4	07.07 Bendeich, Graham	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	4:38.87	2.24	+11.86
5	07.08 Mullins, Brett	Tasmania CC	TAS	6	4:46.54	7.67	+19.53
6	07.06 Lee, Robert	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	4:55.14	8.60	+28.13
7	07.09 Rickard, Mark	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	5:08.73	13.59	+41.72
8	07.04 Long, Darryl	Ascot	WA	8	5:10.53	1.80	+43.52
9	07.11 Herbert, Earle	United States	USA	1	5:11.48	0.95	+44.47

Race 74 Mens Over 45 K1 1000						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 75 Mens Open K1 1000						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	06.06 Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean	WA	4	3:51.90	0.00	+0.00
2	06.20 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	WA	5	3:52.07	0.17	+0.17
3	06.16 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	3:53.25	1.18	+1.35
4	06.10 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	3:53.62	0.37	+1.72
5	06.05 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	7	3:54.20	0.58	+2.30
6	06.12 Stenlake, Timothy	Brothers	QLD	8	3:56.14	1.94	+4.24
7	06.13 Smith, David	Direct Members	NT	3	3:59.07	2.93	+7.17
8	06.11 Smith, Scott	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	3:59.32	0.25	+7.42

Race 76 Mens Open K1 1000						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	06.02 Wallace, Ken	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	3:42.24	0.00	+0.00
2	06.01 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	3:42.40	0.16	+0.16
3	06.03 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	6	3:45.93	3.53	+3.69
4	06.14 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	2	3:47.14	1.21	+4.90
5	06.09 Bain, Bill	Direct Members	NT	7	3:47.29	0.15	+5.05
6	06.08 Tame, Lachlan	Direct Members	NT	8	3:49.70	2.41	+7.46
7	06.07 Smith, Tate	Gold Coast	QLD	5	3:49.87	0.17	+7.63
8	06.15 Norton, Sam	Tasmania CC	TAS	1	3:56.87	7.00	+14.63

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 77 Mens Under 23 K1 1000						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	05.01 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	4	4:07.17	0.00	+0.00
2	05.08 MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	4:07.73	0.56	+0.56
3	05.11 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	WA	2	4:10.87	3.14	+3.70
4	05.17 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	4:12.35	1.48	+5.18
5	05.09 Thompson, Liam	Canning River	WA	7	4:15.60	3.25	+8.43
6	05.07 Wagner, Nickolas James	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	4:17.24	1.64	+10.07
7	05.24 Paroz, Ryan	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	4:19.23	1.99	+12.06
8	05.15 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	8	4:22.85	3.62	+15.68

Race 78 Mens Under 23 K1 1000						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	05.04 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	4	4:01.55	0.00	+0.00
2	05.25 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	4:04.10	2.55	+2.55
3	05.26 Durko, Gabor	Hungary	HUN	5	4:04.34	0.24	+2.79
4	05.06 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	2	4:06.80	2.46	+5.25
5	05.13 Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC	8	4:07.37	0.57	+5.82
6	05.19 Kim, Jiwon	South Korea	KOR	6	4:07.94	0.57	+6.39
7	05.05 Hill, Ben	Direct Members	NT	1	4:09.30	1.36	+7.75
8	05.23 Ralphs, Jeffrey	Canada	CAN	7	4:13.78	4.48	+12.23

Race 79 Mens Under 18 K2 1000						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.08 Tsagaris, Jacob McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	4	3:52.69	0.00	+0.00
2	12.09 Hughes, Mitchell Berzins, Roberts	Southside Paddlers Southside Paddlers	NSW NSW	8	3:53.94	1.25	+1.25
3	12.10 Ringrose, Jordan Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	3	3:55.19	1.25	+2.50
4	12.05 Fenley, Joshua Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	3:56.29	1.10	+3.60
5	12.21 Lovick, Edward Haynes, Casey	Ivanhoe Sherbrooke	VIC VIC	7	3:59.33	3.04	+6.64
6	12.17 Armstrong, Lachlan Cassidy, Brett	Bayswater Direct Members	WA NT	6	4:00.55	1.22	+7.86
7	12.15 Crawford, Jarrad Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	4:05.63	5.08	+12.94
8	12.12 Wagstaff, Nicholas Allan, Jackson*	Bayswater PaddleNSW Direct	WA NSW	1	4:14.19	8.56	+21.50

*substitute

Race 80 Mens Under 18 K2 1000						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.01 Duffy, Jy McKitterick, Joel	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	4	3:39.96	0.00	+0.00
2	12.06 Euers, Peter Fitzsimmons, Riley	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	3	3:41.35	1.39	+1.39
3	12.02 Lohse, Sean Lee, Jared	Direct Members West Lakes	NT SA	5	3:41.82	0.47	+1.86
4	12.03 Carson, Kieren Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	6	3:49.85	8.03	+9.89
5	12.07 Newell, Jayden Collins, Jeremy	Sunshine Coast Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	7	3:53.59	3.74	+13.63
6	12.13 Spinks, Sebastian Duggan, Alexander	Derwent Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	2	3:54.48	0.89	+14.52
7	12.11 Hammond, Thomas Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	8	3:57.23	2.75	+17.27
8	12.16 Kleinschmidt, Jake Ellis, Jayden	Kawana Waters West Lakes	QLD SA	1	3:59.28	2.05	+19.32

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 81 Mens Under 16 K1 1000							B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.21 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	4:40.38	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.06 Osborn, Daniel	Direct Members	NT	4	4:42.35	1.97	+1.97	
3	03.20 Buckthorpe, Luke	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	4:45.32	2.97	+4.94	
4	03.23 Bond, Chris	Ascot	WA	7	4:49.32	4.00	+8.94	
5	03.07 Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes	SA	6	4:51.60	2.28	+11.22	
6	03.11 Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers	SA	3	4:52.09	0.49	+11.71	
7	03.14 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max	West Lakes	SA	2	5:00.14	8.05	+19.76	
8	03.15 Miller, Riley	Tasmania CC	TAS	1	5:01.18	1.04	+20.80	

Race 82 Mens Under 16 K1 1000							A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.02 Hutchinson, Sam	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:23.53	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.05 Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members	NT	5	4:25.45	1.92	+1.92	
3	03.03 Harris, Ben	Ascot	WA	2	4:29.79	4.34	+6.26	
4	03.08 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	4:32.30	2.51	+8.77	
5	03.09 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	1	4:32.66	0.36	+9.13	
6	03.01 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	4:35.24	2.58	+11.71	
7	03.04 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	7	4:42.50	7.26	+18.97	
8	03.10 Basson, Milan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	4:52.74	10.24	+29.21	

Race 83 Mens Under 14 K1 1000							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.07 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	5:26.53	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.01 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	4	5:28.22	1.69	+1.69	
3	02.09 Digney, Toby	Ascot	WA	2	5:33.68	5.46	+7.15	
4	02.03 Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	5	5:45.70	12.02	+19.17	
5	02.05 Bowen, Daniel	Champion Lakes	WA	3	5:46.12	0.42	+19.59	

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 114); Rest Eliminated

Race 84 Mens Under 14 K1 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.08 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	5:37.95	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.02 Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA	4	5:42.21	4.26	+4.26	
3	02.10 Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes	WA	2	6:04.61	22.40	+26.66	
4	02.04 Rutley, James	Champion Lakes	WA	5	6:20.80	16.19	+42.85	
5	02.06 Greed, Nicholas	Ascot	WA	3	6:30.11	9.31	+52.16	

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 114); Rest Eliminated

Race 85 Mens Under 16 C1 1000							Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	36.03 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	3	6:20.57	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.02 Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA	5	6:30.09	9.52	+9.52	
	36.01 Rynn, Mark	West Lakes	SA	4	SCRATCHED			

Race 86 Mens Open C1 1000							Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	37.05 Florian, Marius	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	4:54.32	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.02 Haas, Alexander	Brothers	QLD	5	5:04.24	9.92	+9.92	
3	37.03 Donaghey, Jake	Brothers	QLD	3	5:04.74	0.50	+10.42	
4	37.04 Metsoja, Rain	Direct Members	NT	6	5:10.53	5.79	+16.21	
5	37.07 Nejman, Jason	West Lakes	SA	1	5:30.09	19.56	+35.77	
6	37.06 Corney, Steve	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	5:34.12	4.03	+39.80	
7	37.08 French, Roger	West Lakes	SA	8	6:33.33	59.21	+99.01	
	37.01 Szekszardi, Ferenc	Bayswater	WA	4	SCRATCHED			

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 87 Womens Under 14 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	61.01 Kidd, Anneka	Onkaparinga	SA	4	2:40.78	0.00	+0.00
2	61.09 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	2	2:46.07	5.29	+5.29
3	61.05 O'Brien, Demi	Ascot	WA	3	2:49.11	3.04	+8.33
4	61.03 Armenti, Tyler	Ascot	WA	5	2:51.72	2.61	+10.94
5	61.07 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	6	2:58.34	6.62	+17.56
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 111); Rest Eliminated							

Race 88 Womens Under 14 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	61.04 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	5	2:42.69	0.00	+0.00
2	61.02 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:47.37	4.68	+4.68
3	61.06 Carbone, Monique	Bayswater	WA	3	2:52.26	4.89	+9.57
4	61.08 Harris, Amy	Bayswater	WA	6	3:12.08	19.82	+29.39
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 111); Rest Eliminated							

Race 89 Womens Under 18 K1 500						C Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	63.15 Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:24.35	0.00	+0.00
2	63.17 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	WA	6	2:27.79	3.44	+3.44
3	63.19 Taurins, Talissa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:30.42	2.63	+6.07
4	63.24 Pope, Crystal	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	2:32.26	1.84	+7.91
5	63.22 Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA	5	2:33.59	1.33	+9.24
6	63.26 Roadley, Brea	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	7	2:38.92	5.33	+14.57
7	63.16 Petho, Cassandra	West Lakes	SA	2	2:41.47	2.55	+17.12
8	63.21 Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT	8	2:45.78	4.31	+21.43

Race 90 Womens Under 18 K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	63.08 Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:17.44	0.00	+0.00
2	63.11 Gilliman, Caitlin	Direct Members	NT	2	2:17.74	0.30	+0.30
3	63.10 Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	2:18.56	0.82	+1.12
4	63.09 O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:19.42	0.86	+1.98
5	63.20 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	3	2:20.16	0.74	+2.72
6	63.14 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	7	2:20.85	0.69	+3.41
7	63.07 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	2:21.04	0.19	+3.60
8	63.12 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	2:21.85	0.81	+4.41

Race 91 Womens Under 18 K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	63.03 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	6	2:10.75	0.00	+0.00
2	63.02 Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:12.25	1.50	+1.50
3	63.06 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	2	2:13.73	1.48	+2.98
4	63.04 Davies, Madison	West Lakes	SA	3	2:14.16	0.43	+3.41
5	63.27 Bull, Alyssa	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	2:14.27	0.11	+3.52
6	63.01 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	WA	7	2:15.77	1.50	+5.02
7	63.05 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	1	2:16.40	0.63	+5.65
8	63.13 Rosskelly, Jessica	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	2:23.20	6.80	+12.45

Race 92 Womens Open K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	65.07 Lovell, Rachel	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	2:09.03	0.00	+0.00
2	65.09 McArthur, Catherine	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	2:10.96	1.93	+1.93
3	65.17 Howcroft, Coco	Direct Members	NT	1	2:10.97	0.01	+1.94
4	65.11 Peters, Amy	Mitta Mitta	NSW	2	2:12.99	2.02	+3.96
5	65.16 George, Phoebe	Bayswater	WA	6	2:14.20	1.21	+5.17
6	65.15 LeCoultre, Elizabeth	Perth Paddlers	WA	5	2:15.55	1.35	+6.52
7	65.12 Prior, Maddison	Illawarra	NSW	8	2:16.14	0.59	+7.11
8	65.13 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	WA	7	2:16.27	0.13	+7.24

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 93 Womens Open K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	65.01 Nicholls, Alana	Bayswater	WA	3	2:00.36	0.00	+0.00
2	65.02 Flood, Naomi	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	2:01.28	0.92	+0.92
3	65.06 Brigden Jones, Joanne	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:02.13	0.85	+1.77
4	65.10 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	2:02.32	0.19	+1.96
5	65.04 Davis, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	2:04.54	2.22	+4.18
6	65.03 McGinty, Hailey	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	2:05.18	0.64	+4.82
7	65.05 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	2:07.41	2.23	+7.05
8	65.14 Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast	QLD	1	2:08.40	0.99	+8.04

Race 94 Womens Under 23 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	69.01 Green, Jacqueline Leaver, Ellie	Sydney Northern Beaches Currumbin Creek	NSW QLD	4	2:07.94	0.00	+0.00
2	69.02 Carlton, Virginia Eichhorn, Emma	Geelong Currumbin Creek	VIC QLD	5	2:09.74	1.80	+1.80
3	69.03 Robertson, Alana Silvester, Jessica	Bayswater Patterson Lakes	WA VIC	3	2:11.51	1.77	+3.57
4	69.04 Hennessy, Anna Rose, Madi	West Lakes Kawana Waters	SA QLD	2	2:12.47	0.96	+4.53

Race 95 Womens Under 16 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	67.01 Sterry, Chloe Duncan, Rachel	Currumbin Creek Sydney Northern Beaches	QLD NSW	4	2:04.07	0.00	+0.00
2	67.03 Silvester, Samantha Keppell, Olivia	Patterson Lakes Direct Members	VIC NT	3	2:11.97	7.90	+7.90
3	67.02 Kidd, Francesca Ryan, Sonia	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	5	2:14.16	2.19	+10.09
4	67.07 Steinepreis, Yale MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	1	2:18.28	4.12	+14.21
5	67.05 Partington, Jennifer Jager, Emma	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	2:18.29	0.01	+14.22
6	67.04 O'Neill, Siarn Yeates, Hannah	Sunshine Coast Sydney Northern Beaches	QLD NSW	6	2:23.13	4.84	+19.06
7	67.06 Stirling, Darcy Lovell, Evie	WA Club West Lakes	WA SA	7	2:38.34	15.21	+34.27
	67.08 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	DID NOT START		

Race 96 Para Canoe Womens K1 500m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	135.04 Drennan, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	2:54.13	0.00	+0.00
2	135.03 Bussenschutt, Melissa	West Lakes	SA	3	3:00.20	6.07	+6.07
3	135.02 Kennedy, Kara	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	3:04.54	4.34	+10.41
4	135.01 Mallory, Kathy	Champion Lakes	WA	4	3:53.85	49.31	+59.72
	135.05 Deck, Naomi	Penrith Valley	NSW	2	SCRATCHED		

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 97 MIXED Under 14 K4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	31.02 Digney, Toby	Ascot	WA	5	4:49.58	0.00	+0.00
	Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes	WA				
	Morton, Luke*	Bayswater	WA				
	Bowen, Daniel	Champion Lakes	WA				
2	31.01 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	4:54.73	5.15	+5.15
	Tunn, India	Encounter	SA				
	Kidd, Anneka	Onkaparinga	SA				
	Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA				
3	31.04 Armenti, River	Ascot	WA	6	5:04.46	9.73	+14.88
	O'Brien, Demi*	Ascot	WA				
	Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA				
	Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	WA				
4	31.03 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	3	5:09.37	4.91	+19.79
	Harris, Amy	Bayswater	WA				
	Armenti, Tyler	Ascot	WA				
	Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA				
31.05	Choudhury, Ovik	Ascot	WA	2	SCRATCHED		
	Stillman, Nicole	Canning River	WA				
	King, Mason	Ascot	WA				
	Gloster, Adrienne	Canning River	WA				
31.06	Greed, Nicholas	Ascot	WA	7	SCRATCHED		
	Bushby, Caleb	Champion Lakes	WA				
	Feasey, Timothy	Ascot	WA				
	Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	WA				

*substitute

Race 98 Mens Open K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.01 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	4	3:28.34	0.00	+0.00
	Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
2	14.03 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	3:31.97	3.63	+3.63
	Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA				
3	14.06 Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean	WA	7	3:33.96	1.99	+5.62
	Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	WA				
4	14.02 Wallace, Ken	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	3:34.04	0.08	+5.70
	Tame, Lachlan	Direct Members	NT				
5	14.08 Stenlake, Timothy	Brothers	QLD	1	3:37.00	2.96	+8.66
	Murphy, Aaron	Gold Coast	QLD				
6	14.05 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	3:37.84	0.84	+9.50
	Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA				
7	14.07 Smith, Scott	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	3:42.58	4.74	+14.24
	Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS				
14.04	Smith, Tate	Gold Coast	QLD	3	DISQUALIFIED		
	Smith, David	Direct Members	NT				

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 99 Mens Under 23 K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.01 Bulmer, Nicholas DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	4	3:45.13	0.00 +0.00	
2	13.08 Kim, Jiwon Choi, Minkyu	South Korea South Korea	KOR KOR	8	3:47.63	2.50 +2.50	
3	13.05 Arnold, Tim Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile Mercantile	VIC VIC	2	3:47.96	0.33 +2.83	
4	13.02 Wagner, Nickolas James MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	5	3:53.25	5.29 +8.12	
5	13.03 Maurice, Samuel Redward, Samuel	Mandurah Ocean Club Sydney Northern Beaches	WA NSW	3	3:58.07	4.82 +12.94	
6	13.06 Graf, Arnold McIntyre, Robert*	Southside Paddlers PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	7	3:58.81	0.74 +13.68	
7	13.04 McCormack, Taylor Jenkinson, Mitchell	Tasmania CC Perth Paddlers	TAS WA	6	4:03.05	4.24 +17.92	
8	13.07 Fidge, Jonty Drummond, Joshua	Bayswater Direct Members	WA NT	1	4:07.13	4.08 +22.00	

*substitute

Race 100 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						C Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.42 Maurice, Joshua	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA	4	4:13.07	0.00 +0.00	
2	04.31 Duggan, Alexander	Tasmania CC	TAS	3	4:14.36	1.29 +1.29	
3	04.16 Tsagaris, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:17.86	3.50 +4.79	
4	04.03 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	4:19.33	1.47 +6.26	
5	04.18 Hammond, Thomas	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	4:20.77	1.44 +7.70	
6	04.35 Doherty, Ben	Tasmania CC	TAS	1	4:23.00	2.23 +9.93	
7	04.22 Ringrose, Jordan	Bayswater	WA	6	4:24.92	1.92 +11.85	
8	04.33 Murfet, Simon	Tasmania CC	TAS	8	4:38.59	13.67 +25.52	

Race 101 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.12 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	4:11.81	0.00 +0.00	
2	04.17 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	4:12.72	0.91 +0.91	
3	04.06 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	4:13.23	0.51 +1.42	
4	04.14 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	4	4:17.15	3.92 +5.34	
5	04.09 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	4:21.88	4.73 +10.07	
6	04.08 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	2	4:22.78	0.90 +10.97	
7	04.11 Spinks, Sebastian	Derwent	TAS	7	4:27.42	4.64 +15.61	
8	04.10 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	WA	8	4:31.82	4.40 +20.01	

Race 102 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.02 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	1	3:58.60	0.00 +0.00	
2	04.01 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	3:59.97	1.37 +1.37	
3	04.04 Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	4:00.19	0.22 +1.59	
4	04.05 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	4:02.91	2.72 +4.31	
5	04.19 Euers, Peter	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	4:09.82	6.91 +11.22	
6	04.07 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	4:10.13	0.31 +11.53	
7	04.15 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	6	4:11.49	1.36 +12.89	
8	04.26 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	8	4:22.79	11.30 +24.19	

Race 103 Para Canoe Mens V1 1000m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	139.01 Ingram, Brock	Bayswater	WA	4	6:13.76	0.00 +0.00	
2	139.02 Pyne, Glenn	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	6:24.25	10.49 +10.49	
	139.03 Germein, Sam	South Australia	SA	3	SCRATCHED		

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 104 Mens Under 16 K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.02 Hutchinson, Sam Harris, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches Ascot	NSW WA	5	4:07.24	0.00	+0.00
2	11.13 Osborn, Daniel Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members Direct Members	NT NT	6	4:11.55	4.31	+4.31
3	11.03 Carbone, Anthony Martin, Chris	Bayswater Patterson Lakes	WA VIC	4	4:13.57	2.02	+6.33
4	11.05 Grimwade, Matthew Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers Christian Brothers	SA SA	3	4:25.18	11.61	+17.94
5	11.04 Labine Romain, Fraser Basson, Milan	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	1	4:30.04	4.86	+22.80
6	11.01 Clark, Hayden Buckthorpe, Luke*	Currumbin Creek Patterson Lakes	QLD VIC	8	4:31.98	1.94	+24.74
7	11.07 Miller, Riley Day, Andrew	Tasmania CC Currumbin Creek	TAS QLD	7	4:35.02	3.04	+27.78
8	11.06 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	4:42.66	7.64	+35.42

*substitute

Race 105 Mens Open C2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	38.01 Haas, Alexander Donaghey, Jake	Brothers Brothers	QLD QLD	4	4:27.58	0.00	+0.00
2	38.02 Corney, Steve Metsoja, Rain*	Patterson Lakes Direct Members	VIC NT	5	4:52.53	24.95	+24.95
3	38.05 French, Roger Nejman, Jason	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	5:11.85	19.32	+44.27
4	38.03 Kaplan, Attila Loughry, Matthew	Holdfast Bay West Lakes	SA SA	3	5:19.49	7.64	+51.91
5	38.04 Bayliss, Jace Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	5:45.70	26.21	+78.12

*substitute

Race 106 Mens Over 45 K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	15.02 Lee, Robert Maxwell, Bennett*	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA	5	4:02.56	0.00	+0.00
2	15.01 Bradilovic, George Scarfe, Dominic	Footscray Footscray	VIC VIC	4	4:04.08	1.52	+1.52
3	15.04 Rickard, Mark Bendeich, Graham	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	6	4:25.34	21.26	+22.78
4	15.03 Blackaby, Chris Mullins, Brett	Derwent Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	3	4:27.61	2.27	+25.05
5	15.05 Hutchinson, Paul McIntyre, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	2	4:45.92	18.31	+43.36

*substitute

Race 107 Para Canoe Womens V1 500m Open Multi-Class						Final	
CANCELLED							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 108 Womens Open K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	70.04 Wallace, Bernadette Flood, Naomi	Currumbin Creek Manly Warringah	QLD NSW	5	1:51.15	0.00 +0.00	
2	70.03 Davis, Hannah Brigden Jones, Joanne	Holdfast Bay Sydney Northern Beaches	SA NSW	6	1:54.27	3.12 +3.12	
3	70.02 McGinty, Hailey Burnett, Alyce	Kawana Waters Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	7	1:54.88	0.61 +3.73	
4	70.05 Lovell, Rachel Fogarty, Lyndsie	Sunshine Coast Brothers	QLD QLD	2	1:55.21	0.33 +4.06	
5	70.08 Higgins, Stacey Howcroft, Coco	Sunshine Coast Direct Members	QLD NT	1	1:57.17	1.96 +6.02	
6	70.10 Ahrens, Marlena Hurst, Madeleine	Mercantile Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	3	1:57.36	0.19 +6.21	
7	70.07 Martin, Jaymee-Lee George, Phoebe	Canning River Bayswater	WA WA	8	2:03.69	6.33 +12.54	
8	70.01 Nicholls, Alana Roberts, Jaime	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	4	2:04.03	0.34 +12.88	

Race 109 Womens Under 18 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	68.02 Mann, Rebecca Bull, Alyssa	Bendigo Kawana Waters	VIC QLD	5	1:58.28	0.00 +0.00	
2	68.01 Reynolds, Shannon Davies, Madison	Bayswater West Lakes	WA SA	4	2:01.00	2.72 +2.72	
3	68.03 Godoy, Deandra Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	2	2:01.13	0.13 +2.85	
4	68.05 Basson, Tanielle O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	2:02.58	1.45 +4.30	
5	68.04 Batters, Madeleine Bulmer, Josephine	Bendigo West Lakes	VIC SA	3	2:02.99	0.41 +4.71	
6	68.08 Whinray, Kayla Walkington, Nathalie	Yarrowonga Mulwala Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	7	2:10.22	7.23 +11.94	
7	68.10 Taurins, Talissa Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	8	2:10.56	0.34 +12.28	
8	68.11 Harrison, Courtney Martin, Bronwyn	West Lakes Ascot	SA WA	1	2:18.34	7.78 +20.06	

Race 110 Womens Under 16 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	62.02 Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:13.33	0.00 +0.00	
2	62.01 Duncan, Rachel	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:14.13	0.80 +0.80	
3	62.06 Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT	2	2:23.20	9.07 +9.87	
4	62.04 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	2:23.76	0.56 +10.43	
5	62.05 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	6	2:24.70	0.94 +11.37	
6	62.07 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	1	2:25.55	0.85 +12.22	
7	62.03 O'Neill, Siarn	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	2:26.68	1.13 +13.35	
8	62.15 Steinepreis, Yale	Ascot	WA	7	2:28.82	2.14 +15.49	

Race 111 Womens Under 14 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	61.01 Kidd, Anneka	Onkaparinga	SA	4	2:32.26	0.00 +0.00	
2	61.05 O'Brien, Demi	Ascot	WA	2	2:35.88	3.62 +3.62	
3	61.06 Carbone, Monique	Bayswater	WA	7	2:36.81	0.93 +4.55	
4	61.02 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:37.08	0.27 +4.82	
5	61.04 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	5	2:41.23	4.15 +8.97	
6	61.09 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	6	2:43.20	1.97 +10.94	
7	61.03 Armenti, Tyler	Ascot	WA	8	2:44.58	1.38 +12.32	
8	61.08 Harris, Amy	Bayswater	WA	1	3:06.95	22.37 +34.69	

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 112 MIXED Under 12 K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	09.04 Armenti, River Ray, Yasemin	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	6	5:19.61	0.00	+0.00
2	09.02 Feasey, Timothy Smee, Dylan	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	5	5:27.91	8.30	+8.30
3	09.01 Choudhury, Ovik King, Mason	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	4	5:47.12	19.21	+27.51
4	09.05 Stillman, Nicole Gloster, Adrienne	Canning River Canning River	WA WA	2	5:50.75	3.63	+31.14
5	09.03 Loughry, Lincoln Loughry, Flynn	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	6:55.85	65.10	+96.24

Race 113 Mens Under 18 K4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	17.01 Euers, Peter Fitzsimmons, Riley McKitterick, Joel Duffy, Jy	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct Currumbin Creek Kawana Waters	NSW NSW QLD QLD	4	3:11.64	0.00	+0.00
2	17.02 Lohse, Sean Lee, Jared Campbell, Jarrad Carson, Kieren	Direct Members West Lakes Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	NT SA VIC VIC	5	3:17.37	5.73	+5.73
3	17.04 Ringrose, Jorden Pond, Nicholas Maurice, Joshua Graham, Alexander	Bayswater Bayswater Mandurah Ocean Club Ascot	WA WA WA WA	6	3:24.41	7.04	+12.77
4	17.03 Tsagaris, Jacob Hammond, Thomas Lawrence, Isaac McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW NSW NSW	3	3:25.31	0.90	+13.67
5	17.06 Duggan, Alexander Nelson, Ryan Murfet, Simon Spinks, Sebastian	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC Tasmania CC Derwent	TAS TAS TAS TAS	7	3:31.37	6.06	+19.73
6	17.05 Fenley, Joshua Jacobs, Todd Dreyer, Johan Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW NSW NSW	2	3:31.91	0.54	+20.27
7	17.08 McTigue, Sam Wagstaff, Nicholas Cassidy, Brett Armstrong, Lachlan	Champion Lakes Bayswater Direct Members Bayswater	WA WA NT WA	8	3:32.88	0.97	+21.24
8	17.07 Grycewicz, Aaron Crawford, Jarrad Ellis, Jayden Rudd, Jason	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	1	3:34.08	1.20	+22.44

Race 114 Mens Under 14 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.07 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	4:25.01	0.00	+0.00
2	02.01 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	6	4:32.06	7.05	+7.05
3	02.09 Digney, Toby	Ascot	WA	2	4:38.71	6.65	+13.70
4	02.08 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	4:54.29	15.58	+29.28
5	02.02 Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA	3	5:08.96	14.67	+43.95
6	02.10 Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes	WA	7	5:19.76	10.80	+54.75
7	02.03 Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	8	5:25.74	5.98	+60.73
8	02.04 Rutley, James	Champion Lakes	WA	1	5:44.02	18.28	+79.01

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 115 Mens Open C4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	39.01 Bradilovic, Predrag Metsoja, Rain* Corney, Steve Florian, Marius	Essendon Direct Members Patterson Lakes PaddleNSW Direct	VIC NT VIC NSW	4	4:10.49	0.00 +0.00	
2	39.02 French, Roger Nejman, Jason Bayliss, Jace Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	5	4:25.01	14.52 +14.52	
*substitute							

Race 116 Womens Under 14 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	66.01 Makarushkina, Marsha Kidd, Anneka	West Lakes Onkaparinga	SA SA	4	2:17.87	0.00 +0.00	
2	66.04 O'Brien, Demi Carbone, Monique	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	6	2:22.31	4.44 +4.44	
3	66.02 Munro, Brittany Tunn, India	Sydney Northern Beaches Encounter	NSW SA	5	2:23.90	1.59 +6.03	
4	66.03 Smee, Shania Harris, Amy	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	3	2:35.17	11.27 +17.30	

Race 117 Womens Under 18 K4 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	73.02 Basson, Tanielle O'Neill, Monique Labine Romain, Mackenzie Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW NSW NSW	5	1:44.04	0.00 +0.00	
2	73.01 Mann, Rebecca Reynolds, Shannon Davies, Madison Rosskelly, Jessica	Bendigo Bayswater West Lakes PaddleNSW Direct	VIC WA SA NSW	4	1:45.64	1.60 +1.60	
3	73.03 Taurins, Talissa Douglass, Emma Bulmer, Josephine Batters, Madeleine	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches West Lakes Bendigo	NSW NSW SA VIC	3	1:48.70	3.06 +4.66	
4	73.04 Walkington, Nathalie Loughry, Lulu Whinray, Kayla Harrison, Courtney	Patterson Lakes West Lakes Yarrawonga Mulwala West Lakes	VIC SA VIC SA	6	1:53.22	4.52 +9.18	
5	73.06 Pope, Crystal Dowling, Courtney Martin, Bronwyn MacDougall, Lareesa*	Holdfast Bay Tasmania CC Ascot Ascot	SA TAS WA WA	7	1:58.33	5.11 +14.29	
6	73.07 Kiernan, Emma Maxwell, Nicole Roadley, Brea Gilliman, Caitlin	Direct Members Bayswater Yarrawonga Mulwala Direct Members	NT WA VIC NT	1	2:06.26	7.93 +22.22	
	73.05 Karamoshos, Chloe Petho, Cassandra Harrison, Courtney Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	2	DID NOT START		
*substitute							

Race 118 WOMENS OPEN K2 LONG DISTANCE 5000					Final	
CANCELLED						

Race 119 MENS OPEN K1 LONG DISTANCE 5000					Final	
CANCELLED						

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 120 MENS 35+ K2 LONG DISTANCE 5000						Final	
CANCELLED							
Race 121 MENS 45+ K2 LONG DISTANCE 5000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	148.01 Bradilovic, George Scarfe, Dominic	Footscray Footscray	VIC VIC	1	21:07.50	0.00	+0.00
2	148.02 Rickard, Mark Bendeich, Graham	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	2	22:02.50	55.00	+55.00
Race 122 MIXED UNDER 12 K2 LONG DISTANCE 2500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	162.02 Armenti, River Ray, Yasemin	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	2	12:44.60	0.00	+0.00
2	162.03 King, Mason Choudhury, Ovik	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	3	13:24.80	40.20	+40.20
3	162.01 Feasey, Timothy Smee, Dylan	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	1	14:26.50	61.70	+101.9
4	162.04 Loughry, Lincoln Loughry, Flynn	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	4	17:07.80	161.30	+263.2
Race 123 MENS UNDER 14 K1 LONG DISTANCE 2500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	163.04 Digney, Toby	Ascot	WA	4	12:28.90	0.00	+0.00
2	163.05 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	5	12:29.00	0.10	+0.10
3	163.03 Bushby, Caleb	Champion Lakes	WA	3	12:57.40	28.40	+28.50
4	163.02 Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA	2	13:02.80	5.40	+33.90
5	163.01 Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	1	13:08.00	5.20	+39.10
6	163.07 Bowen, Daniel	Champion Lakes	WA	7	13:15.70	7.70	+46.80
7	163.06 Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes	WA	6	13:16.60	0.90	+47.70
Race 124 WOMENS UNDER 14 K1 LONG DISTANCE 2500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	164.04 Kidd, Anneka	Onkaparinga	SA	4	15:16.60	0.00	+0.00
2	164.01 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	1	15:35.30	18.70	+18.70
3	164.03 Armenti, Tyler	Ascot	WA	3	15:50.00	14.70	+33.40
	164.02 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	SCRATCHED		
	164.05 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	5			
Race 125 MENS UNDER 16 K1 LONG DISTANCE 2500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	165.07 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	10:51.60	0.00	+0.00
2	165.02 Bond, Chris	Ascot	WA	2	10:57.70	6.10	+6.10
3	165.03 Gipson, Maxwell	Ascot	WA	3	11:53.00	55.30	+61.40
4	165.01 Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	WA	1	11:56.70	3.70	+65.10
5	165.04 Ashby, Zacchary	Ascot	WA	4	12:00.70	4.00	+69.10
6	165.05 Greed, Christopher	Ascot	WA	5	12:11.00	10.30	+79.40
7	165.06 Baker, Jack	Bayswater	WA	6	14:55.90	164.90	+244.3
Race 126 WOMENS UNDER 16 K2 LONG DISTANCE 2500						Final	
CANCELLED							
Race 127 MENS OPEN C1 LONG DISTANCE 5000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	149.05 Metsoja, Rain	Direct Members	NT	5	25:42.20	0.00	+0.00
2	149.02 Nejman, Jason	West Lakes	SA	2	26:46.90	64.70	+64.70
3	149.07 Kaplan, Attila	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	27:14.80	27.90	+92.60
4	149.06 Corney, Steve	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	28:55.70	100.90	+193.5
5	149.04 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	4	29:34.00	38.30	+231.8
6	149.01 French, Roger	West Lakes	SA	1	29:46.00	12.00	+243.8

2013 National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 4 April 2013

Race 128 MENS UNDER 18 K2 LONG DISTANCE 5000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	144.01 Haynes, Casey Lovick, Edward	Sherbrooke Ivanhoe	VIC VIC	1	19:54.90	0.00	+0.00
2	144.04 Doherty, Ben Kerr, Robert	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	4	20:32.10	37.20	+37.20
3	144.03 Murfet, Simon Nelson, Ryan	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	3	22:32.00	119.90	+157.1
4	144.05 Ryan, Daniel Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	5	22:55.80	23.80	+180.9
5	144.02 O'Leary, Peter Sarvari, Joshua	Fairfield Sunshine Coast	VIC QLD	2	23:31.80	36.00	+216.9

Race 129 WOMENS UNDER 18 K1 LONG DISTANCE 5000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	143.04 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	WA	4	24:32.80	0.00	+0.00
2	143.01 Watson, Tess	Ascot	WA	1	24:33.80	1.00	+1.00
3	143.03 Dowling, Courtney	Tasmania CC	TAS	3	25:38.00	64.20	+65.20
4	143.02 Roadley, Brea	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	2	26:11.20	33.20	+98.40

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 130 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	85.06 Phillips, Jesse	Bayswater	WA	5	0:37.73	0.00	+0.00
2	85.16 Gallard, Ben	Direct Members	NT	6	0:37.89	0.16	+0.16
3	85.21 Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	0:38.19	0.30	+0.46
4	85.11 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	3	0:38.24	0.05	+0.51
5	85.26 Smith, David	Direct Members	NT	7	0:38.89	0.65	+1.16
6	85.31 Murphy, Aaron	Gold Coast	QLD	1	0:41.55	2.66	+3.82
7	85.36 Bradilovic, George	Footscray	VIC	8	0:43.38	1.83	+5.65
	85.01 Simpson, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan D: 1..4->Semi (Race's 159-161) Final + 4 Next Fastest							

Race 131 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	85.02 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:38.01	0.00	+0.00
2	85.07 Tame, Lachlan	Direct Members	NT	5	0:38.13	0.12	+0.12
3	85.12 Donkin, Tim	Indooroopilly	QLD	3	0:38.15	0.02	+0.14
4	85.17 Rice, Brendan	Bayswater	WA	6	0:38.43	0.28	+0.42
5	85.22 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	WA	2	0:38.70	0.27	+0.69
6	85.27 Smith, Scott	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:39.51	0.81	+1.50
7	85.32 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	0:40.28	0.77	+2.27
8	85.37 Grilletto, Marco	Ascot	WA	8	0:49.03	8.75	+11.02
Progress : Plan D: 1..4->Semi (Race's 159-161) Final + 4 Next Fastest							

Race 132 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	85.03 Urquhart, Matthew	Direct Members	NT	4	0:37.55	0.00	+0.00
2	85.13 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:37.81	0.26	+0.26
3	85.18 Brewer, Todd	Bayswater	WA	6	0:37.98	0.17	+0.43
4	85.08 Smith, Tate	Gold Coast	QLD	5	0:38.26	0.28	+0.71
5	85.38 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	8	0:38.29	0.03	+0.74
6	85.23 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	2	0:38.58	0.29	+1.03
7	85.28 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	0:38.79	0.21	+1.24
8	85.33 Thompson, Liam	Canning River	WA	1	0:40.37	1.58	+2.82
Progress : Plan D: 1..4->Semi (Race's 159-161) Final + 4 Next Fastest							

Race 133 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	85.04 Bird, Stephen	Canning River	WA	4	0:38.13	0.00	+0.00
2	85.09 Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	WA	5	0:38.64	0.51	+0.51
3	85.14 Copeland, Charlie	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	0:39.09	0.45	+0.96
4	85.19 Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean	WA	6	0:39.30	0.21	+1.17
5	85.29 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	WA	7	0:39.81	0.51	+1.68
6	85.24 Norton, Sam	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	0:40.27	0.46	+2.14
7	85.34 Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS	1	0:41.77	1.50	+3.64
Progress : Plan D: 1..4->Semi (Race's 159-161) Final + 4 Next Fastest							

Race 134 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 5	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	85.05 Wallace, Ken	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	0:37.86	0.00	+0.00
2	85.25 Petho, Jeremy	West Lakes	SA	2	0:38.48	0.62	+0.62
3	85.10 Dawe, Nick	Southside Paddlers	NSW	5	0:38.56	0.08	+0.70
4	85.15 Bain, Bill	Direct Members	NT	3	0:38.82	0.26	+0.96
5	85.20 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	0:39.20	0.38	+1.34
	85.35 Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	SCRATCHED		
	85.30 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	7	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan D: 1..4->Semi (Race's 159-161) Final + 4 Next Fastest							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 135 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	82.01 Harris, Ben	Ascot	WA	4	0:43.26	0.00	+0.00
2	82.05 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	0:44.57	1.31	+1.31
3	82.09 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	0:46.82	2.25	+3.56
4	82.17 Reynolds, Kyle	Bayswater	WA	2	0:49.38	2.56	+6.12
5	82.21 Bond, Chris	Ascot	WA	7	0:49.48	0.10	+6.22
6	82.13 Sarvari, Joshua	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	0:51.38	1.90	+8.12
7	82.25 Smith, Benjamin	Champion Lakes	WA	1	0:54.76	3.38	+11.50
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 156-158) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 136 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	82.02 Hutchinson, Sam	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:44.35	0.00	+0.00
2	82.06 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	5	0:44.74	0.39	+0.39
3	82.10 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	3	0:45.03	0.29	+0.68
4	82.22 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	0:45.82	0.79	+1.47
5	82.26 Osborn, Daniel	Direct Members	NT	1	0:46.09	0.27	+1.74
6	82.14 Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	WA	6	0:50.81	4.72	+6.46
7	82.18 Ashby, Zacchary	Ascot	WA	2	0:53.69	2.88	+9.34
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 156-158) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 137 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	82.03 Basson, Milan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:44.19	0.00	+0.00
2	82.07 Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes	SA	5	0:47.46	3.27	+3.27
3	82.15 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	6	0:48.13	0.67	+3.94
4	82.11 Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers	SA	3	0:49.79	1.66	+5.60
5	82.27 Labine Romain, Fraser	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:50.30	0.51	+6.11
6	82.23 Farrall, Zac	WA Club	WA	7	0:51.54	1.24	+7.35
7	82.19 Gipson, Maxwell	Ascot	WA	2	0:53.80	2.26	+9.61
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 156-158) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 138 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	82.20 Buckthorpe, Luke	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	0:44.84	0.00	+0.00
2	82.04 Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members	NT	4	0:44.93	0.09	+0.09
3	82.08 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max	West Lakes	SA	5	0:46.06	1.13	+1.22
4	82.12 Miller, Riley	Tasmania CC	TAS	3	0:47.06	1.00	+2.22
5	82.24 Greed, Christopher	Ascot	WA	7	0:53.37	6.31	+8.53
6	82.16 Baker, Jack	Bayswater	WA	6	0:59.50	6.13	+14.66
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 156-158) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 139 Mens Under 23 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	84.01 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	4	0:40.59	0.00	+0.00
2	84.26 Daw, Alex	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	0:40.84	0.25	+0.25
3	84.27 Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	0:41.44	0.60	+0.85
4	84.10 Jenkinson, Mitchell	Perth Paddlers	WA	3	0:41.91	0.47	+1.32
5	84.14 Wagner, Nickolas James	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	0:42.69	0.78	+2.10
6	84.22 Maurice, Samuel	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA	7	0:42.72	0.03	+2.13
7	84.18 McCormack, Taylor	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	0:43.55	0.83	+2.96
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 162-164) Final; Rest Eliminated							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 140 Mens Under 23 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	84.02 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	4	0:38.83	0.00	+0.00
2	84.07 Speer, Sam	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	0:39.60	0.77	+0.77
3	84.15 MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	0:40.85	1.25	+2.02
4	84.23 Choi, Minkyu	South Korea	KOR	7	0:41.94	1.09	+3.11
5	84.11 Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC	3	0:42.20	0.26	+3.37
6	84.19 Gold, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:44.34	2.14	+5.51
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 162-164) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 141 Mens Under 23 K1 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	84.24 Ralphps, Jeffrey	Canada	CAN	7	0:39.01	0.00	+0.00
2	84.08 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	5	0:39.22	0.21	+0.21
3	84.12 Stenlake, Timothy	Brothers	QLD	3	0:40.77	1.55	+1.76
4	84.16 Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC	6	0:41.61	0.84	+2.60
5	84.03 Redward, Samuel	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:41.86	0.25	+2.85
6	84.20 Fidge, Jonty	Bayswater	WA	2	0:43.21	1.35	+4.20
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 162-164) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 142 Mens Under 23 K1 200						Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	84.13 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:39.24	0.00	+0.00
2	84.04 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	4	0:44.02	4.78	+4.78
3	84.21 Paroz, Ryan	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	0:44.03	0.01	+4.79
4	84.25 Drummond, Joshua	Direct Members	NT	7	0:46.88	2.85	+7.64
	84.09 Thompson, Liam	Canning River	WA	5	SCRATCHED		
	84.17 Hill, Ben	Direct Members	NT	6	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 162-164) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 143 Mens Under 18 K2 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	91.01 Carson, Kieren Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	4	0:35.40	0.00	+0.00
2	91.10 McKitterick, Joel Euers, Peter*	Currumbin Creek Sydney Northern Beaches	QLD NSW	6	0:37.27	1.87	+1.87
3	91.16 Hammond, Thomas Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	7	0:37.60	0.33	+2.20
4	91.13 Allan, Jackson Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	2	0:37.72	0.12	+2.32
5	91.07 Kleinschmidt, Jake Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	3	0:37.76	0.04	+2.36
6	91.04 Spinks, Sebastian Duggan, Alexander	Derwent Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	5	0:37.99	0.23	+2.59
7	91.19 Rudd, Jason Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	1	0:41.51	3.52	+6.11
8	91.22 Sarvari, Joshua O'Leary, Peter	Sunshine Coast Fairfield	QLD VIC	8	0:44.93	3.42	+9.53
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 165,166) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated						*substitute	

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 144 Mens Under 18 K2 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	91.02 Lohse, Sean Lee, Jared	Direct Members West Lakes	NT SA	4	0:36.48	0.00	+0.00
2	91.05 Ringrose, Jordan Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	5	0:37.18	0.70	+0.70
3	91.11 Newell, Jayden Collins, Jeremy	Sunshine Coast Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	6	0:37.63	0.45	+1.15
4	91.14 Ellis, Jayden Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	0:38.62	0.99	+2.14
5	91.20 McTigue, Sam Maurice, Joshua	Champion Lakes Mandurah Ocean Club	WA WA	1	0:38.68	0.06	+2.20
6	91.08 Jacobs, Todd Dreyer, Johan	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	3	0:40.52	1.84	+4.04
7	91.17 Murfet, Simon Nelson, Ryan	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	7	0:44.20	3.68	+7.72
	91.23 Smith, Timothy Peace, Grant	Champion Lakes Bayswater	WA WA	8	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 165,166) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

Race 145 Mens Under 18 K2 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	91.06 Graham, Alexander Pond, Nicholas	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	5	0:36.88	0.00	+0.00
2	91.03 Hughes, Mitchell Berzins, Roberts	Southside Paddlers Southside Paddlers	NSW NSW	4	0:37.38	0.50	+0.50
3	91.09 Tsagaris, Jacob McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	3	0:37.97	0.59	+1.09
4	91.12 Fenley, Joshua Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	0:39.01	1.04	+2.13
5	91.15 Armstrong, Lachlan Cassidy, Brett	Bayswater Direct Members	WA NT	2	0:39.44	0.43	+2.56
6	91.18 Doherty, Ben Kerr, Robert	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	7	0:41.39	1.95	+4.51
	91.21 Lovick, Edward Haynes, Casey	Ivanhoe Sherbrooke	VIC VIC	1	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 165,166) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

Race 146 Womens Open K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	105.01 Nicholls, Alana	Bayswater	WA	4	0:43.53	0.00	+0.00
2	105.25 Roberts, Jaime	Bayswater	WA	8	0:43.56	0.03	+0.03
3	105.04 Davis, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	0:44.06	0.50	+0.53
4	105.10 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	WA	6	0:44.42	0.36	+0.89
5	105.07 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	0:44.61	0.19	+1.08
6	105.13 Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	0:44.66	0.05	+1.13
7	105.16 LeCoultre, Elizabeth	Perth Paddlers	WA	7	0:45.12	0.46	+1.59
8	105.19 Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	0:45.74	0.62	+2.21
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 167-169) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

Race 147 Womens Open K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	105.02 Brigden Jones, Joanne	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:42.69	0.00	+0.00
2	105.05 McGinty, Hailey	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	0:43.06	0.37	+0.37
3	105.08 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	0:43.13	0.07	+0.44
4	105.14 Peters, Amy	Mitta Mitta	NSW	2	0:45.91	2.78	+3.22
5	105.11 Fogarty, Lyndsie	Brothers	QLD	6	0:46.56	0.65	+3.87
6	105.17 Prior, Maddison	Illawarra	NSW	7	0:46.67	0.11	+3.98
7	105.23 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	0:48.81	2.14	+6.12
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 167-169) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 148 Womens Open K1 200							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	105.03 Lovell, Rachel	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	0:43.41	0.00	+0.00	
2	105.06 Flood, Naomi	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	0:44.41	1.00	+1.00	
3	105.09 McArthur, Catherine	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	0:44.98	0.57	+1.57	
4	105.12 George, Phoebe	Bayswater	WA	6	0:45.24	0.26	+1.83	
5	105.15 Ahrens, Marlina	Mercantile	VIC	2	0:45.89	0.65	+2.48	
6	105.18 Bryant, Allison	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	0:45.96	0.07	+2.55	
7	105.24 Drakos, Eleni	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	0:57.26	11.30	+13.85	
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 167-169) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated								

Race 149 Womens Open K1 200							Heat 4	
CANCELLED								

Race 150 Womens Under 23 K1 200							Heat 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 151 Womens Under 23 K1 200							Heat 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 152 Womens Under 18 K1 200							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	104.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	4	0:44.43	0.00	+0.00	
2	104.05 Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:45.75	1.32	+1.32	
3	104.13 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	0:46.51	0.76	+2.08	
4	104.09 Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:47.52	1.01	+3.09	
5	104.21 Pope, Crystal	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	0:49.74	2.22	+5.31	
6	104.17 Watson, Tess	Ascot	WA	2	0:50.88	1.14	+6.45	
7	104.25 Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA	1	0:52.21	1.33	+7.78	
Progress : Plan C1: 1..6->Semi (Race's 172-174) Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 153 Womens Under 18 K1 200							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	104.02 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	WA	4	0:44.23	0.00	+0.00	
2	104.06 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	5	0:45.41	1.18	+1.18	
3	104.10 O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:47.33	1.92	+3.10	
4	104.14 Gilliman, Caitlin	Direct Members	NT	6	0:49.70	2.37	+5.47	
5	104.18 Petho, Cassandra	West Lakes	SA	2	0:51.13	1.43	+6.90	
6	104.22 Dowling, Courtney	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	0:52.34	1.21	+8.11	
7	104.26 Maxwell, Nicole	Bayswater	WA	1	0:56.76	4.42	+12.53	
Progress : Plan C1: 1..6->Semi (Race's 172-174) Final; Rest Eliminated								

Race 154 Womens Under 18 K1 200							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	104.03 Davies, Madison	West Lakes	SA	4	0:44.94	0.00	+0.00	
2	104.07 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	5	0:45.99	1.05	+1.05	
3	104.11 Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:47.37	1.38	+2.43	
4	104.19 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	2	0:47.98	0.61	+3.04	
5	104.15 Taurins, Talissa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:48.91	0.93	+3.97	
6	104.23 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	WA	7	0:52.35	3.44	+7.41	
7	104.27 Roadley, Brea	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	1	0:54.21	1.86	+9.27	
Progress : Plan C1: 1..6->Semi (Race's 172-174) Final; Rest Eliminated								

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 155 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	104.04 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	0:45.22	0.00	+0.00
2	104.08 Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:45.61	0.39	+0.39
3	104.28 Bull, Alyssa	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	0:45.99	0.38	+0.77
4	104.12 Rosskelly, Jessica	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:46.45	0.46	+1.23
5	104.20 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	2	0:47.41	0.96	+2.19
6	104.16 Karamoshos, Chloe	West Lakes	SA	6	0:50.87	3.46	+5.65
7	104.24 Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT	7	0:53.55	2.68	+8.33
Progress : Plan C1: 1..6->Semi (Race's 172-174) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 156 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	82.01 Harris, Ben	Ascot	WA	4	0:41.32	0.00	+0.00
2	82.10 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	6	0:42.24	0.92	+0.92
3	82.20 Buckthorpe, Luke	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	0:43.45	1.21	+2.13
4	82.07 Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes	SA	3	0:45.32	1.87	+4.00
5	82.12 Miller, Riley	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	0:45.43	0.11	+4.11
6	82.17 Reynolds, Kyle	Bayswater	WA	2	0:46.60	1.17	+5.28
7	82.27 Labine Romain, Fraser	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:48.38	1.78	+7.06
8	82.14 Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	WA	8	0:48.57	0.19	+7.25
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 157 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	82.02 Hutchinson, Sam	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:41.83	0.00	+0.00
2	82.05 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	0:42.01	0.18	+0.18
3	82.04 Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members	NT	3	0:42.82	0.81	+0.99
4	82.22 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	0:44.79	1.97	+2.96
5	82.15 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	6	0:44.83	0.04	+3.00
6	82.21 Bond, Chris	Ascot	WA	7	0:47.06	2.23	+5.23
7	82.23 Farrall, Zac	WA Club	WA	8	0:49.17	2.11	+7.34
8	82.24 Greed, Christopher	Ascot	WA	1	0:50.74	1.57	+8.91
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 158 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	82.03 Basson, Milan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:41.17	0.00	+0.00
2	82.06 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	5	0:42.37	1.20	+1.20
3	82.26 Osborn, Daniel	Direct Members	NT	7	0:44.14	1.77	+2.97
4	82.09 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	0:44.25	0.11	+3.08
5	82.08 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max	West Lakes	SA	6	0:44.88	0.63	+3.71
6	82.11 Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers	SA	2	0:47.26	2.38	+6.09
7	82.13 Sarvari, Joshua	Sunshine Coast	QLD	1	0:51.48	4.22	+10.31
8	82.16 Baker, Jack	Bayswater	WA	8	0:56.99	5.51	+15.82
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 159 Mens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	85.04 Bird, Stephen	Canning River	WA	4	0:35.43	0.00	+0.00
2	85.07 Tame, Lachlan	Direct Members	NT	6	0:35.83	0.40	+0.40
3	85.06 Phillips, Jesse	Bayswater	WA	5	0:35.90	0.07	+0.47
4	85.11 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	2	0:36.29	0.39	+0.86
5	85.38 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	1	0:36.71	0.42	+1.28
6	85.18 Brewer, Todd	Bayswater	WA	7	0:36.90	0.19	+1.47
7	85.25 Petho, Jeremy	West Lakes	SA	3	0:37.68	0.78	+2.25
8	85.19 Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean	WA	8	0:38.25	0.57	+2.82
Progress : Plan D: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 160 Mens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	85.05 Wallace, Ken	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	0:35.57	0.00	+0.00
2	85.02 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	0:35.81	0.24	+0.24
3	85.13 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:36.52	0.71	+0.95
4	85.21 Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:36.96	0.44	+1.39
5	85.23 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	1	0:36.99	0.03	+1.42
6	85.15 Bain, Bill	Direct Members	NT	8	0:37.23	0.24	+1.66
7	85.14 Copeland, Charlie	Sunshine Coast	QLD	7	0:37.37	0.14	+1.80
8	85.17 Rice, Brendan	Bayswater	WA	2	0:37.88	0.51	+2.31
Progress : Plan D: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 161 Mens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	85.03 Urquhart, Matthew	Direct Members	NT	5	0:35.92	0.00	+0.00
2	85.09 Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	WA	6	0:36.11	0.19	+0.19
3	85.16 Gallard, Ben	Direct Members	NT	4	0:36.33	0.22	+0.41
4	85.12 Donkin, Tim	Indooroopilly	QLD	3	0:36.45	0.12	+0.53
5	85.10 Dawe, Nick	Southside Paddlers	NSW	7	0:36.94	0.49	+1.02
6	85.08 Smith, Tate	Gold Coast	QLD	2	0:37.14	0.20	+1.22
7	85.22 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	WA	1	0:37.32	0.18	+1.40
8	85.28 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	0:37.83	0.51	+1.91
Progress : Plan D: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 162 Mens Under 23 K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	84.13 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	0:38.62	0.00	+0.00
2	84.01 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	4	0:39.12	0.50	+0.50
3	84.08 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	3	0:39.18	0.06	+0.56
4	84.15 MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	0:39.65	0.47	+1.03
5	84.03 Redward, Samuel	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:39.84	0.19	+1.22
6	84.10 Jenkinson, Mitchell	Perth Paddlers	WA	2	0:40.83	0.99	+2.21
7	84.19 Gold, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	0:42.02	1.19	+3.40
8	84.25 Drummond, Joshua	Direct Members	NT	7	0:45.58	3.56	+6.96
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 163 Mens Under 23 K1 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	84.23 Choi, Minkyu	South Korea	KOR	2	0:36.85	0.00	+0.00
2	84.02 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	4	0:38.00	1.15	+1.15
3	84.26 Daw, Alex	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	0:39.19	1.19	+2.34
4	84.12 Stenlake, Timothy	Brothers	QLD	6	0:39.34	0.15	+2.49
5	84.04 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	3	0:40.49	1.15	+3.64
6	84.20 Fidge, Jonty	Bayswater	WA	8	0:42.37	1.88	+5.52
7	84.14 Wagner, Nickolas James	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	0:42.56	0.19	+5.71
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 164 Mens Under 23 K1 200						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	84.24 Ralphs, Jeffrey	Canada	CAN	4	0:38.59	0.00	+0.00
2	84.07 Speer, Sam	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	0:38.89	0.30	+0.30
3	84.27 Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	0:39.02	0.13	+0.43
4	84.16 Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC	2	0:41.04	2.02	+2.45
5	84.22 Maurice, Samuel	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA	1	0:41.13	0.09	+2.54
6	84.11 Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC	7	0:41.82	0.69	+3.23
7	84.21 Paroz, Ryan	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	0:42.20	0.38	+3.61
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 165 Mens Under 18 K2 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	91.01 Carson, Kieren Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	4	0:34.74	0.00	+0.00
2	91.06 Graham, Alexander Pond, Nicholas	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	5	0:36.04	1.30	+1.30
3	91.05 Ringrose, Jordan Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	3	0:36.52	0.48	+1.78
4	91.09 Tsagaris, Jacob McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	2	0:36.84	0.32	+2.10
5	91.16 Hammond, Thomas Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	0:36.89	0.05	+2.15
6	91.07 Kleinschmidt, Jake Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	1	0:37.54	0.65	+2.80
7	91.14 Ellis, Jayden Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	0:38.27	0.73	+3.53
8	91.15 Armstrong, Lachlan Cassidy, Brett	Bayswater Direct Members	WA NT	8	0:39.35	1.08	+4.61
Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 230); 5..8->B Final (Race 229)							

Race 166 Mens Under 18 K2 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	91.02 Lohse, Sean Lee, Jared	Direct Members West Lakes	NT SA	4	0:35.03	0.00	+0.00
2	91.03 Hughes, Mitchell Berzins, Roberts	Southside Paddlers Southside Paddlers	NSW NSW	3	0:36.69	1.66	+1.66
3	91.10 McKitterick, Joel Euers, Peter*	Currumbin Creek Sydney Northern Beaches	QLD NSW	5	0:37.00	0.31	+1.97
4	91.13 Allan, Jackson Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	2	0:37.29	0.29	+2.26
5	91.04 Spinks, Sebastian Duggan, Alexander	Derwent Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	8	0:37.57	0.28	+2.54
6	91.11 Newell, Jayden Collins, Jeremy	Sunshine Coast Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	6	0:37.58	0.01	+2.55
7	91.20 McTigue, Sam Maurice, Joshua	Champion Lakes Mandurah Ocean Club	WA WA	1	0:37.76	0.18	+2.73
8	91.12 Fenley, Joshua Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	7	0:38.71	0.95	+3.68
Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 230); 5..8->B Final (Race 229)						*substitute	

Race 167 Womens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	105.01 Nicholls, Alana	Bayswater	WA	4	0:40.99	0.00	+0.00
2	105.03 Lovell, Rachel	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	0:42.04	1.05	+1.05
3	105.07 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	1	0:42.29	0.25	+1.30
4	105.05 McGinty, Hailey	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	0:42.31	0.02	+1.32
5	105.04 Davis, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	0:42.49	0.18	+1.50
6	105.09 McArthur, Catherine	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	0:43.65	1.16	+2.66
7	105.15 Ahrens, Marlana	Mercantile	VIC	8	0:44.42	0.77	+3.43
8	105.14 Peters, Amy	Mitta Mitta	NSW	7	0:45.74	1.32	+4.75
Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 238); 5..8->B Final (Race 237)							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 168 Womens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	105.02 Brigden Jones, Joanne	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:41.04	0.00	+0.00
2	105.08 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	0:42.66	1.62	+1.62
3	105.25 Roberts, Jaime	Bayswater	WA	5	0:43.29	0.63	+2.25
4	105.10 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	WA	2	0:43.56	0.27	+2.52
5	105.13 Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	0:44.17	0.61	+3.13
6	105.12 George, Phoebe	Bayswater	WA	7	0:44.19	0.02	+3.15
7	105.06 Flood, Naomi	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	0:45.34	1.15	+4.30
8	105.11 Fogarty, Lyndsie	Brothers	QLD	1	0:45.79	0.45	+4.75

Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 238); 5..8->B Final (Race 237)

Race 169 Womens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 3	
CANCELLED							

Race 170 Womens Under 16 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	103.01 Duncan, Rachel	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:46.01	0.00	+0.00
2	103.03 Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	0:47.79	1.78	+1.78
3	103.16 Steinepreis, Yale	Ascot	WA	8	0:49.08	1.29	+3.07
4	103.07 Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT	6	0:50.81	1.73	+4.80
5	103.05 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:51.33	0.52	+5.32
6	103.09 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	2	0:53.03	1.70	+7.02
7	103.11 Partington, Jennifer	West Lakes	SA	7	0:54.52	1.49	+8.51
8	103.13 Stirling, Darcy	WA Club	WA	1	0:55.60	1.08	+9.59

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 198,198)Final

Race 171 Womens Under 16 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	103.02 O'Neill, Siarn	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	0:47.38	0.00	+0.00
2	103.04 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	0:48.85	1.47	+1.47
3	103.06 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	3	0:49.73	0.88	+2.35
4	103.14 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:50.35	0.62	+2.97
5	103.12 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	7	0:51.05	0.70	+3.67
6	103.10 MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot	WA	2	0:54.87	3.82	+7.49
7	103.08 Lovell, Evie	West Lakes	SA	6	0:58.12	3.25	+10.74

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 198,198)Final

Race 172 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	104.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	4	0:43.73	0.00	+0.00
2	104.07 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	3	0:43.97	0.24	+0.24
3	104.04 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	0:44.32	0.35	+0.59
4	104.12 Rosskelly, Jessica	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:45.93	1.61	+2.20
5	104.09 Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:46.35	0.42	+2.62
6	104.10 O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:46.93	0.58	+3.20
7	104.15 Taurins, Talissa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:47.72	0.79	+3.99
8	104.22 Dowling, Courtney	Tasmania CC	TAS	8	0:52.48	4.76	+8.75

Progress : Plan C1: 1..2->FA +2F 3rd; 3..5->FB +F 6th; 6..8->FC

Race 173 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	104.02 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	WA	4	0:44.23	0.00	+0.00
2	104.05 Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:45.05	0.82	+0.82
3	104.08 Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:45.06	0.01	+0.83
4	104.14 Gilliman, Caitlin	Direct Members	NT	2	0:46.27	1.21	+2.04
5	104.11 Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:46.81	0.54	+2.58
6	104.20 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	1	0:47.35	0.54	+3.12
7	104.21 Pope, Crystal	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	0:49.87	2.52	+5.64
8	104.23 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	WA	8	0:52.12	2.25	+7.89

Progress : Plan C1: 1..2->FA +2F 3rd; 3..5->FB +F 6th; 6..8->FC

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 174 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	104.06 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	5	0:44.11	0.00	+0.00
2	104.03 Davies, Madison	West Lakes	SA	4	0:44.14	0.03	+0.03
3	104.13 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	0:44.46	0.32	+0.35
4	104.28 Bull, Alyssa	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	0:44.61	0.15	+0.50
5	104.19 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC	2	0:45.91	1.30	+1.80
6	104.16 Karamoshos, Chloe	West Lakes	SA	8	0:49.80	3.89	+5.69
7	104.17 Watson, Tess	Ascot	WA	1	0:50.59	0.79	+6.48
8	104.18 Petho, Cassandra	West Lakes	SA	7	0:51.25	0.66	+7.14
Progress : Plan C1: 1..2->FA +2F 3rd; 3..5->FB +F 6th; 6..8->FC							

Race 175 Mens Open K2 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	93.04 Donkin, Tim Urquhart, Matthew	Indooroopilly Direct Members	QLD NT	5	0:33.73	0.00	+0.00
2	93.01 Smith, Tate Stewart, Murray	Gold Coast PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	4	0:33.77	0.04	+0.04
3	93.10 Baker, Reece Bowker, Daniel	Indian Ocean Bayswater	WA WA	6	0:34.21	0.44	+0.48
4	93.14 Speer, Sam Dawe, Nick	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	2	0:35.32	1.11	+1.59
5	93.07 Bain, Bill Rypp, Glenn	Direct Members Holdfast Bay	NT SA	3	0:36.51	1.19	+2.78
6	93.20 Bradilovic, George Scarfe, Dominic	Footscray Footscray	VIC VIC	1	0:38.73	2.22	+5.00
	93.17 Haniford, Luke Ryan, Zac	Holdfast Bay Onkaparinga	SA SA	7	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 199,200) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

Race 176 Mens Open K2 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	93.02 Phillips, Jesse Bird, Stephen	Bayswater Canning River	WA WA	4	0:34.79	0.00	+0.00
2	93.11 Dunn, Callum Petho, Jeremy	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	0:35.16	0.37	+0.37
3	93.15 Symonds, Tim Gallard, Ben	Encounter Direct Members	SA NT	2	0:36.04	0.88	+1.25
4	93.05 Copeland, Charlie Alagich, Chris	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	5	0:37.75	1.71	+2.96
	93.08 Copeland, Charlie McAleenan, Kurt	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	3	SCRATCHED		
	93.18 Gardner, Neil Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	7	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 199,200) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

Race 177 Mens Open K2 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	93.03 Wallace, Ken Tame, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Direct Members	QLD NT	4	0:33.53	0.00	+0.00
2	93.06 Holmes, Brodie Brewer, Todd	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	5	0:33.55	0.02	+0.02
3	93.12 McLean, Ben Smith, Scott	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	6	0:33.78	0.23	+0.25
4	93.09 Rice, Brendan Stowe, Mark	Bayswater PaddleNSW Direct	WA NSW	3	0:35.06	1.28	+1.53
5	93.16 Wroe, Nicholas Thompson, Liam	Champion Lakes Canning River	WA WA	2	0:35.90	0.84	+2.37
6	93.19 Stenlake, Timothy Murphy, Aaron	Brothers Gold Coast	QLD QLD	7	0:37.07	1.17	+3.54
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 199,200) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 178 Mens Under 23 K2 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	92.11 Bolton, Nicholas Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	5	0:34.97	0.00	+0.00
2	92.09 Kim, Jiwon Choi, Minkyu	South Korea South Korea	KOR KOR	2	0:35.21	0.24	+0.24
3	92.07 Wagner, Nickolas James MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	6	0:37.24	2.03	+2.27
4	92.05 Jenkinson, Mitchell McCormack, Taylor	Perth Paddlers Tasmania CC	WA TAS	3	0:37.61	0.37	+2.64
5	92.01 Maurice, Samuel Redward, Samuel	Mandurah Ocean Club Sydney Northern Beaches	WA NSW	4	0:37.94	0.33	+2.97
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 248); Rest Eliminated							

Race 179 Mens Under 23 K2 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	92.04 McIntyre, Robert Norton, Tom	PaddleNSW Direct Tasmania CC	NSW TAS	5	0:36.43	0.00	+0.00
2	92.02 Bulmer, Nicholas Daw, Alex*	West Lakes Holdfast Bay	SA SA	4	0:36.48	0.05	+0.05
3	92.06 Arnold, Tim Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile Mercantile	VIC VIC	3	0:37.57	1.09	+1.14
4	92.10 Gold, Alex Ralphs, Jeffrey	Sydney Northern Beaches Canada	NSW CAN	2	0:38.55	0.98	+2.12
5	92.08 Fidge, Jonty Drummond, Joshua	Bayswater Direct Members	WA NT	6	0:40.97	2.42	+4.54
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 248); Rest Eliminated							*substitute

Race 180 Mens Under 16 K4 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	97.01 Hutchinson, Sam Harris, Ben Basson, Milan Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches Ascot Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW WA NSW NSW	4	0:36.80	0.00	+0.00
2	97.04 Buckthorpe, Luke Clark, Hayden Carbone, Anthony Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes Currumbin Creek Bayswater Patterson Lakes	VIC QLD WA VIC	6	0:37.07	0.27	+0.27
3	97.03 Osborn, Daniel Osborn, Shaun Grimwade, Matthew* Miller, Riley	Direct Members Direct Members Christian Brothers Tasmania CC	NT NT SA TAS	3	0:37.57	0.50	+0.77
4	97.02 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max Hennessy, Jay Schmidt, Angus* Santarelli, Elliot	West Lakes West Lakes Sydney Northern Beaches Christian Brothers	SA SA NSW SA	5	0:40.63	3.06	+3.83
5	97.05 Morton, Luke Harris, Nicholas Reynolds, Kyle Pongratz, Corey	Bayswater Bayswater Bayswater Ascot	WA WA WA WA	2	0:41.32	0.69	+4.52
6	97.06 Farrall, Zac Baker, Jack Bond, Chris Labine Romain, Fraser	WA Club Bayswater Ascot Sydney Northern Beaches	WA WA WA NSW	7	0:43.04	1.72	+6.24
7	97.07 Greed, Christopher Gipson, Maxwell Ashby, Zacchary Smith, Benjamin	Ascot Ascot Ascot Champion Lakes	WA WA WA WA	1	0:44.26	1.22	+7.46
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 248); Rest Eliminated							*substitute

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 181 Mens Over 45 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	87.01 Bradilovic, George	Footscray	VIC	4	0:41.67	0.00	+0.00
2	87.03 Lee, Robert	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	0:44.17	2.50	+2.50
3	87.07 Hutchinson, Paul	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	0:45.52	1.35	+3.85
4	87.05 Blackaby, Chris	Derwent	TAS	3	0:48.80	3.28	+7.13
5	87.11 McIntyre, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:53.77	4.97	+12.10
6	87.09 Herbert, Earle	United States	USA	2	0:56.16	2.39	+14.49
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 224); Rest Eliminated							

Race 182 Mens Over 45 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	87.04 Mullins, Brett	Tasmania CC	TAS	5	0:43.50	0.00	+0.00
2	87.10 Scarfe, Dominic	Footscray	VIC	2	0:43.66	0.16	+0.16
3	87.02 Bendeich, Graham	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	0:44.30	0.64	+0.80
4	87.08 Nolan, Francis	Canning River	WA	6	0:45.74	1.44	+2.24
5	87.12 Long, Darryl	Ascot	WA	7	0:46.01	0.27	+2.51
6	87.06 Rickard, Mark	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	0:51.70	5.69	+8.20
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 224); Rest Eliminated							

Race 183 Mens Under 23 K4 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	99.01 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	4	0:34.18	0.00	+0.00
	McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Speer, Sam	Southside Paddlers	NSW				
	Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS				
2	99.02 Jenkinson, Mitchell	Perth Paddlers	WA	5	0:34.87	0.69	+0.69
	McCormack, Taylor	Tasmania CC	TAS				
	Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC				
	Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC				
3	99.04 Wagner, Nickolas James	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	0:36.69	1.82	+2.51
	Paroz, Ryan	Kawana Waters	QLD				
	Murphy, Aaron	Gold Coast	QLD				
	MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
4	99.03 Sarvari, Joshua	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	0:39.97	3.28	+5.79
	O'Leary, Peter	Fairfield	VIC				
	Peace, Grant	Bayswater	WA				
	Smith, Timothy	Champion Lakes	WA				

Race 184 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	83.01 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	0:39.73	0.00	+0.00
2	83.13 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	0:40.15	0.42	+0.42
3	83.07 Dreyer, Johan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:40.34	0.19	+0.61
4	83.19 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:40.91	0.57	+1.18
5	83.25 Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:40.96	0.05	+1.23
6	83.31 Hammond, Thomas	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	0:41.18	0.22	+1.45
7	83.37 O'Leary, Peter	Fairfield	VIC	1	0:42.35	1.17	+2.62
8	83.43 Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	8	0:48.48	6.13	+8.75
Progress : Plan E1: 1..4->Semi (Race's 201-203) Final							

Race 185 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	83.02 Spinks, Sebastian	Derwent	TAS	4	0:39.60	0.00	+0.00
2	83.20 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	0:39.66	0.06	+0.06
3	83.08 Tsagaris, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:40.05	0.39	+0.45
4	83.14 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:40.65	0.60	+1.05
5	83.38 Smith, Timothy	Champion Lakes	WA	1	0:41.55	0.90	+1.95
6	83.26 Allan, Jackson	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	0:41.90	0.35	+2.30
7	83.44 Peace, Grant	Bayswater	WA	8	0:42.23	0.33	+2.63
8	83.32 Kerr, Robert	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	0:43.68	1.45	+4.08
Progress : Plan E1: 1..4->Semi (Race's 201-203) Final							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 186 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	83.03 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	0:38.56	0.00 +0.00	
2	83.39 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	WA	1	0:39.30	0.74 +0.74	
3	83.15 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	0:40.01	0.71 +1.45	
4	83.09 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	WA	5	0:40.02	0.01 +1.46	
5	83.21 Jacobs, Todd	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:41.52	1.50 +2.96	
6	83.45 Maurice, Joshua	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA	8	0:41.90	0.38 +3.34	
7	83.27 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	WA	2	0:42.44	0.54 +3.88	
8	83.33 Rudd, Jason	West Lakes	SA	7	0:42.75	0.31 +4.19	
Progress : Plan E1: 1..4->Semi (Race's 201-203) Final							

Race 187 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	83.04 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	4	0:39.30	0.00 +0.00	
2	83.10 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	5	0:40.11	0.81 +0.81	
3	83.22 Ringrose, Jordan	Bayswater	WA	6	0:40.44	0.33 +1.14	
4	83.16 Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA	3	0:40.50	0.06 +1.20	
5	83.34 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	7	0:41.09	0.59 +1.79	
6	83.28 Nelson, Ryan	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	0:42.45	1.36 +3.15	
7	83.46 Godwin, Michael	Ascot	WA	8	0:45.21	2.76 +5.91	
	83.40 Lovick, Edward	Ivanhoe	VIC	1	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan E1: 1..4->Semi (Race's 201-203) Final							

Race 188 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 5	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	83.17 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	0:39.24	0.00 +0.00	
2	83.05 Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	4	0:39.43	0.19 +0.19	
3	83.11 Euers, Peter	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:40.22	0.79 +0.98	
4	83.41 Berzins, Roberts	Southside Paddlers	NSW	1	0:40.48	0.26 +1.24	
5	83.23 Duggan, Alexander	Tasmania CC	TAS	6	0:41.10	0.62 +1.86	
6	83.47 Cassidy, Brett	Direct Members	NT	8	0:42.50	1.40 +3.26	
7	83.29 Murfet, Simon	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	0:42.57	0.07 +3.33	
8	83.35 Doherty, Ben	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	0:43.68	1.11 +4.44	
Progress : Plan E1: 1..4->Semi (Race's 201-203) Final							

Race 189 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 6	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	83.06 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	4	0:38.88	0.00 +0.00	
2	83.12 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	0:39.81	0.93 +0.93	
3	83.18 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	3	0:39.92	0.11 +1.04	
4	83.24 Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	0:40.01	0.09 +1.13	
5	83.30 Fenley, Joshua	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:42.08	2.07 +3.20	
6	83.36 Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes	SA	7	0:42.14	0.06 +3.26	
7	83.42 Haynes, Casey	Sherbrooke	VIC	1	0:43.58	1.44 +4.70	
Progress : Plan E1: 1..4->Semi (Race's 201-203) Final							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 190 Mens Under 16 K2 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	90.01 Hutchinson, Sam Harris, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches Ascot	NSW WA	4	0:38.53	0.00	+0.00
2	90.05 Carbone, Anthony Martin, Chris	Bayswater Patterson Lakes	WA VIC	3	0:39.75	1.22	+1.22
3	90.07 Day, Andrew Miller, Riley	Currumbin Creek Tasmania CC	QLD TAS	6	0:43.24	3.49	+4.71
4	90.03 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	5	0:43.27	0.03	+4.74
5	90.09 Reynolds, Kyle Pongratz, Corey	Bayswater Ascot	WA WA	2	0:46.33	3.06	+7.80
6	90.13 Greed, Christopher Gipson, Maxwell	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	1	0:47.61	1.28	+9.08
7	90.11 Ashby, Zacchary Smith, Benjamin	Ascot Champion Lakes	WA WA	7	0:49.29	1.68	+10.76
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 204,204)Final							

Race 191 Mens Under 16 K2 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	90.02 Grimwade, Matthew Basson, Milan	Christian Brothers Sydney Northern Beaches	SA NSW	4	0:40.26	0.00	+0.00
2	90.12 Osborn, Daniel Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members Direct Members	NT NT	7	0:41.01	0.75	+0.75
3	90.04 Clark, Hayden Buckthorpe, Luke*	Currumbin Creek Patterson Lakes	QLD VIC	5	0:43.55	2.54	+3.29
4	90.08 Bond, Chris Harris, Nicholas	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	6	0:45.56	2.01	+5.30
5	90.06 Labine Romain, Fraser Santarelli, Elliot	Sydney Northern Beaches Christian Brothers	NSW SA	3	0:47.58	2.02	+7.32
6	90.10 Baker, Jack Farrall, Zac	Bayswater WA Club	WA WA	2	0:54.35	6.77	+14.09
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 204,204)Final *substitute							

Race 192 Womens Open K2 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	111.07 Higgins, Stacey Howcroft, Coco	Sunshine Coast Direct Members	QLD NT	6	0:40.71	0.00	+0.00
2	111.01 Davis, Hannah Brigden Jones, Joanne	Holdfast Bay Sydney Northern Beaches	SA NSW	4	0:41.06	0.35	+0.35
3	111.05 Martin, Jaymee-Lee George, Phoebe	Canning River Bayswater	WA WA	3	0:42.04	0.98	+1.33
4	111.09 Prior, Maddison Bryant, Allison	Illawarra Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	2	0:42.45	0.41	+1.74
5	111.11 Green, Jacqueline Leaver, Ellie	Sydney Northern Beaches Currumbin Creek	NSW QLD	7	0:45.31	2.86	+4.60
6	111.12 Hennessy, Anna Rose, Madi	West Lakes Kawana Waters	SA QLD	1	0:45.68	0.37	+4.97
	111.03 Wallace, Bernadette Flood, Naomi	Currumbin Creek Manly Warringah	QLD NSW	5	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 256); Rest Eliminated							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 193 Womens Open K2 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	111.02 McGinty, Hailey Burnett, Alyce	Kawana Waters Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	4	0:39.80	0.00	+0.00
2	111.04 Lovell, Rachel Fogarty, Lyndsie	Sunshine Coast Brothers	QLD QLD	5	0:40.43	0.63	+0.63
3	111.08 Ahrens, Marlina Roberts, Jaime	Fairfield Bayswater	VIC WA	6	0:40.65	0.22	+0.85
4	111.10 Silvester, Jessica Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	2	0:42.65	2.00	+2.85
5	111.06 McArthur, Catherine Peters, Amy	Holdfast Bay Mitta Mitta	SA NSW	3	0:42.66	0.01	+2.86
6	111.13 Carlton, Virginia Eichhorn, Emma	Geelong Currumbin Creek	VIC QLD	7	0:47.35	4.69	+7.55
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 256); Rest Eliminated							

Race 194 Mens Open C1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	118.01 Foltan, Laszlo	Bayswater	WA	4	0:41.62	0.00	+0.00
2	118.03 Haas, Alexander	Brothers	QLD	5	0:43.59	1.97	+1.97
3	118.05 Metsoja, Rain	Direct Members	NT	3	0:50.13	6.54	+8.51
4	118.07 Corney, Steve	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	0:50.19	0.06	+8.57
5	118.09 French, Roger	West Lakes	SA	2	0:59.68	9.49	+18.06
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 235); Rest Eliminated							

Race 195 Mens Open C1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	118.02 Szekszardi, Ferenc	Bayswater	WA	4	0:44.95	0.00	+0.00
2	118.04 Donaghey, Jake	Brothers	QLD	5	0:45.23	0.28	+0.28
3	118.06 Florian, Marius	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:46.57	1.34	+1.62
4	118.08 Nejman, Jason	West Lakes	SA	6	0:52.58	6.01	+7.63
5	118.10 Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA	7	0:53.85	1.27	+8.90
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 235); Rest Eliminated							

Race 196 Womens Under 18 K2 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	109.01 Mann, Rebecca Bull, Alyssa	Bendigo Kawana Waters	VIC QLD	4	0:41.35	0.00	+0.00
2	109.03 Batters, Madeleine Bulmer, Josephine	Bendigo West Lakes	VIC SA	5	0:42.49	1.14	+1.14
3	109.07 Taurins, Talissa Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	0:43.84	1.35	+2.49
4	109.05 McAleenan, Tara Rosskelly, Jessica	Sunshine Coast PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	3	0:43.92	0.08	+2.57
5	109.09 Loughry, Lulu Gilliman, Caitlin	West Lakes Direct Members	SA NT	2	0:45.30	1.38	+3.95
6	109.11 Pope, Crystal Dowling, Courtney	Holdfast Bay Tasmania CC	SA TAS	7	0:47.74	2.44	+6.39
7	109.13 Harrison, Courtney Martin, Bronwyn	West Lakes Ascot	SA WA	1	0:49.13	1.39	+7.78
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 210,210)Final							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 197 Womens Under 18 K2 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	109.02 Reynolds, Shannon Davies, Madison	Bayswater West Lakes	WA SA	4	0:41.35	0.00	+0.00
2	109.06 O'Neill, Monique Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	3	0:41.91	0.56	+0.56
3	109.04 Godoy, Deandra Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	0:42.55	0.64	+1.20
4	109.08 Whinray, Kayla Walkington, Nathalie	Yarrowonga Mulwala Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	6	0:44.04	1.49	+2.69
5	109.10 Karamoshos, Chloe Petho, Cassandra	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	0:48.18	4.14	+6.83
6	109.12 Watson, Tess Roadley, Brea	Ascot Yarrowonga Mulwala	WA VIC	7	0:49.07	0.89	+7.72
7	109.14 Kiernan, Emma Maxwell, Nicole	Direct Members Bayswater	NT WA	1	0:53.20	4.13	+11.85
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 210,210)Final							

Race 198 Womens Under 16 K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	103.03 Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	0:47.52	0.00	+0.00
2	103.16 Steinepreis, Yale	Ascot	WA	3	0:48.77	1.25	+1.25
3	103.04 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	0:49.45	0.68	+1.93
4	103.05 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:49.79	0.34	+2.27
5	103.14 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:50.12	0.33	+2.60
6	103.12 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	8	0:50.19	0.07	+2.67
7	103.06 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	6	0:50.31	0.12	+2.79
8	103.07 Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT	7	0:50.48	0.17	+2.96
Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 258); Rest Eliminated							

Race 199 Mens Open K2 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	93.03 Wallace, Ken Tame, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Direct Members	QLD NT	5	0:32.63	0.00	+0.00
2	93.04 Donkin, Tim Urquhart, Matthew	Indooroopilly Direct Members	QLD NT	4	0:33.18	0.55	+0.55
3	93.05 Copeland, Charlie Alagich, Chris	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	7	0:33.66	0.48	+1.03
4	93.11 Dunn, Callum Petho, Jeremy	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	0:33.86	0.20	+1.23
5	93.10 Baker, Reece Bowker, Daniel	Indian Ocean Bayswater	WA WA	6	0:34.17	0.31	+1.54
6	93.07 Bain, Bill Rypp, Glenn	Direct Members Holdfast Bay	NT SA	1	0:35.41	1.24	+2.78
7	93.12 McLean, Ben Smith, Scott	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	2	0:35.43	0.02	+2.80
8	93.16 Wroe, Nicholas Thompson, Liam	Champion Lakes Canning River	WA WA	8	0:35.77	0.34	+3.14
Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 247); 5..8->B Final (Race 246)							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 200 Mens Open K2 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	93.02 Phillips, Jesse Bird, Stephen	Bayswater Canning River	WA WA	4	0:32.33	0.00	+0.00
2	93.06 Holmes, Brodie Brewer, Todd	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	3	0:32.84	0.51	+0.51
3	93.01 Smith, Tate Stewart, Murray	Gold Coast PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	5	0:33.37	0.53	+1.04
4	93.15 Symonds, Tim Gallard, Ben	Encounter Direct Members	SA NT	6	0:34.33	0.96	+2.00
5	93.09 Rice, Brendan Stowe, Mark	Bayswater PaddleNSW Direct	WA NSW	7	0:34.61	0.28	+2.28
6	93.14 Speer, Sam Dawe, Nick	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	2	0:34.91	0.30	+2.58
7	93.19 Stenlake, Timothy Murphy, Aaron	Brothers Gold Coast	QLD QLD	8	0:37.09	2.18	+4.76
Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 247); 5..8->B Final (Race 246)							

Race 201 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	83.01 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	0:37.74	0.00	+0.00
2	83.06 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	5	0:38.78	1.04	+1.04
3	83.39 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	WA	3	0:39.48	0.70	+1.74
4	83.08 Tsagaris, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:39.71	0.23	+1.97
5	83.10 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	6	0:39.85	0.14	+2.11
6	83.19 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:40.54	0.69	+2.80
7	83.24 Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	0:40.61	0.07	+2.87
8	83.11 Euers, Peter	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	0:40.70	0.09	+2.96
Progress : Plan E1: 1..2->FA +2F 3rd; 3..5->FB +F 6th; 6..8->FC							

Race 202 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	83.02 Spinks, Sebastian	Derwent	TAS	4	0:39.32	0.00	+0.00
2	83.17 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	0:39.77	0.45	+0.45
3	83.13 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	0:39.86	0.09	+0.54
4	83.22 Ringrose, Jordan	Bayswater	WA	7	0:40.18	0.32	+0.86
5	83.12 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	0:40.23	0.05	+0.91
6	83.41 Berzins, Roberts	Southside Paddlers	NSW	8	0:40.46	0.23	+1.14
7	83.15 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	0:40.52	0.06	+1.20
8	83.14 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:40.55	0.03	+1.23
Progress : Plan E1: 1..2->FA +2F 3rd; 3..5->FB +F 6th; 6..8->FC							

Race 203 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	83.09 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	WA	1	0:38.45	0.00	+0.00
2	83.03 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	0:38.46	0.01	+0.01
3	83.20 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	0:38.69	0.23	+0.24
4	83.18 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	7	0:38.90	0.21	+0.45
5	83.04 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	5	0:39.42	0.52	+0.97
6	83.16 Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA	8	0:39.97	0.55	+1.52
7	83.05 Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	6	0:40.25	0.28	+1.80
8	83.07 Dreyer, Johan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:40.58	0.33	+2.13
Progress : Plan E1: 1..2->FA +2F 3rd; 3..5->FB +F 6th; 6..8->FC							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 204 Mens Under 16 K2 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	90.05 Carbone, Anthony Martin, Chris	Bayswater Patterson Lakes	WA VIC	5	0:39.57	0.00	+0.00
2	90.12 Osborn, Daniel Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members Direct Members	NT NT	4	0:39.90	0.33	+0.33
3	90.04 Clark, Hayden Buckthorpe, Luke*	Currumbin Creek Patterson Lakes	QLD VIC	6	0:42.21	2.31	+2.64
4	90.07 Day, Andrew Miller, Riley	Currumbin Creek Tasmania CC	QLD TAS	3	0:42.34	0.13	+2.77
5	90.03 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	0:42.38	0.04	+2.81
6	90.09 Reynolds, Kyle Pongratz, Corey	Bayswater Ascot	WA WA	1	0:44.60	2.22	+5.03
7	90.08 Bond, Chris Harris, Nicholas	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	2	0:45.79	1.19	+6.22
8	90.06 Labine Romain, Fraser Santarelli, Elliot	Sydney Northern Beaches Christian Brothers	NSW SA	8	0:46.26	0.47	+6.69
Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 252); Rest Eliminated						*substitute	

Race 205 Womens Open K4 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	116.01 Burnett, Alyce Flood, Naomi Brigden Jones, Joanne Wallace, Bernadette	Sunshine Coast Manly Warringah Sydney Northern Beaches Currumbin Creek	QLD NSW NSW QLD	4	0:36.67	0.00	+0.00
2	116.02 Davis, Hannah Fogarty, Lyndsie McGinty, Hailey Lovell, Rachel	Holdfast Bay Brothers Kawana Waters Sunshine Coast	SA QLD QLD QLD	5	0:36.99	0.32	+0.32
3	116.03 Hennessy, Anna Leaver, Ellie Prior, Maddison Bryant, Allison	West Lakes Currumbin Creek Illawarra Manly Warringah	SA QLD NSW NSW	3	0:42.03	5.04	+5.36

Race 206 Womens Under 14 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	102.03 Carbone, Monique	Bayswater	WA	5	0:53.64	0.00	+0.00
2	102.07 O'Brien, Demi	Ascot	WA	6	0:55.26	1.62	+1.62
3	102.01 Kidd, Anneka	Onkaparinga	SA	4	0:56.04	0.78	+2.40
4	102.09 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	2	0:56.09	0.05	+2.45
5	102.05 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	3	0:58.42	2.33	+4.78
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 245); Rest Eliminated							

Race 207 Womens Under 14 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	102.02 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:55.49	0.00	+0.00
2	102.08 Armenti, Tyler	Ascot	WA	6	0:55.92	0.43	+0.43
3	102.06 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	3	0:57.24	1.32	+1.75
4	102.04 Harris, Amy	Bayswater	WA	5	1:01.15	3.91	+5.66
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 245); Rest Eliminated							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 208 Mens Open C4 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	120.03 Loughry, Matthew Kaplan, Attila Donaghey, Jake Haas, Alexander	West Lakes Holdfast Bay Brothers Brothers	SA SA QLD QLD	3	0:43.46	0.00	+0.00
2	120.01 Bradilovic, Predrag Metsoja, Rain* Corney, Steve Florian, Marius	Essendon Direct Members Patterson Lakes PaddleNSW Direct	VIC NT VIC NSW	4	0:45.31	1.85	+1.85
3	120.02 French, Roger Nejman, Jason Bayliss, Jace Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	5	0:45.94	0.63	+2.48

*substitute

Race 209 Womens Under 16 K4 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	113.01 Yeates, Hannah Sterry, Chloe Duncan, Rachel O'Neill, Siarn	Sydney Northern Beaches Currumbin Creek Sydney Northern Beaches Sunshine Coast	NSW QLD NSW QLD	4	0:41.49	0.00	+0.00
2	113.02 Silvester, Samantha Keppell, Olivia MacDougall, Lareesa Steinepreis, Yale	Patterson Lakes Direct Members Ascot Ascot	VIC NT WA WA	5	0:42.94	1.45	+1.45
3	113.04 Partington, Jennifer Ryan, Sonia Jager, Emma Kidd, Francesca	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes Onkaparinga	SA SA SA SA	3	0:45.49	2.55	+4.00

Race 210 Womens Under 18 K2 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	109.06 O'Neill, Monique Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	4	0:42.18	0.00	+0.00
2	109.04 Godoy, Deandra Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	0:42.82	0.64	+0.64
3	109.03 Batters, Madeleine Bulmer, Josephine	Bendigo West Lakes	VIC SA	5	0:43.09	0.27	+0.91
4	109.07 Taurins, Talissa Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	3	0:43.37	0.28	+1.19
5	109.08 Whinray, Kayla Walkington, Nathalie	Yarrawonga Mulwala Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	2	0:43.75	0.38	+1.57
6	109.05 McAleenan, Tara Rosskelly, Jessica	Sunshine Coast PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	7	0:44.23	0.48	+2.05
7	109.09 Loughry, Lulu Gilliman, Caitlin	West Lakes Direct Members	SA NT	1	0:44.33	0.10	+2.15
8	109.10 Karamoshos, Chloe Petho, Cassandra	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	8	0:49.01	4.68	+6.83

Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 241); Rest Eliminated

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 211 Mens Open K4 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	100.01 Phillips, Jesse Brewer, Todd Holmes, Brodie* Bird, Stephen	Bayswater Bayswater Bayswater Canning River	WA WA WA WA	4	0:30.91	0.00	+0.00
2	100.03 Tame, Lachlan Baker, Reece Bowker, Daniel Norton, Sam	Direct Members Indian Ocean Bayswater Tasmania CC	NT WA WA TAS	3	0:31.46	0.55	+0.55
3	100.05 Symonds, Tim Dunn, Callum Petho, Jeremy Gallard, Ben	Encounter West Lakes West Lakes Direct Members	SA SA SA NT	2	0:32.13	0.67	+1.22
4	100.02 McLean, Ben Copeland, Charlie Stowe, Mark* Rice, Brendan*	Sydney Northern Beaches Sunshine Coast PaddleNSW Direct Bayswater	NSW QLD NSW WA	5	0:33.33	1.20	+2.42
5	100.04 Rypp, Glenn Bain, Bill Smith, Scott Wood, Jordan	Holdfast Bay Direct Members PaddleNSW Direct Gold Coast	SA NT NSW QLD	6	0:33.40	0.07	+2.49
6	100.07 Bulmer, Nicholas DeDai, Sean-Charles* Haniford, Luke Daw, Alex	West Lakes West Lakes Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA SA SA	7	0:37.12	3.72	+6.21

*substitute

Race 212 Mens Under 14 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	81.01 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	4	0:48.65	0.00	+0.00
2	81.05 Digney, Toby	Ascot	WA	3	0:49.34	0.69	+0.69
3	81.09 Bushby, Caleb	Champion Lakes	WA	2	0:53.74	4.40	+5.09
4	81.11 Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	7	0:54.43	0.69	+5.78
5	81.03 Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes	WA	5	0:55.64	1.21	+6.99
6	81.07 Greed, Nicholas	Ascot	WA	6	0:57.84	2.20	+9.19

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 219); Rest Eliminated

Race 213 Mens Under 14 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	81.06 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:50.45	0.00	+0.00
2	81.04 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:52.57	2.12	+2.12
3	81.10 Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA	2	0:52.69	0.12	+2.24
4	81.02 Bowen, Daniel	Champion Lakes	WA	4	0:55.36	2.67	+4.91
5	81.08 Rutley, James	Champion Lakes	WA	6	1:00.28	4.92	+9.83

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 219); Rest Eliminated

2013 National Sprint Championships

Friday, 5 April 2013

Race 214 Mens Under 18 K4 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	98.01 Lohse, Sean Lee, Jared Campbell, Jarrad Carson, Kieren	Direct Members West Lakes Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	NT SA VIC VIC	4	0:32.92	0.00	+0.00
2	98.02 Ringrose, Jordan Pond, Nicholas McTigue, Sam* Graham, Alexander	Bayswater Bayswater Champion Lakes Ascot	WA WA WA WA	5	0:33.84	0.92	+0.92
3	98.04 Tsagaris, Jacob Hammond, Thomas Lawrence, Isaac McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW NSW NSW	6	0:34.89	1.05	+1.97
4	98.03 Euers, Peter Fitzsimmons, Riley McKitterick, Joel Duffy, Jy	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct Currumbin Creek Kawana Waters	NSW NSW QLD QLD	3	0:35.33	0.44	+2.41
5	98.08 Duggan, Alexander Nelson, Ryan Murfet, Simon Spinks, Sebastian	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC Tasmania CC Derwent	TAS TAS TAS TAS	8	0:35.41	0.08	+2.49
6	98.06 Maurice, Joshua* Wagstaff, Nicholas Cassidy, Brett Armstrong, Lachlan	Mandurah Ocean Club Bayswater Direct Members Bayswater	WA WA NT WA	7	0:35.42	0.01	+2.50
7	98.05 Fenley, Joshua Jacobs, Todd Dreyer, Johan Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW NSW NSW	2	0:36.50	1.08	+3.58
8	98.07 Grycewicz, Aaron Crawford, Jarrad Ellis, Jayden Rudd, Jason	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	1	0:37.38	0.88	+4.46

*substitute

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 215 Para Canoe Mens K1 200m Open A						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	122.07 Connor, Gary	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	1:01.26	0.00	+0.00
2	122.06 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	2	1:01.34	0.08	+0.08
3	122.04 Bailey, Paul	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	1:09.82	8.48	+8.56
4	122.03 McIntyre, Mick	West Lakes	SA	5	1:11.99	2.17	+10.73
5	122.05 Williams, Andrew*	Penrith Valley	NSW	6	1:18.33	6.34	+17.07
6	122.02 Speakman, Matt	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	1:26.07	7.74	+24.81
*substitute							

Race 216 Para Canoe Womens V1 200 Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	129.01 Kennedy, Kara	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	1:17.65	0.00	+0.00
	129.03 Deck, Naomi	Penrith Valley	NSW	3	SCRATCHED		
	129.02 Drennan, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	DID NOT FINISH		

Race 217 Para Canoe Mens K1 200m Open LTA						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	123.01 Ingram, Brock	Bayswater	WA	4	0:44.71	0.00	+0.00
2	123.02 Nipperess, Peter	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	0:51.15	6.44	+6.44
3	123.04 Elgin, Donnie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	0:55.55	4.40	+10.84

Race 218 Para Canoe Mens K1 200m TA						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	121.02 Pyne, Glenn	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	0:54.37	0.00	+0.00
2	121.03 Stiles, Andrew	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	0:59.60	5.23	+5.23
3	121.01 Germein, Sam	South Australia	SA	4	1:12.19	12.59	+17.82

Race 219 Mens Under 14 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	81.01 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	4	0:48.08	0.00	+0.00
2	81.05 Digney, Toby	Ascot	WA	6	0:48.34	0.26	+0.26
3	81.06 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:48.99	0.65	+0.91
4	81.04 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:52.41	3.42	+4.33
5	81.10 Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA	7	0:54.14	1.73	+6.06
6	81.11 Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	8	0:56.16	2.02	+8.08
7	81.09 Bushby, Caleb	Champion Lakes	WA	2	0:56.35	0.19	+8.27
8	81.02 Bowen, Daniel	Champion Lakes	WA	1	0:57.24	0.89	+9.16

Race 220 Womens Under 18 K1 200						C Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	104.20 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	4	0:51.79	0.00	+0.00
2	104.15 Taurins, Talissa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:52.73	0.94	+0.94
3	104.21 Pope, Crystal	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	0:54.15	1.42	+2.36
4	104.17 Watson, Tess	Ascot	WA	2	0:54.73	0.58	+2.94
5	104.22 Dowling, Courtney	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	0:55.39	0.66	+3.60
6	104.23 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	WA	1	0:55.56	0.17	+3.77
7	104.18 Petho, Cassandra	West Lakes	SA	8	0:56.32	0.76	+4.53
8	104.16 Karamoshos, Chloe	West Lakes	SA	5	0:56.71	0.39	+4.92

Race 221 Womens Under 18 K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	104.08 Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:47.36	0.00	+0.00
2	104.28 Bull, Alyssa	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	0:48.08	0.72	+0.72
3	104.14 Gilliman, Caitlin	Direct Members	NT	6	0:48.54	0.46	+1.18
4	104.19 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	8	0:48.76	0.22	+1.40
5	104.12 Rosskelly, Jessica	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:48.91	0.15	+1.55
6	104.11 Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:49.02	0.11	+1.66
7	104.09 Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	0:49.74	0.72	+2.38
8	104.10 O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:50.10	0.36	+2.74

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 222 Womens Under 18 K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	104.02 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	WA	4	0:45.97	0.00	+0.00
2	104.03 Davies, Madison	West Lakes	SA	2	0:46.60	0.63	+0.63
3	104.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	5	0:46.72	0.12	+0.75
4	104.04 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	0:47.30	0.58	+1.33
5	104.06 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	6	0:47.31	0.01	+1.34
6	104.05 Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	0:47.39	0.08	+1.42
7	104.07 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	3	0:47.81	0.42	+1.84
8	104.13 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	0:48.12	0.31	+2.15

Race 223 Mens Over 35 K1 200						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 224 Mens Over 45 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	87.01 Bradilovic, George	Footscray	VIC	4	0:44.20	0.00	+0.00
2	87.02 Bendeich, Graham	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	0:45.00	0.80	+0.80
3	87.10 Scarfe, Dominic	Footscray	VIC	3	0:45.07	0.07	+0.87
4	87.03 Lee, Robert	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	0:45.79	0.72	+1.59
5	87.04 Mullins, Brett	Tasmania CC	TAS	5	0:46.09	0.30	+1.89
6	87.08 Nolan, Francis	Canning River	WA	1	0:48.80	2.71	+4.60
7	87.07 Hutchinson, Paul	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	0:48.91	0.11	+4.71
8	87.05 Blackaby, Chris	Derwent	TAS	8	0:53.54	4.63	+9.34

Race 225 Mens Open K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	85.18 Brewer, Todd	Bayswater	WA	8	0:38.80	0.00	+0.00
2	85.12 Donkin, Tim	Indooroopilly	QLD	6	0:38.81	0.01	+0.01
3	85.38 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	2	0:39.44	0.63	+0.64
4	85.23 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	7	0:39.46	0.02	+0.66
5	85.11 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	5	0:39.67	0.21	+0.87
6	85.13 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:39.68	0.01	+0.88
7	85.10 Dawe, Nick	Southside Paddlers	NSW	1	0:39.90	0.22	+1.10
8	85.21 Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:40.21	0.31	+1.41

Race 226 Mens Open K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	85.04 Bird, Stephen	Canning River	WA	4	0:36.34	0.00	+0.00
2	85.07 Tame, Lachlan	Direct Members	NT	6	0:36.62	0.28	+0.28
3	85.05 Wallace, Ken	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	0:36.76	0.14	+0.42
4	85.02 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	0:37.04	0.28	+0.70
5	85.03 Urquhart, Matthew	Direct Members	NT	3	0:37.08	0.04	+0.74
6	85.09 Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	WA	7	0:37.12	0.04	+0.78
7	85.16 Gallard, Ben	Direct Members	NT	8	0:37.48	0.36	+1.14
8	85.06 Phillips, Jesse	Bayswater	WA	1	0:37.63	0.15	+1.29

Race 227 Mens Under 23 K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	84.15 MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	0:41.31	0.00	+0.00
2	84.26 Daw, Alex	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	0:41.50	0.19	+0.19
3	84.03 Redward, Samuel	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	0:41.51	0.01	+0.20
4	84.12 Stenlake, Timothy	Brothers	QLD	6	0:42.09	0.58	+0.78
5	84.16 Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC	3	0:43.09	1.00	+1.78
6	84.04 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	2	0:43.45	0.36	+2.14
7	84.22 Maurice, Samuel	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA	8	0:43.53	0.08	+2.22
8	84.10 Jenkinson, Mitchell	Perth Paddlers	WA	1	0:44.55	1.02	+3.24

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 228 Mens Under 23 K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	84.23 Choi, Minkyu	South Korea	KOR	4	0:38.60	0.00	+0.00
2	84.02 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	7	0:39.23	0.63	+0.63
3	84.13 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	0:40.10	0.87	+1.50
4	84.24 Ralphs, Jeffrey	Canada	CAN	6	0:40.21	0.11	+1.61
5	84.27 Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	0:40.77	0.56	+2.17
6	84.01 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	3	0:40.79	0.02	+2.19
7	84.08 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	8	0:41.20	0.41	+2.60
8	84.07 Speer, Sam	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	0:41.49	0.29	+2.89

Race 229 Mens Under 18 K2 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	91.16 Hammond, Thomas Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	4	0:38.02	0.00	+0.00
2	91.04 Spinks, Sebastian Duggan, Alexander	Derwent Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	5	0:38.88	0.86	+0.86
3	91.11 Newell, Jayden Collins, Jeremy	Sunshine Coast Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	3	0:39.02	0.14	+1.00
4	91.07 Kleinschmidt, Jake Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	6	0:39.27	0.25	+1.25
5	91.20 McTigue, Sam Maurice, Joshua	Champion Lakes Mandurah Ocean Club	WA WA	7	0:39.99	0.72	+1.97
6	91.12 Fenley, Joshua Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	1	0:40.20	0.21	+2.18
7	91.15 Armstrong, Lachlan Cassidy, Brett	Bayswater Direct Members	WA NT	8	0:40.98	0.78	+2.96
8	91.14 Ellis, Jayden Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	0:41.39	0.41	+3.37

Race 230 Mens Under 18 K2 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	91.01 Carson, Kieren Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	4	0:36.17	0.00	+0.00
2	91.06 Graham, Alexander Pond, Nicholas	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	6	0:36.90	0.73	+0.73
3	91.02 Lohse, Sean Lee, Jared	Direct Members West Lakes	NT SA	5	0:37.08	0.18	+0.91
4	91.05 Ringrose, Jordan Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	2	0:37.43	0.35	+1.26
5	91.09 Tsagaris, Jacob McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	8	0:37.97	0.54	+1.80
6	91.10 McKitterick, Joel Euers, Peter*	Currumbin Creek Sydney Northern Beaches	QLD NSW	7	0:38.14	0.17	+1.97
7	91.03 Hughes, Mitchell Berzins, Roberts	Southside Paddlers Southside Paddlers	NSW NSW	3	0:39.52	1.38	+3.35
8	91.13 Allan, Jackson Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	1	0:40.17	0.65	+4.00

*substitute

Race 231 Mens Under 16 K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	82.07 Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes	SA	4	0:46.10	0.00	+0.00
2	82.08 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max	West Lakes	SA	8	0:46.21	0.11	+0.11
3	82.15 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	2	0:46.73	0.52	+0.63
4	82.09 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	0:46.85	0.12	+0.75
5	82.22 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	0:47.23	0.38	+1.13
6	82.26 Osborn, Daniel	Direct Members	NT	5	0:47.66	0.43	+1.56
7	82.12 Miller, Riley	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	0:47.89	0.23	+1.79
8	82.17 Reynolds, Kyle	Bayswater	WA	1	0:50.72	2.83	+4.62

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 232 Mens Under 16 K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	82.01 Harris, Ben	Ascot	WA	5	0:42.36	0.00	+0.00
2	82.02 Hutchinson, Sam	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:43.89	1.53	+1.53
3	82.03 Basson, Milan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:44.23	0.34	+1.87
4	82.10 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	3	0:44.79	0.56	+2.43
5	82.06 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	2	0:44.92	0.13	+2.56
6	82.04 Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members	NT	8	0:44.93	0.01	+2.57
7	82.05 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	0:45.26	0.33	+2.90
8	82.20 Buckthorpe, Luke	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	0:47.65	2.39	+5.29

Race 233 Mens Under 12 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	80.01 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	0:56.05	0.00	+0.00
2	80.03 Feasey, Timothy	Ascot	WA	6	0:58.29	2.24	+2.24
3	80.02 Egger, Luke	Canning River	WA	4	0:58.74	0.45	+2.69
4	80.05 Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	WA	7	1:01.85	3.11	+5.80
5	80.07 King, Mason*	Ascot	WA	8	1:05.41	3.56	+9.36
6	80.04 Choudhury, Ovik	Ascot	WA	3	1:06.14	0.73	+10.09
7	80.08 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	1	1:16.57	10.43	+20.52
8	80.06 Edwards, Zale	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	1:20.75	4.18	+24.70
9	80.09 Loughry, Flynn	West Lakes	SA	9	1:22.82	2.07	+26.77

*substitute

Race 234 Mens Under 16 C1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	117.01 Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA	4	0:56.59	0.00	+0.00
2	117.02 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	5	1:04.27	7.68	+7.68
	117.03 Rynn, Mark	West Lakes	SA	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 235 Mens Open C1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	118.01 Foltan, Laszlo	Bayswater	WA	4	0:42.23	0.00	+0.00
2	118.03 Haas, Alexander	Brothers	QLD	6	0:45.05	2.82	+2.82
3	118.04 Donaghey, Jake	Brothers	QLD	3	0:45.56	0.51	+3.33
4	118.06 Florian, Marius	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:46.48	0.92	+4.25
5	118.02 Szekszardi, Ferenc	Bayswater	WA	5	0:46.52	0.04	+4.29
6	118.08 Nejman, Jason	West Lakes	SA	1	0:50.81	4.29	+8.58
7	118.05 Metsoja, Rain	Direct Members	NT	2	0:51.78	0.97	+9.55
8	118.07 Corney, Steve	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	0:55.79	4.01	+13.56

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 236 MIXED Under 14 K4 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	96.02 Armenti, River	Ascot	WA	5	0:50.32	0.00	+0.00
	Carbone, Monique	Bayswater	WA				
	Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA				
	Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	WA				
2	96.05 Digney, Toby	Ascot	WA	2	0:50.34	0.02	+0.02
	Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes	WA				
	O'Brien, Demi	Ascot	WA				
	Bowen, Daniel	Champion Lakes	WA				
3	96.01 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:52.28	1.94	+1.96
	Tunn, India	Encounter	SA				
	Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA				
	Kidd, Anneka	Onkaparinga	SA				
4	96.06 Armenti, Tyler*	Ascot	WA	7	0:52.70	0.42	+2.38
	Bushby, Caleb	Champion Lakes	WA				
	Feasey, Timothy	Ascot	WA				
	Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	WA				
5	96.03 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	3	0:57.82	5.12	+7.50
	Harris, Amy	Bayswater	WA				
	Greed, Nicholas*	Ascot	WA				
	Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA				
6	96.04 Choudhury, Ovik	Ascot	WA	6	1:01.37	3.55	+11.05
	Stillman, Nicole	Canning River	WA				
	King, Mason	Ascot	WA				
	Gloster, Adrienne	Canning River	WA				

*substitute

Race 237 Womens Open K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	105.04 Davis, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	0:44.08	0.00	+0.00
2	105.13 Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	0:44.66	0.58	+0.58
3	105.09 McArthur, Catherine	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	0:44.71	0.05	+0.63
4	105.12 George, Phoebe	Bayswater	WA	3	0:46.23	1.52	+2.15
5	105.15 Ahrens, Marlina	Mercantile	VIC	2	0:46.68	0.45	+2.60
6	105.14 Peters, Amy	Mitta Mitta	NSW	8	0:46.97	0.29	+2.89
7	105.11 Fogarty, Lyndsie	Brothers	QLD	1	0:48.00	1.03	+3.92
	105.06 Flood, Naomi	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	SCRATCHED		

Race 238 Womens Open K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	105.02 Brigden Jones, Joanne	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:41.88	0.00	+0.00
2	105.01 Nicholls, Alana	Bayswater	WA	4	0:42.27	0.39	+0.39
3	105.03 Lovell, Rachel	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	0:43.79	1.52	+1.91
4	105.05 McGinty, Hailey	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	0:43.81	0.02	+1.93
5	105.08 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	0:44.45	0.64	+2.57
6	105.25 Roberts, Jaime	Bayswater	WA	7	0:44.58	0.13	+2.70
7	105.07 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	0:44.92	0.34	+3.04
8	105.10 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	WA	1	0:45.40	0.48	+3.52

Race 239 Womens Under 23 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	106.01 Howcroft, Coco	Direct Members	NT	5	0:47.25	0.00	+0.00
2	106.05 Leaver, Ellie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	0:49.91	2.66	+2.66
3	106.03 Hennessy, Anna	West Lakes	SA	6	0:49.98	0.07	+2.73
4	106.02 Green, Jacqueline	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:50.25	0.27	+3.00
5	106.07 Rose, Madi	Direct Members	NT	8	0:50.76	0.51	+3.51
6	106.08 Eichhorn, Emma	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	0:51.75	0.99	+4.50
7	106.04 Carlton, Virginia	Geelong	VIC	3	0:52.75	1.00	+5.50
8	106.06 Robertson, Alana	Bayswater	WA	2	0:54.53	1.78	+7.28

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 240 Womens Under 16 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	108.01 Sterry, Chloe Duncan, Rachel	Currumbin Creek Sydney Northern Beaches	QLD NSW	4	0:44.57	0.00	+0.00
2	108.03 Silvester, Samantha Keppell, Olivia	Patterson Lakes Direct Members	VIC NT	3	0:47.90	3.33	+3.33
3	108.06 Kidd, Francesca Ryan, Sonia	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	7	0:49.75	1.85	+5.18
4	108.04 Jager, Emma Partington, Jennifer	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	0:52.41	2.66	+7.84
5	108.07 Steinepreis, Yale MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	1	0:52.52	0.11	+7.95
6	108.02 Dober, Keily* Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	0:55.46	2.94	+10.89
7	108.05 Stirling, Darcy Lovell, Evie	WA Club West Lakes	WA SA	2	0:55.95	0.49	+11.38
	108.08 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	SCRATCHED		
*substitute							

Race 241 Womens Under 18 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	109.02 Reynolds, Shannon Davies, Madison	Bayswater West Lakes	WA SA	5	0:43.21	0.00	+0.00
2	109.01 Mann, Rebecca Bull, Alyssa	Bendigo Kawana Waters	VIC QLD	4	0:43.48	0.27	+0.27
3	109.04 Godoy, Deandra Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	0:43.96	0.48	+0.75
4	109.06 O'Neill, Monique Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	3	0:44.34	0.38	+1.13
5	109.05 McAleenan, Tara Rosskelly, Jessica	Sunshine Coast PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	8	0:44.65	0.31	+1.44
6	109.03 Batters, Madeleine Bulmer, Josephine	Bendigo West Lakes	VIC SA	2	0:44.76	0.11	+1.55
7	109.07 Taurins, Talissa Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	7	0:45.79	1.03	+2.58
8	109.08 Whinray, Kayla Walkington, Nathalie	Yarrowonga Mulwala Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	1	0:48.21	2.42	+5.00

Race 242 Womens Under 12 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	101.01 Armenti, River	Ascot	WA	4	1:01.45	0.00	+0.00
2	101.02 Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	WA	5	1:04.34	2.89	+2.89
3	101.03 Stillman, Nicole	Canning River	WA	3	1:05.21	0.87	+3.76
4	101.04 Gloster, Adrienne	Canning River	WA	6	1:17.77	12.56	+16.32

Race 243 Para Canoe Womens K1 200m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	127.04 Drennan, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	1:02.54	0.00	+0.00
2	127.03 Bussenschutt, Melissa	West Lakes	SA	3	1:05.53	2.99	+2.99
3	127.02 Kennedy, Kara	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	1:06.54	1.01	+4.00
4	127.01 Mallory, Kathy	Champion Lakes	WA	6	1:33.99	27.45	+31.45

Race 244 Para Canoe Mens V1 200m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	125.01 Ingram, Brock	Bayswater	WA	5	1:03.73	0.00	+0.00
2	125.02 Pyne, Glenn	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	1:04.23	0.50	+0.50
3	125.05 Elgin, Donnie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	1:13.95	9.72	+10.22
4	125.04 Hall, Michael	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	1:26.86	12.91	+23.13
	125.03 Germein, Sam	South Australia	SA	2	SCRATCHED		

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 245 Womens Under 14 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	102.03 Carbone, Monique	Bayswater	WA	4	0:56.30	0.00	+0.00
2	102.07 O'Brien, Demi	Ascot	WA	6	0:57.87	1.57	+1.57
3	102.08 Armenti, Tyler	Ascot	WA	3	0:58.07	0.20	+1.77
4	102.09 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	8	0:58.97	0.90	+2.67
5	102.01 Kidd, Anneka	Onkaparinga	SA	2	0:59.40	0.43	+3.10
6	102.02 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:59.49	0.09	+3.19
7	102.06 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	7	1:00.53	1.04	+4.23
8	102.05 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	9	1:03.71	3.18	+7.41
9	102.04 Harris, Amy	Bayswater	WA	1	1:07.11	3.40	+10.81

Race 246 Mens Open K2 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	93.10 Baker, Reece Bowker, Daniel	Indian Ocean Bayswater	WA WA	4	0:34.85	0.00	+0.00
2	93.07 Bain, Bill Rypp, Glenn	Direct Members Holdfast Bay	NT SA	6	0:35.83	0.98	+0.98
3	93.12 McLean, Ben Smith, Scott	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	2	0:36.98	1.15	+2.13
4	93.09 Rice, Brendan Stowe, Mark	Bayswater PaddleNSW Direct	WA NSW	5	0:37.07	0.09	+2.22
5	93.16 Wroe, Nicholas Thompson, Liam	Champion Lakes Canning River	WA WA	8	0:37.10	0.03	+2.25
6	93.14 Speer, Sam Dawe, Nick	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	3	0:37.17	0.07	+2.32
7	93.19 Stenlake, Timothy Murphy, Aaron	Brothers Gold Coast	QLD QLD	7	0:37.28	0.11	+2.43

Race 247 Mens Open K2 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	93.02 Phillips, Jesse Bird, Stephen	Bayswater Canning River	WA WA	5	0:33.41	0.00	+0.00
2	93.03 Wallace, Ken Tame, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Direct Members	QLD NT	4	0:33.49	0.08	+0.08
3	93.06 Holmes, Brodie Brewer, Todd	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	3	0:34.20	0.71	+0.79
4	93.04 Donkin, Tim Urquhart, Matthew	Indooroopilly Direct Members	QLD NT	6	0:34.63	0.43	+1.22
5	93.01 Smith, Tate Stewart, Murray	Gold Coast PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	7	0:34.89	0.26	+1.48
6	93.11 Dunn, Callum Petho, Jeremy	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	8	0:35.35	0.46	+1.94
7	93.05 Copeland, Charlie Alagich, Chris	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	2	0:35.57	0.22	+2.16
8	93.15 Symonds, Tim Gallard, Ben	Encounter Direct Members	SA NT	1	0:36.04	0.47	+2.63

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 248 Mens Under 23 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	92.09 Kim, Jiwon Choi, Minkyu	South Korea South Korea	KOR KOR	6	0:36.66	0.00	+0.00
2	92.11 Bolton, Nicholas Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	4	0:36.99	0.33	+0.33
3	92.04 McIntyre, Robert Norton, Tom	PaddleNSW Direct Tasmania CC	NSW TAS	5	0:37.85	0.86	+1.19
4	92.02 Bulmer, Nicholas Daw, Alex*	West Lakes Holdfast Bay	SA SA	3	0:37.87	0.02	+1.21
5	92.06 Arnold, Tim Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile Mercantile	VIC VIC	7	0:39.82	1.95	+3.16
6	92.10 Gold, Alex Ralphs, Jeffrey	Sydney Northern Beaches Canada	NSW CAN	1	0:40.16	0.34	+3.50
7	92.05 Jenkinson, Mitchell McCormack, Taylor	Perth Paddlers Tasmania CC	WA TAS	8	0:40.20	0.04	+3.54
8	92.07 Wagner, Nickolas James MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	2	0:44.79	4.59	+8.13

*substitute

Race 249 Mens Under 18 K1 200						C Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	83.15 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	0:41.07	0.00	+0.00
2	83.07 Dreyer, Johan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	0:41.25	0.18	+0.18
3	83.05 Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	2	0:41.44	0.19	+0.37
4	83.19 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:41.73	0.29	+0.66
5	83.24 Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:41.97	0.24	+0.90
6	83.11 Euers, Peter	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	0:41.98	0.01	+0.91
7	83.41 Berzins, Roberts	Southside Paddlers	NSW	4	0:43.24	1.26	+2.17
8	83.14 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:43.75	0.51	+2.68

Race 250 Mens Under 18 K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	83.18 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	6	0:40.59	0.00	+0.00
2	83.10 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	2	0:41.28	0.69	+0.69
3	83.13 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	0:41.79	0.51	+1.20
4	83.12 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	0:41.90	0.11	+1.31
5	83.08 Tsagaris, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:42.34	0.44	+1.75
6	83.16 Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA	8	0:42.50	0.16	+1.91
7	83.22 Ringrose, Jordan	Bayswater	WA	3	0:42.66	0.16	+2.07
8	83.04 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	1	0:43.42	0.76	+2.83

Race 251 Mens Under 18 K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	83.01 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	0:38.55	0.00	+0.00
2	83.09 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	WA	3	0:39.65	1.10	+1.10
3	83.03 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	0:39.92	0.27	+1.37
4	83.06 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	6	0:40.04	0.12	+1.49
5	83.20 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	1	0:40.70	0.66	+2.15
6	83.39 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	WA	8	0:40.77	0.07	+2.22
7	83.02 Spinks, Sebastian	Derwent	TAS	5	0:41.32	0.55	+2.77
8	83.17 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	0:41.95	0.63	+3.40

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 252 Mens Under 16 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	90.01 Hutchinson, Sam Harris, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches Ascot	NSW WA	4	0:38.70	0.00	+0.00
2	90.05 Carbone, Anthony Martin, Chris	Bayswater Patterson Lakes	WA VIC	3	0:40.17	1.47	+1.47
3	90.02 Grimwade, Matthew Basson, Milan	Christian Brothers Sydney Northern Beaches	SA NSW	5	0:41.57	1.40	+2.87
4	90.12 Osborn, Daniel Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members Direct Members	NT NT	6	0:43.52	1.95	+4.82
5	90.04 Clark, Hayden Buckthorpe, Luke*	Currumbin Creek Patterson Lakes	QLD VIC	2	0:43.60	0.08	+4.90
6	90.03 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	1	0:44.13	0.53	+5.43
7	90.09 Reynolds, Kyle Pongratz, Corey	Bayswater Ascot	WA WA	8	0:45.46	1.33	+6.76
	90.07 Day, Andrew Miller, Riley	Currumbin Creek Tasmania CC	QLD TAS	7	DID NOT FINISH		

*substitute

Race 253 Mens Under 14 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	89.03 Hammond, Jakob Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	3	0:49.06	0.00	+0.00
2	89.01 Morton, Luke Digney, Toby	Bayswater Ascot	WA WA	4	0:50.69	1.63	+1.63
3	89.02 Bowen, Daniel Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes Champion Lakes	WA WA	5	0:53.01	2.32	+3.95
4	89.04 Greed, Matthew Greed, Nicholas	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	6	0:53.88	0.87	+4.82
	89.05 Bushby, Caleb Buytels, Kye	Champion Lakes Ascot	WA WA	2	DISQUALIFIED		

Race 254 MIXED Under 12 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	88.01 Armenti, River Ray, Yasemin	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	4	0:57.38	0.00	+0.00
2	88.04 Feasey, Timothy Smee, Dylan	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	6	1:01.14	3.76	+3.76
3	88.03 King, Mason Choudhury, Ovik	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	3	1:02.33	1.19	+4.95
4	88.02 Gloster, Adrienne Stillman, Nicole	Canning River Canning River	WA WA	5	1:03.82	1.49	+6.44
	88.05 Loughry, Lincoln Loughry, Flynn	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2			

Race 255 Mens Over 45 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	95.01 Bradilovic, George Scarfe, Dominic	Footscray Footscray	VIC VIC	4	0:39.92	0.00	+0.00
2	95.02 Lee, Robert Maxwell, Bennett	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA	5	0:40.28	0.36	+0.36
3	95.03 Bendeich, Graham Rickard, Mark	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	3	0:45.13	4.85	+5.21
4	95.05 Hutchinson, Paul McIntyre, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	2	0:45.46	0.33	+5.54
5	95.04 Blackaby, Chris Mullins, Brett	Derwent Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	6	0:47.17	1.71	+7.25

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 256 Womens Open K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	111.01 Davis, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	0:40.47	0.00	+0.00
	Brigden Jones, Joanne	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
2	111.02 McGinty, Hailey	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	0:41.97	1.50	+1.50
	Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD				
3	111.08 Ahrens, Marlana	Fairfield	VIC	7	0:42.30	0.33	+1.83
	Roberts, Jaime	Bayswater	WA				
4	111.04 Lovell, Rachel	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	0:42.88	0.58	+2.41
	Fogarty, Lyndsie	Brothers	QLD				
5	111.07 Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	0:43.26	0.38	+2.79
	Howcroft, Coco	Direct Members	NT				
6	111.05 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	WA	2	0:44.01	0.75	+3.54
	George, Phoebe	Bayswater	WA				
7	111.10 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	0:45.12	1.11	+4.65
	Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
8	111.09 Prior, Maddison	Illawarra	NSW	8	0:45.27	0.15	+4.80
	Bryant, Allison	Manly Warringah	NSW				

Race 257 Womens Under 18 K4 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	114.02 Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:41.09	0.00	+0.00
	Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
	O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
	Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
2	114.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	4	0:41.33	0.24	+0.24
	Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	WA				
	Davies, Madison	West Lakes	SA				
	Rosskelly, Jessica	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
3	114.03 Taurins, Talissa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:43.36	2.03	+2.27
	Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
	Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA				
	Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC				
4	114.04 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	0:44.63	1.27	+3.54
	Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA				
	Whinray, Kayla	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC				
	Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA				
5	114.06 Pope, Crystal	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	0:46.94	2.31	+5.85
	Dowling, Courtney	Tasmania CC	TAS				
	Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	WA				
	Watson, Tess	Ascot	WA				
6	114.07 Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT	1	0:52.32	5.38	+11.23
	Maxwell, Nicole	Bayswater	WA				
	Roadley, Brea	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC				
	Gilliman, Caitlin	Direct Members	NT				
114.05	Karamoshos, Chloe	West Lakes	SA	2	SCRATCHED		
	Petho, Cassandra	West Lakes	SA				
	Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA				
	Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA				

Race 258 Womens Under 16 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	103.01 Duncan, Rachel	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:49.34	0.00	+0.00
2	103.03 Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	0:50.23	0.89	+0.89
3	103.02 O'Neill, Siarn	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	0:50.59	0.36	+1.25
4	103.16 Steinepreis, Yale	Ascot	WA	6	0:51.54	0.95	+2.20
5	103.04 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	0:52.42	0.88	+3.08
6	103.12 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	8	0:52.98	0.56	+3.64
7	103.05 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	0:53.14	0.16	+3.80
8	103.14 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	0:55.38	2.24	+6.04

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 259 Womens Under 14 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	107.03 O'Brien, Demi Carbone, Monique	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	3	0:54.67	0.00	+0.00
2	107.02 Munro, Brittany Tunn, India	Sydney Northern Beaches Encounter	NSW SA	5	0:55.63	0.96	+0.96
3	107.01 Makarushkina, Marsha Kidd, Anneka	West Lakes Onkaparinga	SA SA	4	0:56.00	0.37	+1.33
4	107.04 Smee, Shania Harris, Amy	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	6	0:59.12	3.12	+4.45

Race 260 Mens Open C2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	119.02 Haas, Alexander Donaghey, Jake	Brothers Brothers	QLD QLD	5	0:42.39	0.00	+0.00
2	119.01 Szekszardi, Ferenc Foltan, Laszlo	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	4	0:42.44	0.05	+0.05
3	119.03 Corney, Steve Florian, Marius*	Patterson Lakes PaddleNSW Direct	VIC NSW	3	0:47.29	4.85	+4.90
4	119.04 Kaplan, Attila Loughry, Matthew	Holdfast Bay West Lakes	SA SA	6	0:53.41	6.12	+11.02
5	119.06 Bayliss, Jace Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	0:57.56	4.15	+15.17
6	119.05 French, Roger Nejman, Jason	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	0:59.76	2.20	+17.37

*substitute

Race 261 Mens Under 18 K2 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	51.01 Lohse, Sean Lee, Jared	Direct Members West Lakes	NT SA	4	1:41.92	0.00	+0.00
2	51.04 McKitterick, Joel Euers, Peter*	Currumbin Creek Sydney Northern Beaches	QLD NSW	5	1:42.52	0.60	+0.60
3	51.10 Fitzsimmons, Riley Allan, Jackson	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	6	1:44.52	2.00	+2.60
4	51.13 Hammond, Thomas Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	2	1:45.40	0.88	+3.48
5	51.07 Kleinschmidt, Jake Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	3	1:47.88	2.48	+5.96
6	51.16 Rudd, Jason Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	1:54.33	6.45	+12.41
7	51.19 Sarvari, Joshua O'Leary, Peter	Sunshine Coast Fairfield	QLD VIC	1	2:17.98	23.65	+36.06

Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB

*substitute

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 262 Mens Under 18 K2 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	51.02 Newell, Jayden Collins, Jeremy	Sunshine Coast Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	4	1:48.02	0.00	+0.00
2	51.05 Spinks, Sebastian Duggan, Alexander	Derwent Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	5	1:50.09	2.07	+2.07
3	51.14 Murfet, Simon Nelson, Ryan	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	2	1:51.80	1.71	+3.78
4	51.08 Armstrong, Lachlan Cassidy, Brett	Bayswater Direct Members	WA NT	3	1:52.38	0.58	+4.36
5	51.17 McTigue, Sam Maurice, Joshua	Champion Lakes Mandurah Ocean Club	WA WA	7	1:52.78	0.40	+4.76
6	51.11 Ellis, Jayden Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	1:54.29	1.51	+6.27
7	51.20 Smith, Timothy Peace, Grant	Champion Lakes Bayswater	WA WA	1	1:56.88	2.59	+8.86
Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB							

Race 263 Mens Under 18 K2 500						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	51.03 Carson, Kieren Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	4	1:46.83	0.00	+0.00
2	51.06 Tsagaris, Jacob McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	1:47.89	1.06	+1.06
3	51.18 Lovick, Edward Haynes, Casey	Ivanhoe Sherbrooke	VIC VIC	7	1:50.45	2.56	+3.62
4	51.15 Doherty, Ben Kerr, Robert	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	2	1:54.36	3.91	+7.53
5	51.09 Fenley, Joshua Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	3	1:58.88	4.52	+12.05
6	51.12 Jacobs, Todd Dreyer, Johan	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	2:05.10	6.22	+18.27
Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB							

Race 264 Mens Open K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	45.21 Smith, Tate	Gold Coast	QLD	7	1:45.05	0.00	+0.00
2	45.05 Bain, Bill	Direct Members	NT	5	1:47.92	2.87	+2.87
3	45.17 Norton, Sam	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	1:48.67	0.75	+3.62
4	45.29 Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS	8	1:49.45	0.78	+4.40
5	45.01 Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:50.11	0.66	+5.06
6	45.25 Durko, Gabor	Hungary	HUN	1	1:51.44	1.33	+6.39
7	45.09 Tame, Lachlan	Direct Members	NT	3	2:00.95	9.51	+15.90
	45.13 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	6	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 321-323) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 265 Mens Open K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	45.02 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:47.83	0.00	+0.00
2	45.22 Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean	WA	7	1:48.77	0.94	+0.94
3	45.26 McLean, Ben	Direct Members	NT	1	1:49.30	0.53	+1.47
4	45.14 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	6	1:53.71	4.41	+5.88
5	45.18 Stenlake, Timothy	Brothers	QLD	2	1:54.05	0.34	+6.22
6	45.30 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	WA	8	1:56.15	2.10	+8.32
7	45.06 Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	WA	5	2:08.00	11.85	+20.17
8	45.10 Bird, Stephen	Canning River	WA	3	2:08.85	0.85	+21.02
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 321-323) Final; Rest Eliminated							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 266 Mens Open K1 500						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	45.27 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	1	1:46.81	0.00	+0.00
2	45.03 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	WA	4	1:47.29	0.48	+0.48
3	45.07 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	5	1:47.46	0.17	+0.65
4	45.11 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	1:50.36	2.90	+3.55
5	45.23 Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	1:50.80	0.44	+3.99
6	45.19 Murphy, Aaron	Gold Coast	QLD	2	1:51.74	0.94	+4.93
7	45.15 Copeland, Charlie	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	1:52.35	0.61	+5.54
	45.31 Maxwell, Bennett	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 321-323) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 267 Mens Open K1 500						Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	45.24 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	1:49.61	0.00	+0.00
2	45.16 Smith, David	Direct Members	NT	6	1:51.66	2.05	+2.05
3	45.08 Wallace, Ken	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	1:52.14	0.48	+2.53
4	45.28 Smith, Scott	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	1:52.62	0.48	+3.01
5	45.20 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	1:53.01	0.39	+3.40
6	45.04 Dallos, Zsolt	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	1:55.53	2.52	+5.92
7	45.12 Donkin, Tim	Indooroopilly	QLD	3	1:57.58	2.05	+7.97
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 321-323) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 268 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	42.01 Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members	NT	4	2:15.63	0.00	+0.00
2	42.13 Miller, Riley	Tasmania CC	TAS	6	2:17.56	1.93	+1.93
3	42.09 Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes	SA	3	2:22.52	4.96	+6.89
4	42.05 Osborn, Daniel	Direct Members	NT	5	2:23.27	0.75	+7.64
5	42.21 Greed, Christopher	Ascot	WA	7	2:23.39	0.12	+7.76
6	42.17 Baker, Jack	Bayswater	WA	2	2:44.38	20.99	+28.75
	42.25 Farrall, Zac	WA Club	WA	1	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 324-326) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 269 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	42.02 Hutchinson, Sam	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:10.48	0.00	+0.00
2	42.06 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	2:12.02	1.54	+1.54
3	42.10 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	3	2:14.31	2.29	+3.83
4	42.26 Bond, Chris	Ascot	WA	1	2:17.08	2.77	+6.60
5	42.22 Smith, Benjamin	Champion Lakes	WA	7	2:37.90	20.82	+27.42
6	42.18 Reynolds, Kyle	Bayswater	WA	2	2:37.96	0.06	+27.48
	42.14 Sarvari, Joshua	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	DID NOT START		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 324-326) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 270 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	42.03 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	2:09.40	0.00	+0.00
2	42.27 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	2:12.70	3.30	+3.30
3	42.07 Basson, Milan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	2:20.40	7.70	+11.00
4	42.11 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max	West Lakes	SA	3	2:21.27	0.87	+11.87
5	42.23 Labine Romain, Fraser	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	2:24.15	2.88	+14.75
6	42.15 Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	WA	6	2:27.61	3.46	+18.21
7	42.19 Ashby, Zacchary	Ascot	WA	2	2:30.75	3.14	+21.35
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 324-326) Final; Rest Eliminated							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 271 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	42.24 Buckthorpe, Luke	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	2:12.49	0.00 +0.00	
2	42.04 Harris, Ben	Ascot	WA	4	2:18.38	5.89 +5.89	
3	42.08 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	5	2:19.70	1.32 +7.21	
4	42.12 Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers	SA	3	2:21.02	1.32 +8.53	
5	42.16 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	6	2:21.48	0.46 +8.99	
6	42.20 Gipson, Maxwell	Ascot	WA	2	2:28.39	6.91 +15.90	
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 324-326) Final; Rest Eliminated							

Race 272 Mens Under 23 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	44.02 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	4	1:52.80	0.00 +0.00	
2	44.09 Hill, Ben	Direct Members	NT	3	1:54.32	1.52 +1.52	
3	44.12 Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC	6	1:54.36	0.04 +1.56	
4	44.06 Wagner, Nickolas James	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	1:58.09	3.73 +5.29	
5	44.21 Paroz, Ryan	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	1:59.14	1.05 +6.34	
6	44.24 Daw, Alex	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	2:00.37	1.23 +7.57	
7	44.15 Gold, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:05.04	4.67 +12.24	
8	44.18 Drummond, Joshua	Direct Members	NT	7	2:10.00	4.96 +17.20	
Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB							

Race 273 Mens Under 23 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	44.04 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	4	1:55.33	0.00 +0.00	
2	44.07 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	5	1:57.72	2.39 +2.39	
3	44.10 Redward, Samuel	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	1:58.86	1.14 +3.53	
4	44.13 Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC	6	1:59.00	0.14 +3.67	
5	44.22 Choi, Minkyu	South Korea	KOR	1	1:59.37	0.37 +4.04	
6	44.19 Maurice, Samuel	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA	7	1:59.85	0.48 +4.52	
7	44.16 Fidge, Jonty	Bayswater	WA	2	2:09.18	9.33 +13.85	
Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB							

Race 274 Mens Under 23 K1 500						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	44.23 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	1:54.74	0.00 +0.00	
2	44.17 Kim, Jiwon	South Korea	KOR	2	1:54.95	0.21 +0.21	
3	44.08 MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	1:55.20	0.25 +0.46	
4	44.20 Ralphs, Jeffrey	Canada	CAN	7	1:55.71	0.51 +0.97	
5	44.11 Thompson, Liam	Canning River	WA	3	1:57.23	1.52 +2.49	
6	44.05 McCormack, Taylor	Tasmania CC	TAS	4	1:59.07	1.84 +4.33	
7	44.14 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	6	2:11.19	12.12 +16.45	
Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB							

Race 275 Womens Under 16 K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.01 Duncan, Rachel	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	4:52.00	0.00 +0.00	
2	22.03 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	5	4:56.52	4.52 +4.52	
3	22.05 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	5:07.85	11.33 +15.85	
4	22.07 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	6	5:09.78	1.93 +17.78	
5	22.09 Partington, Jennifer	West Lakes	SA	2	5:22.36	12.58 +30.36	
6	22.12 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	5:22.93	0.57 +30.93	
7	22.14 Stirling, Darcy	WA Club	WA	1	5:45.86	22.93 +53.86	
8	22.16 Lovell, Evie	West Lakes	SA	8	5:57.97	12.11 +65.97	
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 292,292)Final							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 276 Womens Under 16 K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	22.02 Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	4:51.19	0.00	+0.00
2	22.04 Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT	5	5:03.55	12.36	+12.36
3	22.06 O'Neill, Siarn	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	5:12.16	8.61	+20.97
4	22.08 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	5:13.55	1.39	+22.36
5	22.13 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	7	5:14.24	0.69	+23.05
6	22.15 Steinepreis, Yale	Ascot	WA	1	5:21.21	6.97	+30.02
7	22.10 MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot	WA	2	5:30.46	9.25	+39.27
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 292,292)Final							

Race 277 Womens Under 18 K4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	33.06 Mann, Rebecca Reynolds, Shannon Bull, Alyssa Rosskelly, Jessica	Bendigo Bayswater Kawana Waters PaddleNSW Direct	VIC WA QLD NSW	7	3:52.06	0.00	+0.00
2	33.01 O'Neill, Monique Basson, Tanielle Godoy, Deandra Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW NSW NSW	4	3:57.92	5.86	+5.86
3	33.02 Taurins, Talissa Douglass, Emma Bulmer, Josephine Walkington, Nathalie*	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches West Lakes Patterson Lakes	NSW NSW SA VIC	5	4:05.80	7.88	+13.74
4	33.04 O'Brien, Demi* Dowling, Courtney Martin, Bronwyn Watson, Tess	Ascot Tasmania CC Ascot Ascot	WA TAS WA WA	6	4:17.11	11.31	+25.05
5	33.03 Karamoshos, Chloe Petho, Cassandra Harrison, Courtney Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	3	4:17.13	0.02	+25.07
6	33.05 Kiernan, Emma Maxwell, Nicole Roadley, Brea Gilliman, Caitlin	Direct Members Bayswater Yarrawonga Mulwala Direct Members	NT WA VIC NT	2	4:46.86	29.73	+54.80
*substitute							

Race 278 Womens Open K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.05 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	4:16.45	0.00	+0.00
2	25.15 McGinty, Hailey	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	4:23.70	7.25	+7.25
3	25.01 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	4:25.20	1.50	+8.75
4	25.11 George, Phoebe	Bayswater	WA	2	4:25.42	0.22	+8.97
5	25.03 Prior, Maddison	Illawarra	NSW	5	4:26.10	0.68	+9.65
6	25.13 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	4:38.16	12.06	+21.71
	25.07 Davis, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 334); Rest Eliminated							

Race 279 Womens Open K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.02 McArthur, Catherine	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	4:23.44	0.00	+0.00
2	25.12 Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	4:24.02	0.58	+0.58
3	25.08 Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	4:31.23	7.21	+7.79
4	25.16 Brigden Jones, Joanne	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	4:31.42	0.19	+7.98
5	25.06 Peters, Amy	Mitta Mitta	NSW	3	4:33.39	1.97	+9.95
6	25.04 Fogarty, Lyndsie	Brothers	QLD	5	4:37.73	4.34	+14.29
7	25.14 Drakos, Eleni	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	5:19.79	42.06	+56.35
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 334); Rest Eliminated							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 280 Womens Under 23 K1 1000							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.01 Howcroft, Coco	Direct Members	NT	4	4:25.80	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.11 Bryant, Allison	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	4:29.79	3.99	+3.99	
3	24.03 Hennessy, Anna	West Lakes	SA	5	4:30.14	0.35	+4.34	
4	24.05 Leaver, Ellie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	4:39.81	9.67	+14.01	
5	24.09 Eichhorn, Emma	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	4:47.95	8.14	+22.15	
6	24.07 Robertson, Alana	Bayswater	WA	6	4:59.66	11.71	+33.86	
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 333); Rest Eliminated								

Race 281 Womens Under 23 K1 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.02 Ahrens, Marlena	Mercantile	VIC	4	4:30.69	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.08 Rose, Madi	Direct Members	NT	6	4:38.81	8.12	+8.12	
3	24.04 Carlton, Virginia	Geelong	VIC	5	4:42.63	3.82	+11.94	
4	24.06 Green, Jacqueline	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	5:01.20	18.57	+30.51	
	24.10 de Mamiel, Emma	Direct Members	NT	2	SCRATCHED			
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 333); Rest Eliminated								

Race 282 Womens Under 14 K1 1000							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.01 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	5:22.10	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.09 Carbone, Monique	Bayswater	WA	2	5:27.95	5.85	+5.85	
3	21.05 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	3	5:28.51	0.56	+6.41	
4	21.03 O'Brien, Demi	Ascot	WA	5	5:28.59	0.08	+6.49	
5	21.07 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	6	5:28.74	0.15	+6.64	
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 336); Rest Eliminated								

Race 283 Womens Under 14 K1 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.02 Kidd, Anneka	Onkaparinga	SA	4	5:24.24	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.06 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	3	5:41.69	17.45	+17.45	
3	21.04 Armenti, Tyler	Ascot	WA	5	5:46.69	5.00	+22.45	
4	21.08 Harris, Amy	Bayswater	WA	6	6:05.51	18.82	+41.27	
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 336); Rest Eliminated								

Race 284 Mens Under 18 K1 500							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	43.01 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	4	1:53.06	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.06 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	1:53.80	0.74	+0.74	
3	43.16 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	1:59.43	5.63	+6.37	
4	43.36 Peace, Grant	Bayswater	WA	8	2:01.45	2.02	+8.39	
5	43.11 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:02.09	0.64	+9.03	
6	43.21 Allan, Jackson	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	2:02.76	0.67	+9.70	
7	43.31 Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes	SA	1	2:03.96	1.20	+10.90	
8	43.26 Kerr, Robert	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	2:04.10	0.14	+11.04	
Progress : Plan D: 1..4->Semi (Race's 318-320) Final + 4 Next Fastest								

Race 285 Mens Under 18 K1 500							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	43.02 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	4	1:55.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.12 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	3	1:57.40	2.12	+2.12	
3	43.37 Haynes, Casey	Sherbrooke	VIC	8	1:59.14	1.74	+3.86	
4	43.27 Nelson, Ryan	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	2:00.68	1.54	+5.40	
5	43.07 Tsagaris, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	2:00.99	0.31	+5.71	
6	43.17 Fenley, Joshua	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:07.23	6.24	+11.95	
7	43.22 Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA	2	2:08.44	1.21	+13.16	
8	43.32 Rudd, Jason	West Lakes	SA	1	2:15.08	6.64	+19.80	
Progress : Plan D: 1..4->Semi (Race's 318-320) Final + 4 Next Fastest								

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 286 Mens Under 18 K1 500							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	43.08 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	1:56.11	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.03 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	1:56.12	0.01	+0.01	
3	43.18 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	1:58.25	2.13	+2.14	
4	43.13 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	3	1:58.48	0.23	+2.37	
5	43.23 Hammond, Thomas	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	1:59.79	1.31	+3.68	
6	43.38 Lovick, Edward	Ivanhoe	VIC	8	2:03.50	3.71	+7.39	
7	43.28 Smith, Timothy	Champion Lakes	WA	7	2:04.13	0.63	+8.02	
8	43.33 O'Leary, Peter	Fairfield	VIC	1	2:16.89	12.76	+20.78	
Progress : Plan D: 1..4->Semi (Race's 318-320) Final + 4 Next Fastest								

Race 287 Mens Under 18 K1 500							Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	43.09 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	5	1:57.19	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.04 Spinks, Sebastian	Derwent	TAS	4	1:57.77	0.58	+0.58	
3	43.19 Murfet, Simon	Tasmania CC	TAS	6	2:00.67	2.90	+3.48	
4	43.14 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	WA	3	2:00.96	0.29	+3.77	
5	43.39 Berzins, Roberts	Southside Paddlers	NSW	8	2:01.54	0.58	+4.35	
6	43.29 Doherty, Ben	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	2:01.74	0.20	+4.55	
7	43.24 Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:03.15	1.41	+5.96	
8	43.34 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	WA	1	2:07.73	4.58	+10.54	
Progress : Plan D: 1..4->Semi (Race's 318-320) Final + 4 Next Fastest								

Race 288 Mens Under 18 K1 500							Heat 5	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	43.10 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	2:00.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.05 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	2:01.80	1.49	+1.49	
3	43.35 Maurice, Joshua	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA	1	2:02.10	0.30	+1.79	
4	43.15 Duggan, Alexander	Tasmania CC	TAS	3	2:02.11	0.01	+1.80	
5	43.20 Dreyer, Johan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:06.39	4.28	+6.08	
6	43.25 Jacobs, Todd	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:07.35	0.96	+7.04	
7	43.40 Godwin, Michael	Ascot	WA	8	2:10.16	2.81	+9.85	
8	43.30 Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	7	2:14.26	4.10	+13.95	
Progress : Plan D: 1..4->Semi (Race's 318-320) Final + 4 Next Fastest								

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 289 Mens Under 16 K4 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	56.01 Harris, Ben Hutchinson, Sam Hammond, Jakob Basson, Milan	Ascot Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	WA NSW NSW NSW	4	1:42.66	0.00 +0.00	
2	56.02 Buckthorpe, Luke Clark, Hayden Carbone, Anthony Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes Currumbin Creek Bayswater Patterson Lakes	VIC QLD WA VIC	5	1:45.51	2.85 +2.85	
3	56.03 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max Hennessy, Jay Santarelli, Elliot Schmidt, Angus*	West Lakes West Lakes Christian Brothers Sydney Northern Beaches	SA SA SA NSW	3	1:56.70	11.19 +14.04	
4	56.07 Greed, Christopher Gipson, Maxwell Ashby, Zacchary Smith, Benjamin	Ascot Ascot Ascot Champion Lakes	WA WA WA WA	1	2:02.48	5.78 +19.82	
5	56.05 Feasey, Timothy Baker, Jack Bond, Chris Labine Romain, Fraser	Ascot Bayswater Ascot Sydney Northern Beaches	WA WA WA NSW	2	2:03.68	1.20 +21.02	
	56.04 Osborn, Daniel Osborn, Shaun Grimwade, Matthew Miller, Riley	Direct Members Direct Members Christian Brothers Tasmania CC	NT NT SA TAS	6	DISQUALIFIED		
	56.06 Morton, Luke Harris, Nicholas Reynolds, Kyle Pongratz, Corey	Bayswater Bayswater Bayswater Ascot	WA WA WA WA	7	DISQUALIFIED		

*substitute

Race 290 Mens Under 14 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	41.05 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:20.11	0.00 +0.00	
2	41.03 Digney, Toby	Ascot	WA	5	2:22.93	2.82 +2.82	
3	41.09 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:24.22	1.29 +4.11	
4	41.01 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	4	2:26.59	2.37 +6.48	
5	41.07 Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	6	2:31.58	4.99 +11.47	
6	41.11 Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes	WA	7	2:34.98	3.40 +14.87	

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 327); Rest Eliminated

Race 291 Mens Under 14 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	41.02 Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA	4	2:31.19	0.00 +0.00	
2	41.06 Bowen, Daniel	Champion Lakes	WA	3	2:40.34	9.15 +9.15	
3	41.08 Bushby, Caleb	Champion Lakes	WA	6	2:40.40	0.06 +9.21	
4	41.10 Rutley, James	Champion Lakes	WA	2	2:56.09	15.69 +24.90	
	41.04 Greed, Nicholas	Ascot	WA	5	DID NOT FINISH		

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 327); Rest Eliminated

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 292 Womens Under 16 K1 1000						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	22.03 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	5	4:52.56	0.00	+0.00
2	22.04 Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT	4	4:58.22	5.66	+5.66
3	22.07 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	7	5:01.62	3.40	+9.06
4	22.05 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	5:02.93	1.31	+10.37
5	22.06 O'Neill, Siarn	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	5:04.68	1.75	+12.12
6	22.13 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	8	5:06.94	2.26	+14.38
7	22.08 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	5:15.56	8.62	+23.00
8	22.09 Partington, Jennifer	West Lakes	SA	1	5:19.43	3.87	+26.87
Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 350); Rest Eliminated							

Race 293 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	23.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	4	4:42.68	0.00	+0.00
2	23.04 O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	4:46.79	4.11	+4.11
3	23.10 Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:49.85	3.06	+7.17
4	23.07 Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	4:57.47	7.62	+14.79
5	23.13 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	5:03.82	6.35	+21.14
6	23.19 Taurins, Talissa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	5:11.82	8.00	+29.14
7	23.16 Karamoshos, Chloe	West Lakes	SA	7	5:24.76	12.94	+42.08
	23.22 Pope, Crystal	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB							

Race 294 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	23.05 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	5	4:33.03	0.00	+0.00
2	23.02 Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	4:33.16	0.13	+0.13
3	23.14 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	2	4:36.46	3.30	+3.43
4	23.08 Watson, Tess	Ascot	WA	3	4:49.38	12.92	+16.35
5	23.11 Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:50.72	1.34	+17.69
6	23.23 Roadley, Brea	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	8	4:50.84	0.12	+17.81
7	23.20 Dowling, Courtney	Tasmania CC	TAS	1	5:05.88	15.04	+32.85
8	23.17 Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT	7	5:09.57	3.69	+36.54
Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB							

Race 295 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	23.24 Bull, Alyssa	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	4:27.75	0.00	+0.00
2	23.03 Davies, Madison	West Lakes	SA	4	4:35.77	8.02	+8.02
3	23.06 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	5	4:36.92	1.15	+9.17
4	23.18 Gilliman, Caitlin	Direct Members	NT	7	4:41.71	4.79	+13.96
5	23.12 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	6	4:42.78	1.07	+15.03
6	23.09 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	WA	3	4:44.95	2.17	+17.20
7	23.15 Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA	2	5:02.28	17.33	+34.53
8	23.21 Maxwell, Nicole	Bayswater	WA	1	5:43.45	41.17	+75.70
Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB							

Race 296 Mens Open K4 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	59.01 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	1:31.74	0.00	+0.00
	Smith, Scott	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Bain, Bill	Direct Members	NT				
	Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD				
2	59.02 Jenkinson, Mitchell	Perth Paddlers	WA	3	1:39.59	7.85	+7.85
	McCormack, Taylor	Tasmania CC	TAS				
	Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC				
	Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC				

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 297 Mens Over 45 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	47.01 Bradilovic, George	Footscray	VIC	4	2:08.65	0.00	+0.00
2	47.05 Mullins, Brett	Tasmania CC	TAS	3	2:11.04	2.39	+2.39
3	47.13 Long, Darryl	Ascot	WA	1	2:17.22	6.18	+8.57
4	47.03 Bendeich, Graham	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:19.70	2.48	+11.05
5	47.07 Blackaby, Chris	Derwent	TAS	6	2:22.41	2.71	+13.76
6	47.11 Nolan, Francis	Canning River	WA	7	2:24.72	2.31	+16.07
7	47.09 Herbert, Earle	United States	USA	2	2:25.89	1.17	+17.24
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 372); Rest Eliminated							

Race 298 Mens Over 45 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	47.08 Scarfe, Dominic	Footscray	VIC	6	2:08.40	0.00	+0.00
2	47.04 Lee, Robert	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	2:09.77	1.37	+1.37
3	47.06 Rickard, Mark	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	2:27.20	17.43	+18.80
4	47.12 Hutchinson, Paul	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	2:37.35	10.15	+28.95
5	47.10 McIntyre, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	2:48.45	11.10	+40.05
	47.02 Maxwell, Bennett	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 372); Rest Eliminated							

Race 299 Mens Open C4 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	79.01 Bradilovic, Predrag	Essendon	VIC	4	2:06.59	0.00	+0.00
	Vegh, Steven	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
	Corney, Steve	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
	Florian, Marius	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
2	79.03 Loughry, Matthew	West Lakes	SA	3	2:09.87	3.28	+3.28
	Kaplan, Attila	Holdfast Bay	SA				
	Szekszardi, Ferenc	Bayswater	WA				
	Foltan, Laszlo	Bayswater	WA				
3	79.02 French, Roger	West Lakes	SA	5	2:13.31	3.44	+6.72
	Nejman, Jason	West Lakes	SA				
	Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA				
	Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA				

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 300 Mens Under 18 K4 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	57.02 Euers, Peter Fitzsimmons, Riley McKitterick, Joel Duffy, Jy	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct Currumbin Creek Kawana Waters	NSW NSW QLD QLD	5	1:32.50	0.00 +0.00	
2	57.01 Lohse, Sean Lee, Jared Campbell, Jarrad Carson, Kieren	Direct Members West Lakes Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	NT SA VIC VIC	4	1:32.57	0.07 +0.07	
3	57.03 Tsagaris, Jacob McTavish, Simon Hammond, Thomas Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW NSW NSW	3	1:37.15	4.58 +4.65	
4	57.06 McTigue, Sam Wagstaff, Nicholas Cassidy, Brett Armstrong, Lachlan	Champion Lakes Bayswater Direct Members Bayswater	WA WA NT WA	7	1:38.43	1.28 +5.93	
5	57.08 Duggan, Alexander Nelson, Ryan Murfet, Simon Spinks, Sebastian	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC Tasmania CC Derwent	TAS TAS TAS TAS	8	1:40.20	1.77 +7.70	
6	57.04 Fenley, Joshua Dreyer, Johan Jacobs, Todd Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW NSW NSW	6	1:43.04	2.84 +10.54	
7	57.05 Grycewicz, Aaron Crawford, Jarrad Ellis, Jayden Rudd, Jason	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	2	1:46.15	3.11 +13.65	
	57.07 Sarvari, Joshua O'Leary, Peter Peace, Grant Smith, Timothy	Sunshine Coast Fairfield Bayswater Champion Lakes	QLD VIC WA WA	1	DISQUALIFIED		

Race 301 MENS UNDER 12 K1 LONG DISTANCE 2500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	156.01 Feasey, Timothy	Ascot	WA	1	13:07.00	0.00 +0.00	
2	156.04 Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	WA	4	13:50.30	43.30 +43.30	
3	156.03 King, Mason	Ascot	WA	3	14:10.70	20.40 +63.70	
4	156.02 Choudhury, Ovik	Ascot	WA	2	14:43.60	32.90 +96.60	
5	156.05 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	5	17:28.70	165.10 +261.7	

Race 302 WOMENS UNDER 12 K1 LONG DISTANCE 2500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	157.01 Armenti, River	Ascot	WA	1	13:11.30	0.00 +0.00	
2	157.03 Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	WA	3	13:13.20	1.90 +1.90	
3	157.02 Stillman, Nicole	Canning River	WA	2	15:00.10	106.90 +108.8	

Race 303 MIXED UNDER 14 K2 LONG DISTANCE 2500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	158.02 Buytels, Kye Bushby, Caleb	Ascot Champion Lakes	WA WA	2	11:28.80	0.00 +0.00	
2	158.03 Cappendell, Jack Bowen, Daniel	Champion Lakes Champion Lakes	WA WA	3	11:37.90	9.10 +9.10	
3	158.05 Kidd, Anneka Makarushkina, Marsha	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	5	11:45.30	7.40 +16.50	
4	158.01 Greed, Matthew Greed, Nicholas	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	1	12:10.90	25.60 +42.10	
5	158.04 Armenti, Tyler Smee, Shania	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	4	12:36.00	25.10 +67.20	

2013 National Sprint Championships

Saturday, 6 April 2013

Race 304 WOMENS UNDER 14 K2 LONG DISTANCE 2500						Final	
CANCELLED							
Race 305 MENS UNDER 16 K2 LONG DISTANCE 2500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	160.04 Day, Andrew Miller, Riley	Currumbin Creek Tasmania CC	QLD TAS	4	10:37.90	0.00	+0.00
2	160.03 Baker, Jack Bond, Chris	Bayswater Ascot	WA WA	3	10:54.50	16.60	+16.60
3	160.02 Greed, Christopher Gipson, Maxwell	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	2	10:55.80	1.30	+17.90
4	160.01 Ashby, Zacchary Smith, Benjamin	Ascot Champion Lakes	WA WA	1	11:27.40	31.60	+49.50
Race 306 WOMENS UNDER 16 K1 LONG DISTANCE 2500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	161.03 Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	11:20.60	0.00	+0.00
2	161.04 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	4	11:59.50	38.90	+38.90
3	161.01 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	1	12:19.00	19.50	+58.40
4	161.02 MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot	WA	2	12:39.30	20.30	+78.70
Race 307 MENS UNDER 18 K1 LONG DISTANCE 5000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	150.07 Spinks, Sebastian	Derwent	TAS	7	20:42.70	0.00	+0.00
2	150.04 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	4	20:43.90	1.20	+1.20
3	150.06 Duggan, Alexander	Tasmania CC	TAS	6	21:34.40	50.50	+51.70
4	150.10 Murfet, Simon	Tasmania CC	TAS	10	21:50.70	16.30	+68.00
5	150.08 Doherty, Ben	Tasmania CC	TAS	8	21:51.80	1.10	+69.10
6	150.05 Lovick, Edward	Ivanhoe	VIC	5	22:01.50	9.70	+78.80
7	150.09 Nelson, Ryan	Tasmania CC	TAS	9	22:25.40	23.90	+102.7
8	150.02 Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	2	22:26.50	1.10	+103.8
9	150.01 Godwin, Michael	Ascot	WA	1	24:50.40	143.90	+247.7
	150.03 Haynes, Casey	Sherbrooke	VIC	3	DISQUALIFIED		
Race 308 WOMENS UNDER 18 K2 LONG DISTANCE 5000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	142.02 Dowling, Courtney Martin, Bronwyn	Tasmania CC Ascot	TAS WA	2	22:00.70	0.00	+0.00
2	142.01 Watson, Tess Roadley, Brea	Ascot Yarrawonga Mulwala	WA VIC	1	22:13.70	13.00	+13.00
Race 309 MENS OPEN C2 LONG DISTANCE 5000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	151.01 French, Roger Nejman, Jason	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	1	26:43.70	0.00	+0.00
2	151.02 Bayliss, Jace Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	27:14.90	31.20	+31.20
Race 310 WOMENS OPEN K1 LONG DISTANCE 5000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	152.01 Rose, Madi	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	23:15.00	0.00	+0.00
2	152.02 Drakos, Eleni	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	26:44.40	209.40	+209.4
Race 311 MENS OPEN K2 LONG DISTANCE 5000						Final	
CANCELLED							
Race 312 MENS 35+ K1 LONG DISTANCE 5000						Final	
CANCELLED							

2013 National Sprint Championships**Saturday, 6 April 2013**

Race 313 MENS 45+ K1 LONG DISTANCE 5000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	155.03 Bradilovic, George	Footscray	VIC	3	21:45.00	0.00	+0.00
2	155.05 Scarfe, Dominic	Footscray	VIC	5	22:40.10	55.10	+55.10
3	155.01 Long, Darryl	Ascot	WA	1	22:42.70	2.60	+57.70
4	155.04 Mullins, Brett	Tasmania CC	TAS	4	22:49.20	6.50	+64.20
5	155.07 Lee, Robert	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	24:45.10	115.90	+180.1
6	155.06 Rickard, Mark	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	24:49.00	3.90	+184.0
	155.02 Maxwell, Bennett	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	DID NOT START		

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 314 MIXED Under 14 K4 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	71.01 Digney, Toby	Ascot	WA	4	2:04.14	0.00	+0.00
	Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes	WA				
	O'Brien, Demi	Ascot	WA				
	Bowen, Daniel	Champion Lakes	WA				
2	71.03 Armenti, River	Ascot	WA	3	2:08.23	4.09	+4.09
	Carbone, Monique	Bayswater	WA				
	Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA				
	Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	WA				
3	71.02 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	2:08.91	0.68	+4.77
	Tunn, India	Encounter	SA				
	Kidd, Anneka	Onkaparinga	SA				
	Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA				
4	71.04 Armenti, Tyler*	Ascot	WA	6	2:15.47	6.56	+11.33
	Bushby, Caleb	Champion Lakes	WA				
	Feasey, Timothy	Ascot	WA				
	Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	WA				
5	71.06 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	7	2:16.17	0.70	+12.03
	Harris, Amy	Bayswater	WA				
	Greed, Nicholas*	Ascot	WA				
	Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA				
6	71.05 Choudhury, Ovik	Ascot	WA	2	2:32.39	16.22	+28.25
	Stillman, Nicole	Canning River	WA				
	King, Mason	Ascot	WA				
	Gloster, Adrienne	Canning River	WA				

*substitute

Race 315 Para Canoe Mens K1 500m A						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	124.05 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	2	2:37.57	0.00	+0.00
2	124.02 Connor, Gary	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	2:43.49	5.92	+5.92
3	124.03 Bailey, Paul	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	2:54.51	11.02	+16.94
4	124.01 McIntyre, Mick	West Lakes	SA	4	3:06.41	11.90	+28.84
5	124.04 Williams, Andrew	Penrith Valley	NSW	6	3:53.18	46.77	+75.61

Race 316 Para Canoe Mens K1 500m Open LTA						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	131.01 Ingram, Brock	Bayswater	WA	4	2:05.87	0.00	+0.00
2	131.02 Nipperess, Peter	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	2:13.44	7.57	+7.57
3	131.03 Elgin, Donnie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	2:31.26	17.82	+25.39

Race 317 Para Canoe Mens K1 500m Open TA						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	130.01 Pyne, Glenn	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	2:33.57	0.00	+0.00
2	130.04 Stiles, Andrew	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	2:36.98	3.41	+3.41
3	130.05 Germein, Sam	South Australia	SA	3	3:09.29	32.31	+35.72

Race 318 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	43.01 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	5	1:51.31	0.00	+0.00
2	43.05 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	1:51.64	0.33	+0.33
3	43.09 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	4	1:53.22	1.58	+1.91
4	43.18 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	1:54.37	1.15	+3.06
5	43.23 Hammond, Thomas	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	1:55.74	1.37	+4.43
6	43.14 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	WA	8	1:57.82	2.08	+6.51
7	43.36 Peace, Grant	Bayswater	WA	2	2:00.98	3.16	+9.67
8	43.12 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	6	2:01.98	1.00	+10.67

Progress : Plan D: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 319 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	43.10 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	1:53.74	0.00	+0.00
2	43.03 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	1:55.09	1.35	+1.35
3	43.02 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	5	1:56.42	1.33	+2.68
4	43.15 Duggan, Alexander	Tasmania CC	TAS	8	2:01.22	4.80	+7.48
5	43.19 Murfet, Simon	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	2:04.08	2.86	+10.34
6	43.27 Nelson, Ryan	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	2:05.56	1.48	+11.82
7	43.07 Tsagaris, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:05.87	0.31	+12.13
8	43.16 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:06.65	0.78	+12.91
Progress : Plan D: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 320 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	43.06 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	1:49.71	0.00	+0.00
2	43.08 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	1:49.83	0.12	+0.12
3	43.13 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	2	1:50.87	1.04	+1.16
4	43.35 Maurice, Joshua	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA	7	1:54.03	3.16	+4.32
5	43.04 Spinks, Sebastian	Derwent	TAS	6	1:54.96	0.93	+5.25
6	43.29 Doherty, Ben	Tasmania CC	TAS	8	2:00.73	5.77	+11.02
7	43.37 Haynes, Casey	Sherbrooke	VIC	3	2:02.01	1.28	+12.30
8	43.39 Berzins, Roberts	Southside Paddlers	NSW	1	2:06.84	4.83	+17.13
Progress : Plan D: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 321 Mens Open K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	45.21 Smith, Tate	Gold Coast	QLD	4	1:45.06	0.00	+0.00
2	45.03 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	WA	3	1:46.40	1.34	+1.34
3	45.26 McLean, Ben	Direct Members	NT	6	1:46.69	0.29	+1.63
4	45.24 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	1:46.75	0.06	+1.69
5	45.28 Smith, Scott	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	1:52.09	5.34	+7.03
6	45.30 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	WA	8	1:52.41	0.32	+7.35
7	45.29 Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	1:53.33	0.92	+8.27
8	45.23 Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	1:54.67	1.34	+9.61
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 322 Mens Open K1 500						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	45.02 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:43.07	0.00	+0.00
2	45.05 Bain, Bill	Direct Members	NT	5	1:43.85	0.78	+0.78
3	45.07 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	6	1:44.53	0.68	+1.46
4	45.01 Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	1:47.89	3.36	+4.82
5	45.20 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	1:48.44	0.55	+5.37
6	45.16 Smith, David	Direct Members	NT	3	1:48.99	0.55	+5.92
7	45.19 Murphy, Aaron	Gold Coast	QLD	8	1:50.03	1.04	+6.96
8	45.14 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	2	1:51.57	1.54	+8.50
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 323 Mens Open K1 500						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	45.08 Wallace, Ken	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	1:41.50	0.00	+0.00
2	45.27 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	4	1:42.15	0.65	+0.65
3	45.22 Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean	WA	5	1:43.89	1.74	+2.39
4	45.17 Norton, Sam	Tasmania CC	TAS	3	1:45.94	2.05	+4.44
5	45.11 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	1:46.29	0.35	+4.79
6	45.25 Durko, Gabor	Hungary	HUN	1	1:51.50	5.21	+10.00
7	45.18 Stenlake, Timothy	Brothers	QLD	7	1:52.70	1.20	+11.20
8	45.04 Dallos, Zsolt	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	1:58.25	5.55	+16.75
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 324 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	42.01 Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members	NT	4	2:01.77	0.00	+0.00
2	42.10 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	6	2:02.70	0.93	+0.93
3	42.27 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	2:04.03	1.33	+2.26
4	42.05 Osborn, Daniel	Direct Members	NT	2	2:05.71	1.68	+3.94
5	42.24 Buckthorpe, Luke	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	2:09.24	3.53	+7.47
6	42.12 Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers	SA	7	2:09.31	0.07	+7.54
7	42.18 Reynolds, Kyle	Bayswater	WA	8	2:25.60	16.29	+23.83
8	42.23 Labine Romain, Fraser	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:28.48	2.88	+26.71
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 325 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	42.04 Harris, Ben	Ascot	WA	3	2:01.67	0.00	+0.00
2	42.02 Hutchinson, Sam	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:01.99	0.32	+0.32
3	42.07 Basson, Milan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	2:03.94	1.95	+2.27
4	42.26 Bond, Chris	Ascot	WA	2	2:13.92	9.98	+12.25
5	42.13 Miller, Riley	Tasmania CC	TAS	5	2:15.15	1.23	+13.48
6	42.16 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	1	2:20.74	5.59	+19.07
7	42.15 Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	WA	8	2:23.15	2.41	+21.48
8	42.21 Greed, Christopher	Ascot	WA	7	2:28.00	4.85	+26.33
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 326 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	42.08 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	6	2:14.82	0.00	+0.00
2	42.06 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	2:16.99	2.17	+2.17
3	42.03 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	2:17.40	0.41	+2.58
4	42.11 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max	West Lakes	SA	2	2:30.84	13.44	+16.02
5	42.09 Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes	SA	3	2:33.00	2.16	+18.18
6	42.20 Gipson, Maxwell	Ascot	WA	8	2:36.30	3.30	+21.48
7	42.17 Baker, Jack	Bayswater	WA	1	2:52.11	15.81	+37.29
8	42.22 Smith, Benjamin	Champion Lakes	WA	7	2:53.98	1.87	+39.16
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 327 Mens Under 14 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	41.05 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:12.53	0.00	+0.00
2	41.01 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	8	2:13.66	1.13	+1.13
3	41.03 Digney, Toby	Ascot	WA	6	2:21.25	7.59	+8.72
4	41.09 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:24.23	2.98	+11.70
5	41.02 Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA	5	2:32.43	8.20	+19.90
6	41.08 Bushby, Caleb	Champion Lakes	WA	7	2:35.34	2.91	+22.81
7	41.06 Bowen, Daniel	Champion Lakes	WA	3	2:39.05	3.71	+26.52
8	41.10 Rutley, James	Champion Lakes	WA	1	2:55.72	16.67	+43.19

Race 328 MIXED Under 12 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	48.02 Feasey, Timothy	Ascot	WA	5	2:25.32	0.00	+0.00
	Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	WA				
2	48.04 Armenti, River	Ascot	WA	6	2:31.89	6.57	+6.57
	Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	WA				
3	48.01 Choudhury, Ovik	Ascot	WA	4	2:44.09	12.20	+18.77
	King, Mason	Ascot	WA				
4	48.05 Stillman, Nicole	Canning River	WA	2	2:51.80	7.71	+26.48
	Gloster, Adrienne	Canning River	WA				
5	48.03 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	3	3:18.19	26.39	+52.87
	Loughry, Flynn	West Lakes	SA				

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 329 Womens Under 16 K4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	32.01 Yeates, Hannah Sterry, Chloe O'Neill, Siarn Duncan, Rachel	Sydney Northern Beaches Currumbin Creek Sunshine Coast Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW QLD QLD NSW	4	4:07.53	0.00	+0.00
2	32.03 Silvester, Samantha Keppell, Olivia MacDougall, Lareesa Steinepreis, Yale	Patterson Lakes Direct Members Ascot Ascot	VIC NT WA WA	3	4:14.33	6.80	+6.80
3	32.02 Ryan, Sonia Partington, Jennifer Jager, Emma Kidd, Francesca	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes Onkaparinga	SA SA SA SA	5	4:16.19	1.86	+8.66

Race 330 Para Canoe Womens K1 1000m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	140.03 Drennan, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	5:44.92	0.00	+0.00
2	140.02 Kennedy, Kara	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	5:57.98	13.06	+13.06
3	140.01 Mallory, Kathy	Champion Lakes	WA	4	7:08.95	70.97	+84.03
	140.04 Deck, Naomi	Penrith Valley	NSW	6	SCRATCHED		

Race 331 Womens Under 18 K2 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.01 Mann, Rebecca Bull, Alyssa	Bendigo Kawana Waters	VIC QLD	4	4:24.44	0.00	+0.00
2	28.03 Labine Romain, Mackenzie Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	4:34.76	10.32	+10.32
3	28.09 Taurins, Talissa Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	2	4:35.79	1.03	+11.35
4	28.07 Harrison, Courtney Martin, Bronwyn	West Lakes Ascot	SA WA	6	4:38.85	3.06	+14.41
5	28.05 Basson, Tanielle O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	3	4:50.65	11.80	+26.21
	28.11 Karamoshos, Chloe Petho, Cassandra	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 351); Rest Eliminated

Race 332 Womens Under 18 K2 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.04 McAleenan, Tara Rosskelly, Jessica	Sunshine Coast PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	5	4:34.02	0.00	+0.00
2	28.06 Loughry, Lulu Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	4:39.84	5.82	+5.82
3	28.08 Whinray, Kayla Walkington, Nathalie	Yarrawonga Mulwala Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	6	4:46.64	6.80	+12.62
4	28.10 Roadley, Brea Watson, Tess	Yarrawonga Mulwala Ascot	VIC WA	2	4:51.54	4.90	+17.52
	28.02 Reynolds, Shannon Davies, Madison	Bayswater West Lakes	WA SA	4	SCRATCHED		
	28.12 Dowling, Courtney*	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 351); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 333 Womens Under 23 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	24.01 Howcroft, Coco	Direct Members	NT	4	4:24.11	0.00	+0.00
2	24.02 Ahrens, Marlina	Mercantile	VIC	5	4:28.16	4.05	+4.05
3	24.11 Bryant, Allison	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	4:32.60	4.44	+8.49
4	24.03 Hennessy, Anna	West Lakes	SA	2	4:36.30	3.70	+12.19
5	24.05 Leaver, Ellie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	4:38.33	2.03	+14.22
6	24.04 Carlton, Virginia	Geelong	VIC	7	4:40.95	2.62	+16.84
7	24.08 Rose, Madi	Direct Members	NT	3	4:46.74	5.79	+22.63
8	24.06 Green, Jacqueline	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	4:56.84	10.10	+32.73

Race 334 Womens Open K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.05 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	4:09.77	0.00	+0.00
2	25.01 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	4:14.95	5.18	+5.18
3	25.15 McGinty, Hailey	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	4:16.23	1.28	+6.46
4	25.02 McArthur, Catherine	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	4:21.50	5.27	+11.73
5	25.11 George, Phoebe	Bayswater	WA	8	4:24.08	2.58	+14.31
6	25.12 Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	4:27.51	3.43	+17.74
7	25.08 Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	4:35.55	8.04	+25.78
	25.16 Brigden Jones, Joanne	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	DID NOT START		

Race 335 Para Canoe Womens V1 1000m Open Multi-Class						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 336 Womens Under 14 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	21.02 Kidd, Anneka	Onkaparinga	SA	5	5:09.96	0.00	+0.00
2	21.01 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	5:15.15	5.19	+5.19
3	21.03 O'Brien, Demi	Ascot	WA	8	5:17.60	2.45	+7.64
4	21.09 Carbone, Monique	Bayswater	WA	6	5:27.51	9.91	+17.55
5	21.05 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	2	5:32.88	5.37	+22.92
6	21.07 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	9	5:34.24	1.36	+24.28
7	21.04 Armenti, Tyler	Ascot	WA	7	5:40.85	6.61	+30.89
8	21.06 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	3	5:45.17	4.32	+35.21
9	21.08 Harris, Amy	Bayswater	WA	1	6:09.68	24.51	+59.72

Race 337 Mens Under 16 K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	42.03 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:03.45	0.00	+0.00
2	42.24 Buckthorpe, Luke	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	2:04.32	0.87	+0.87
3	42.05 Osborn, Daniel	Direct Members	NT	4	2:05.30	0.98	+1.85
4	42.09 Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes	SA	8	2:07.16	1.86	+3.71
5	42.11 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max	West Lakes	SA	3	2:09.73	2.57	+6.28
6	42.12 Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers	SA	1	2:10.47	0.74	+7.02
7	42.13 Miller, Riley	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	2:10.81	0.34	+7.36
8	42.26 Bond, Chris	Ascot	WA	6	2:12.32	1.51	+8.87

Race 338 Mens Under 16 K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	42.02 Hutchinson, Sam	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	2:01.63	0.00	+0.00
2	42.01 Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members	NT	5	2:02.32	0.69	+0.69
3	42.04 Harris, Ben	Ascot	WA	4	2:04.66	2.34	+3.03
4	42.10 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	3	2:06.55	1.89	+4.92
5	42.07 Basson, Milan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:08.18	1.63	+6.55
6	42.08 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	6	2:08.48	0.30	+6.85
7	42.27 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	2:09.02	0.54	+7.39
8	42.06 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	2:09.44	0.42	+7.81

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 339 Mens Open C2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	78.01 Haas, Alexander Donaghey, Jake	Brothers Brothers	QLD QLD	4	1:54.41	0.00 +0.00	
2	78.02 Corney, Steve Florian, Marius*	Patterson Lakes PaddleNSW Direct	VIC NSW	5	2:07.10	12.69 +12.69	
3	78.03 Kaplan, Attila Loughry, Matthew	Holdfast Bay West Lakes	SA SA	3	2:20.34	13.24 +25.93	
4	78.04 French, Roger Nejman, Jason	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	2:20.49	0.15 +26.08	
5	78.06 Bradilovic, Predrag Metsoja, Rain	Essendon Direct Members	VIC NT	7	2:24.79	4.30 +30.38	
6	78.05 Bayliss, Jace Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	2:26.35	1.56 +31.94	

*substitute

Race 340 Mens Over 45 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	54.01 Bradilovic, George Scarfe, Dominic	Footscray Footscray	VIC VIC	4	1:52.63	0.00 +0.00	
2	54.03 Bendeich, Graham Rickard, Mark	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	3	2:02.37	9.74 +9.74	
3	54.04 Blackaby, Chris Mullins, Brett	Derwent Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	6	2:03.37	1.00 +10.74	
4	54.02 Lee, Robert Herbert, Earle*	Holdfast Bay United States	SA USA	5	2:08.04	4.67 +15.41	
5	54.05 Hutchinson, Paul McIntyre, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	2	2:09.89	1.85 +17.26	

*substitute

Race 341 Mens Under 23 K2 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	52.01 Symonds, Tim Gallard, Ben	Encounter Direct Members	SA NT	4	1:43.73	0.00 +0.00	
2	52.07 McIntyre, Robert Petho, Jeremy*	PaddleNSW Direct West Lakes	NSW SA	6	1:44.26	0.53 +0.53	
3	52.03 Bulmer, Nicholas DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	5	1:45.35	1.09 +1.62	
4	52.09 Kim, Jiwon Choi, Minkyu	South Korea South Korea	KOR KOR	2	1:45.58	0.23 +1.85	
5	52.05 Maurice, Samuel Redward, Samuel	Mandurah Ocean Club Sydney Northern Beaches	WA NSW	3	1:46.00	0.42 +2.27	
6	52.11 Daw, Alex Paroz, Ryan	Holdfast Bay Kawana Waters	SA QLD	1	1:52.67	6.67 +8.94	

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 370); Rest Eliminated *substitute

Race 342 Mens Under 23 K2 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	52.12 Bolton, Nicholas Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	1	1:47.02	0.00 +0.00	
2	52.06 Arnold, Tim Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile Mercantile	VIC VIC	3	1:47.28	0.26 +0.26	
3	52.04 Wagner, Nickolas James MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	5	1:49.01	1.73 +1.99	
4	52.10 Gold, Alex Ralphs, Jeffrey	Sydney Northern Beaches Canada	NSW CAN	2	1:52.77	3.76 +5.75	
5	52.08 Fidge, Jonty Drummond, Joshua	Bayswater Direct Members	WA NT	6	1:52.87	0.10 +5.85	
6	52.02 McCormack, Taylor Jenkinson, Mitchell	Tasmania CC Perth Paddlers	TAS WA	4	1:53.54	0.67 +6.52	

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 370); Rest Eliminated

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 343 Mens Under 18 K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	43.02 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	4	1:53.96	0.00	+0.00
2	43.18 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	1:56.56	2.60	+2.60
3	43.23 Hammond, Thomas	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	1:57.26	0.70	+3.30
4	43.35 Maurice, Joshua	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA	6	1:57.29	0.03	+3.33
5	43.15 Duggan, Alexander	Tasmania CC	TAS	3	1:58.80	1.51	+4.84
6	43.14 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	WA	8	1:59.56	0.76	+5.60
7	43.19 Murfet, Simon	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	2:02.12	2.56	+8.16
8	43.04 Spinks, Sebastian	Derwent	TAS	1	2:02.99	0.87	+9.03

Race 344 Mens Under 18 K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	43.05 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	1:49.27	0.00	+0.00
2	43.08 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	1:49.45	0.18	+0.18
3	43.01 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	4	1:50.83	1.38	+1.56
4	43.09 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	8	1:52.07	1.24	+2.80
5	43.10 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	1:52.86	0.79	+3.59
6	43.06 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	1:53.00	0.14	+3.73
7	43.03 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	1:55.36	2.36	+6.09
8	43.13 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	1	1:56.07	0.71	+6.80

Race 345 Mens Open K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	45.11 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	1:50.13	0.00	+0.00
2	45.16 Smith, David	Direct Members	NT	1	1:51.50	1.37	+1.37
3	45.24 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	1:51.61	0.11	+1.48
4	45.01 Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	1:51.85	0.24	+1.72
5	45.28 Smith, Scott	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	1:52.02	0.17	+1.89
6	45.20 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	1:52.96	0.94	+2.83
7	45.17 Norton, Sam	Tasmania CC	TAS	3	1:57.38	4.42	+7.25
8	45.26 McLean, Ben	Direct Members	NT	5	2:02.66	5.28	+12.53

Race 346 Mens Open K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	45.08 Wallace, Ken	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	1:41.78	0.00	+0.00
2	45.02 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:43.14	1.36	+1.36
3	45.05 Bain, Bill	Direct Members	NT	7	1:43.29	0.15	+1.51
4	45.27 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	2	1:43.52	0.23	+1.74
5	45.07 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	8	1:43.68	0.16	+1.90
6	45.21 Smith, Tate	Gold Coast	QLD	5	1:44.06	0.38	+2.28
7	45.03 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	WA	3	1:48.96	4.90	+7.18
8	45.22 Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean	WA	1	1:55.22	6.26	+13.44

Race 347 Mens Under 12 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	40.01 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:32.53	0.00	+0.00
2	40.05 Feasey, Timothy	Ascot	WA	7	2:42.15	9.62	+9.62
3	40.04 Smees, Dylan	Bayswater	WA	3	2:45.20	3.05	+12.67
4	40.09 Egger, Luke	Canning River	WA	9	2:50.13	4.93	+17.60
5	40.07 King, Mason*	Ascot	WA	8	2:55.66	5.53	+23.13
6	40.08 Choudhury, Ovik	Ascot	WA	1	3:08.31	12.65	+35.78
7	40.02 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	4	3:25.69	17.38	+53.16
8	40.06 Edwards, Zale	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	3:45.71	20.02	+73.18
9	40.03 Loughry, Flynn	West Lakes	SA	6	3:48.61	2.90	+76.08

*substitute

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 348 WK1 500 12, PC WV1 500 MC							Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	60.01 Armenti, River	AKC (WK1 500 12)	WA	3	2:48.78	0.00	+0.00	
2	60.02 Ray, Yasemin	BPC (WK1 500 12)	WA	4	2:52.42	3.64	+3.64	
3	60.03 Stillman, Nicole	CRCC (WK1 500 12)	WA	2	3:10.54	18.12	+21.76	
4	136.01 Kennedy, Kara	CCCC (PC WV1 500 MC)	QLD	7	3:30.40	19.86	+41.62	
5	60.04 Gloster, Adrienne	CRCC (WK1 500 12)	WA	5	3:34.16	3.76	+45.38	

Race 349 Para Canoe Mens V1 500m Open Multi-Class							Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	133.04 Ingram, Brock	Bayswater	WA	6	2:54.99	0.00	+0.00	
2	133.01 Pyne, Glenn	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	2:55.62	0.63	+0.63	
3	133.03 Hall, Michael	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	4:00.56	64.94	+65.57	
	133.02 Germein, Sam	South Australia	SA	5	SCRATCHED			

Race 350 Womens Under 16 K1 1000							Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.02 Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	4:36.26	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.01 Duncan, Rachel	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	4:43.54	7.28	+7.28	
3	22.03 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	3	4:44.78	1.24	+8.52	
4	22.05 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	4:50.87	6.09	+14.61	
5	22.04 Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT	6	4:51.76	0.89	+15.50	
6	22.13 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	8	5:03.57	11.81	+27.31	
7	22.07 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	2	5:06.62	3.05	+30.36	
8	22.06 O'Neill, Siarn	Sunshine Coast	QLD	1	5:09.08	2.46	+32.82	

Race 351 Womens Under 18 K2 1000							Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	4	4:13.04	0.00	+0.00	
	Bull, Alyssa	Kawana Waters	QLD					
2	28.03 Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:17.90	4.86	+4.86	
	Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW					
3	28.04 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	4:22.07	4.17	+9.03	
	Rosskelly, Jessica	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW					
4	28.06 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	3	4:24.06	1.99	+11.02	
	Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA					
5	28.08 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC	7	4:29.54	5.48	+16.50	
	Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC					
6	28.09 Taurins, Talissa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:31.79	2.25	+18.75	
	Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW					
7	28.07 Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA	8	4:35.03	3.24	+21.99	
	Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	WA					
8	28.10 Roadley, Brea	Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC	1	4:48.27	13.24	+35.23	
	Watson, Tess	Ascot	WA					

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 352 Womens Open K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	30.01 McGinty, Hailey Burnett, Alyce	Kawana Waters Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	4	4:07.93	0.00 +0.00	
2	30.09 Hennessy, Anna Davies, Madison	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	8	4:13.28	5.35 +5.35	
3	30.04 Roberts, Jaime Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	6	4:17.67	4.39 +9.74	
4	30.02 Prior, Maddison Bryant, Allison	Illawarra Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	5	4:17.98	0.31 +10.05	
5	30.08 Silvester, Jessica Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	1	4:27.27	9.29 +19.34	
6	30.06 Martin, Jaymee-Lee George, Phoebe	Canning River Bayswater	WA WA	7	4:27.35	0.08 +19.42	
	30.05 Davis, Hannah Brigden Jones, Joanne	Holdfast Bay Sydney Northern Beaches	SA NSW	2	SCRATCHED		
	30.03 Fogarty, Lyndsie Wallace, Bernadette	Brothers Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	3	DID NOT START		

Race 353 Mens Under 16 K2 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	50.01 Hutchinson, Sam Harris, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches Ascot	NSW WA	4	1:55.38	0.00 +0.00	
2	50.03 Carbone, Anthony Martin, Chris	Bayswater Patterson Lakes	WA VIC	5	1:55.70	0.32 +0.32	
3	50.13 Osborn, Daniel Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members Direct Members	NT NT	1	2:03.72	8.02 +8.34	
4	50.07 Day, Andrew Miller, Riley	Currumbin Creek Tasmania CC	QLD TAS	6	2:04.76	1.04 +9.38	
5	50.09 Bond, Chris Harris, Nicholas	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	2	2:16.00	11.24 +20.62	
6	50.05 Goldsworthy-Hess, Max Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	2:18.72	2.72 +23.34	
7	50.11 Ashby, Zacchary Smith, Benjamin	Ascot Champion Lakes	WA WA	7	2:20.64	1.92 +25.26	

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 364,364)Final

Race 354 Mens Under 16 K2 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	50.04 Grimwade, Matthew Basson, Milan	Christian Brothers Sydney Northern Beaches	SA NSW	5	1:59.61	0.00 +0.00	
2	50.02 Clark, Hayden Buckthorpe, Luke*	Currumbin Creek Patterson Lakes	QLD VIC	4	2:01.75	2.14 +2.14	
3	50.12 Greed, Christopher Gipson, Maxwell	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	7	2:13.13	11.38 +13.52	
4	50.08 Reynolds, Kyle Pongratz, Corey	Bayswater Ascot	WA WA	6	2:15.81	2.68 +16.20	
5	50.06 Labine Romain, Fraser Santarelli, Elliot	Sydney Northern Beaches Christian Brothers	NSW SA	3	2:23.22	7.41 +23.61	
	50.10 Baker, Jack Farrall, Zac	Bayswater WA Club	WA WA	2	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 364,364)Final *substitute

Race 355 Mens Under 16 C1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	76.01 Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA	4	2:41.73	0.00 +0.00	
2	76.02 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	5	2:52.14	10.41 +10.41	
	76.03 Rynn, Mark	West Lakes	SA	3	SCRATCHED		

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 356 Mens Open C1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	77.01 Foltan, Laszlo	Bayswater	WA	4	2:10.65	0.00	+0.00
2	77.05 Florian, Marius	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	2:12.42	1.77	+1.77
3	77.02 Haas, Alexander	Brothers	QLD	5	2:13.78	1.36	+3.13
4	77.04 Metsoja, Rain	Direct Members	NT	6	2:23.06	9.28	+12.41
5	77.06 Corney, Steve	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	2:31.41	8.35	+20.76
6	77.07 Nejman, Jason	West Lakes	SA	1	2:32.31	0.90	+21.66
7	77.08 French, Roger	West Lakes	SA	8	2:58.63	26.32	+47.98
	77.03 Donaghey, Jake	Brothers	QLD	3	DISQUALIFIED		

Race 357 Mens Under 23 K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	44.20 Ralphs, Jeffrey	Canada	CAN	6	1:59.20	0.00	+0.00
2	44.10 Redward, Samuel	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:00.82	1.62	+1.62
3	44.05 McCormack, Taylor	Tasmania CC	TAS	8	2:00.95	0.13	+1.75
4	44.11 Thompson, Liam	Canning River	WA	1	2:02.25	1.30	+3.05
5	44.06 Wagner, Nickolas James	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	2:03.51	1.26	+4.31
6	44.22 Choi, Minkyu	South Korea	KOR	7	2:03.52	0.01	+4.32
7	44.21 Paroz, Ryan	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	2:05.26	1.74	+6.06
8	44.13 Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC	3	2:09.26	4.00	+10.06

Race 358 Mens Under 23 K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	44.04 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	5	1:51.73	0.00	+0.00
2	44.08 MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	1:52.69	0.96	+0.96
3	44.02 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	4	1:52.80	0.11	+1.07
4	44.23 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	1:55.17	2.37	+3.44
5	44.17 Kim, Jiwon	South Korea	KOR	7	1:55.74	0.57	+4.01
6	44.09 Hill, Ben	Direct Members	NT	6	1:56.05	0.31	+4.32
7	44.07 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	2	1:59.00	2.95	+7.27
8	44.12 Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC	1	1:59.67	0.67	+7.94

Race 359 Mens Under 18 K2 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	51.13 Hammond, Thomas	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	1:49.76	0.00	+0.00
	Yeates, Josh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
2	51.07 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	1:50.75	0.99	+0.99
	Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD				
3	51.11 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	8	1:52.90	2.15	+3.14
	Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA				
4	51.08 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	WA	3	1:53.69	0.79	+3.93
	Cassidy, Brett	Direct Members	NT				
5	51.09 Fenley, Joshua	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	1:55.44	1.75	+5.68
	Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
6	51.17 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	WA	7	1:56.38	0.94	+6.62
	Maurice, Joshua	Mandurah Ocean Club	WA				
7	51.14 Murfet, Simon	Tasmania CC	TAS	4	1:56.83	0.45	+7.07
	Nelson, Ryan	Tasmania CC	TAS				
8	51.15 Doherty, Ben	Tasmania CC	TAS	6	1:57.22	0.39	+7.46
	Kerr, Robert	Tasmania CC	TAS				

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 360 Mens Under 18 K2 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	51.03 Carson, Kieren Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	3	1:40.95	0.00 +0.00	
2	51.01 Lohse, Sean Lee, Jared	Direct Members West Lakes	NT SA	4	1:41.45	0.50 +0.50	
3	51.04 McKitterick, Joel Euers, Peter*	Currumbin Creek Sydney Northern Beaches	QLD NSW	6	1:42.63	1.18 +1.68	
4	51.06 Tsagaris, Jacob McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	7	1:43.06	0.43 +2.11	
5	51.02 Newell, Jayden Collins, Jeremy	Sunshine Coast Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	5	1:45.36	2.30 +4.41	
6	51.10 Fitzsimmons, Riley Allan, Jackson	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	1	1:48.79	3.43 +7.84	
7	51.05 Spinks, Sebastian Duggan, Alexander	Derwent Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	2	1:50.35	1.56 +9.40	
8	51.18 Lovick, Edward Haynes, Casey	Ivanhoe Sherbrooke	VIC VIC	8	1:50.49	0.14 +9.54	

*substitute

Race 361 Mens Open K2 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	53.01 Wallace, Ken Clear, Jacob*	Currumbin Creek Gold Coast	QLD QLD	4	1:43.83	0.00 +0.00	
2	53.11 Norton, Sam Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	7	1:44.04	0.21 +0.21	
3	53.13 McLean, Ben Smith, Scott	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	1	1:54.83	10.79 +11.00	
4	53.15 Bird, Stephen Phillips, Jesse	Canning River Bayswater	WA WA	8	1:57.02	2.19 +13.19	
	53.09 Copeland, Charlie McAleenan, Kurt	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	2	SCRATCHED		
	53.05 Holmes, Brodie Brewer, Todd	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	3	SCRATCHED		
	53.03 Haniford, Luke Ryan, Zac	Holdfast Bay Onkaparinga	SA SA	5	SCRATCHED		
	53.07 Stewart, Murray Clear, Jacob	PaddleNSW Direct Gold Coast	NSW QLD	6	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 373); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 362 Mens Open K2 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	53.06 Smith, Tate Smith, David	Gold Coast Direct Members	QLD NT	3	1:39.22	0.00 +0.00	
2	53.12 Rice, Brendan Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	7	1:40.27	1.05 +1.05	
3	53.04 Stenlake, Timothy Murphy, Aaron	Brothers Gold Coast	QLD QLD	5	1:41.65	1.38 +2.43	
4	53.08 Rypp, Glenn Bain, Bill	Holdfast Bay Direct Members	SA NT	6	1:41.74	0.09 +2.52	
5	53.02 Wood, Jordan Copeland, Charlie*	Gold Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	4	1:43.35	1.61 +4.13	
6	53.14 Wroe, Nicholas Thompson, Liam	Champion Lakes Canning River	WA WA	1	1:49.09	5.74 +9.87	
	53.10 Gardner, Neil Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	2	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 373); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 363 Womens Under 16 K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	27.03 Silvester, Samantha Keppell, Olivia	Patterson Lakes Direct Members	VIC NT	3	4:29.67	0.00	+0.00
2	27.01 Sterry, Chloe Dober, Keily*	Currumbin Creek Sydney Northern Beaches	QLD NSW	4	4:30.82	1.15	+1.15
3	27.02 Kidd, Francesca Ryan, Sonia	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	5	4:42.61	11.79	+12.94
4	27.06 Steinepreis, Yale MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	7	4:47.58	4.97	+17.91
5	27.05 Jager, Emma Partington, Jennifer	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	4:50.00	2.42	+20.33
6	27.04 O'Neill, Siarn Yeates, Hannah	Sunshine Coast Sydney Northern Beaches	QLD NSW	6	4:54.94	4.94	+25.27
7	27.08 Stirling, Darcy Lovell, Evie	WA Club West Lakes	WA SA	8	5:12.72	17.78	+43.05
	27.07 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	SCRATCHED		
*substitute							

Race 364 Mens Under 16 K2 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	50.13 Osborn, Daniel Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members Direct Members	NT NT	3	2:00.40	0.00	+0.00
2	50.03 Carbone, Anthony Martin, Chris	Bayswater Patterson Lakes	WA VIC	5	2:00.80	0.40	+0.40
3	50.07 Day, Andrew Miller, Riley	Currumbin Creek Tasmania CC	QLD TAS	7	2:03.20	2.40	+2.80
4	50.02 Clark, Hayden Buckthorpe, Luke*	Currumbin Creek Patterson Lakes	QLD VIC	4	2:08.90	5.70	+8.50
5	50.06 Labine Romain, Fraser Santarelli, Elliot	Sydney Northern Beaches Christian Brothers	NSW SA	8	2:10.60	1.70	+10.20
6	50.12 Greed, Christopher Gipson, Maxwell	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	6	2:13.40	2.80	+13.00
7	50.09 Bond, Chris Harris, Nicholas	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	1	2:14.70	1.30	+14.30
8	50.08 Reynolds, Kyle Pongratz, Corey	Bayswater Ascot	WA WA	2	2:21.50	6.80	+21.10
Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 374); Rest Eliminated							
*substitute							

Race 365 Womens Under 14 K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.02 Makarushkina, Marsha Kidd, Anneka	West Lakes Onkaparinga	SA SA	5	4:58.05	0.00	+0.00
2	26.01 Munro, Brittany Tunn, India	Sydney Northern Beaches Encounter	NSW SA	4	5:07.32	9.27	+9.27
3	26.03 O'Brien, Demi Carbone, Monique	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	3	5:15.02	7.70	+16.97
4	26.05 Armenti, River Armenti, Tyler	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	2	5:36.16	21.14	+38.11
	26.04 Smee, Shania Harris, Amy	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	6	DID NOT FINISH		

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 366 Womens Under 23 K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	29.01 Howcroft, Coco Higgins, Stacey	Direct Members Sunshine Coast	NT QLD	4	4:08.09	0.00	+0.00
2	29.03 Green, Jacqueline Leaver, Ellie	Sydney Northern Beaches Currumbin Creek	NSW QLD	3	4:23.59	15.50	+15.50
3	29.02 Carlton, Virginia Eichhorn, Emma	Geelong Currumbin Creek	VIC QLD	5	4:30.94	7.35	+22.85
	29.04 Rose, Madi Higgins, Stacey	Kawana Waters Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	6	SCRATCHED		

Race 367 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	23.07 Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	4:37.22	0.00	+0.00
2	23.18 Gilliman, Caitlin	Direct Members	NT	6	4:39.83	2.61	+2.61
3	23.10 Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	4:46.01	6.18	+8.79
4	23.11 Douglass, Emma	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	4:48.06	2.05	+10.84
5	23.09 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	WA	8	4:48.41	0.35	+11.19
6	23.12 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	1	4:49.09	0.68	+11.87
7	23.13 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	4:51.89	2.80	+14.67
8	23.08 Watson, Tess	Ascot	WA	3	5:01.18	9.29	+23.96

Race 368 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	23.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	4	4:22.59	0.00	+0.00
2	23.24 Bull, Alyssa	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	4:23.83	1.24	+1.24
3	23.03 Davies, Madison	West Lakes	SA	7	4:33.42	9.59	+10.83
4	23.05 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	5	4:33.95	0.53	+11.36
5	23.04 O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:38.20	4.25	+15.61
6	23.02 Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:41.72	3.52	+19.13
7	23.06 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	8	4:42.12	0.40	+19.53
8	23.14 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	1	4:48.62	6.50	+26.03

Race 369 Mens Under 14 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	49.01 Morton, Luke Digney, Toby	Bayswater Ascot	WA WA	4	2:04.93	0.00	+0.00
2	49.04 Hammond, Jakob Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	2:10.48	5.55	+5.55
3	49.05 Bushby, Caleb Buytels, Kye	Champion Lakes Ascot	WA WA	2	2:14.75	4.27	+9.82
4	49.03 Bowen, Daniel Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes Champion Lakes	WA WA	3	2:17.79	3.04	+12.86
5	49.02 Greed, Matthew Greed, Nicholas	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	5	2:18.93	1.14	+14.00

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 370 Mens Under 23 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	52.09 Kim, Jiwon Choi, Minkyu	South Korea South Korea	KOR KOR	8	1:38.42	0.00	+0.00
2	52.12 Bolton, Nicholas Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	5	1:39.68	1.26	+1.26
3	52.07 McIntyre, Robert Petho, Jeremy*	PaddleNSW Direct West Lakes	NSW SA	6	1:40.43	0.75	+2.01
4	52.03 Bulmer, Nicholas DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	1:44.32	3.89	+5.90
5	52.06 Arnold, Tim Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile Mercantile	VIC VIC	3	1:44.71	0.39	+6.29
6	52.01 Symonds, Tim Gallard, Ben	Encounter Direct Members	SA NT	4	1:45.05	0.34	+6.63
7	52.04 Wagner, Nickolas James MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	7	1:46.72	1.67	+8.30
8	52.10 Gold, Alex Ralphs, Jeffrey	Sydney Northern Beaches Canada	NSW CAN	1	1:55.54	8.82	+17.12

*substitute

Race 371 Mens Over 35 K1 500						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 372 Mens Over 45 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	47.01 Bradilovic, George	Footscray	VIC	4	1:55.84	0.00	+0.00
2	47.03 Bendeich, Graham	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	1:59.63	3.79	+3.79
3	47.08 Scarfe, Dominic	Footscray	VIC	5	2:00.07	0.44	+4.23
4	47.04 Lee, Robert	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	2:03.86	3.79	+8.02
5	47.05 Mullins, Brett	Tasmania CC	TAS	6	2:05.14	1.28	+9.30
6	47.13 Long, Darryl	Ascot	WA	2	2:11.12	5.98	+15.28
7	47.12 Hutchinson, Paul	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	2:13.54	2.42	+17.70
8	47.06 Rickard, Mark	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	2:23.88	10.34	+28.04

Race 373 Mens Open K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	53.06 Smith, Tate Smith, David	Gold Coast Direct Members	QLD NT	5	1:33.18	0.00	+0.00
2	53.15 Bird, Stephen Phillips, Jesse	Canning River Bayswater	WA WA	8	1:33.22	0.04	+0.04
3	53.12 Rice, Brendan Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	3	1:34.54	1.32	+1.36
4	53.01 Wallace, Ken Clear, Jacob*	Currumbin Creek Gold Coast	QLD QLD	4	1:35.12	0.58	+1.94
5	53.08 Rypp, Glenn Bain, Bill	Holdfast Bay Direct Members	SA NT	1	1:37.10	1.98	+3.92
6	53.04 Stenlake, Timothy Murphy, Aaron	Brothers Gold Coast	QLD QLD	7	1:37.69	0.59	+4.51
7	53.13 McLean, Ben Smith, Scott	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	2	1:39.66	1.97	+6.48
8	53.11 Norton, Sam Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC	TAS TAS	6	1:40.11	0.45	+6.93

*substitute

2013 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 7 April 2013

Race 374 Mens Under 16 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	50.01 Hutchinson, Sam Harris, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches Ascot	NSW WA	4	1:48.76	0.00	+0.00
2	50.13 Osborn, Daniel Osborn, Shaun	Direct Members Direct Members	NT NT	3	1:49.56	0.80	+0.80
3	50.03 Carbone, Anthony Martin, Chris	Bayswater Patterson Lakes	WA VIC	6	1:52.35	2.79	+3.59
4	50.02 Clark, Hayden Buckthorpe, Luke*	Currumbin Creek Patterson Lakes	QLD VIC	7	1:54.92	2.57	+6.16
5	50.04 Grimwade, Matthew Basson, Milan	Christian Brothers Sydney Northern Beaches	SA NSW	5	1:59.07	4.15	+10.31
6	50.07 Day, Andrew Miller, Riley	Currumbin Creek Tasmania CC	QLD TAS	2	2:03.22	4.15	+14.46
7	50.12 Greed, Christopher Gipson, Maxwell	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	8	2:09.78	6.56	+21.02
8	50.06 Labine Romain, Fraser Santarelli, Elliot	Sydney Northern Beaches Christian Brothers	NSW SA	1	2:16.32	6.54	+27.56

*substitute